
FINE 

TIMEPIECES 

珍貴時計

HONG KONG  13 OCTOBER 2017

香港 2017年10月13日



THIS PAGE  

LOT 9400



FINE  

TIMEPIECES

珍貴時計



PRE-REGISTRATION

Clients who wish to bid on lots marked  in the printed 
catalogue and ² in the eCatalogue (“Premium Lots”) may 
be requested by Sotheby’s to complete the pre-registration 
application form and to deliver to Sotheby’s a deposit of 
HK$5,000,000 or such other higher amount as may be 
determined by Sotheby’s (for any items of Chinese Works 
of Art, Fine Chinese Paintings, Fine Classical Chinese 
Paintings, Magnifi cent Jewels & Jadeite and Modern & 
Contemporary Art – Evening Sale)and of HK$2,000,000 
or such other higher amount as may be determined by 
Sotheby’s (for any items in other categories), and any 
fi nancial references, guarantees and/or such other security 
as Sotheby’s may require in its absolute discretion as 
security for the bid. If all lots in the catalogue are “Premium 
Lots”, a Special Notice will be included to this eff ect and 
this symbol will not be used.  The BIDnow online bidding 
service is not available for Premium Lots.

For any lots other than Premium Lots, regardless of the 
low pre-sale estimate for the lot, Sotheby’s reserves the 
right to request from prospective bidders to complete 
the pre-registration application form and to deliver to 
Sotheby’s a deposit of HK$1,000,000 or such higher 
amount as may be determined by Sotheby’s (for any 
items of Chinese Works of Art, Fine Chinese Paintings, 
Fine Classical Chinese Paintings, Magnifi cent Jewels & 
Jadeite and Modern & Contemporary Art – Evening Sale)
and of HK$500,000 or such other higher amount as 
may be determined by Sotheby’s (for any items in other 
categories) and any fi nancial references, guarantees and/
or such other security as Sotheby’s may require in its 
absolute discretion, as security for the bid.

Sotheby’s reserves the right to request at any time any 
additional deposit, guarantee and/or such other security 
as Sotheby’s may determine from any bidder whose total 
bidding (hammer price plus buyer’s premium) has reached 
or exceeded ten times the amount of that bidder’s deposit.  

給予買家的重要告示

預先登記

蘇富比可要求有意競投在目錄內標有  符號或電子目錄內標

有²符號拍賣品（“高估價拍賣品”）的顧客填寫預先登記申

請表及交付蘇富比港幣5,000,000元或其他由蘇富比決定之

更大金額的訂金（此適用於任何中國藝術品，中國書畫，中國

古代書畫，瑰麗珠寶與翡翠首飾及現當代藝術晚間拍賣）及

交付港幣2,000,000元或其他由蘇富比決定之更大金額的訂

金（此適用於任何其他類別之拍賣品）及任何財務狀況証明，

擔保或/及其他由蘇富比全權酌情決定要求的抵押作為參加蘇

富比競投的保障。若在同一目錄中所有拍賣品均為高估價拍賣

品，則會就此作出特別通知而不會使用此符號。網上競投服務

並不適用於高估價拍賣品。

除高估價拍賣品外之其他拍賣品，不論拍賣品估計之預售低

價為何，蘇富比有權要求準競投人填寫預先登記申請表及交

付蘇富比港幣1,000,000元或其他由蘇富比決定之更大金額

的訂金（此適用於任何中國藝術品，中國書畫，中國古代書

畫，瑰麗珠寶與翡翠首飾及現當代藝術晚間拍賣）及交付港

幣500,000元或其他由蘇富比決定之更大金額的訂金（此適

用於任何其他類別之拍賣品）及任何財務狀況証明，擔保或/

及其他由蘇富比全權酌情決定要求的抵押作為參加蘇富比競

投的保障。

蘇富比有權於任何時候向任何競投總和（成交價加買家支付之

酬金）達到或超越競投人訂金10倍的競投人要求任何額外訂

金，擔保及/或其他由蘇富比決定之其他保障。額外訂金，擔

The amount of the additional deposit, guarantee and/
or other security shall be determined by Sotheby’s at its 
sole discretion and Sotheby’s reserves the right to reject 
any further bidding from that bidder until such additional 
deposit, guarantee and/or other security has been 
delivered to Sotheby’s. 

Sotheby’s has no obligation to accept any pre-registration 
application. Sotheby’s decision in this regard shall be fi nal.

Clients are requested to contact Sotheby’s at least 3 
working days prior to the relevant sale in order to allow 
Sotheby’s to process the pre-registration, and to bear in 
mind that Sotheby’s is unable to obtain fi nancial references 
over weekends or public holidays.  Any required deposits 
shall be paid in Hong Kong dollars by way of wire transfer 
or debit/credit card (clients must present their cards in 
person to Sotheby’s).

If a client is not successful on any lot, Sotheby’s will 
arrange for a refund (subject to any right of set off ) of the 
deposit amount paid by such client without interest within 
14 working days of the date of the sale. Any exchange 
losses or fees associated with the refund shall be borne 
by the client.

Clients may not be allowed to register and bid on a lot if 
Sotheby’s fails to receive a completed pre-registration 
application form or any fi nancial references, guarantees, 
deposits or other security as requested by Sotheby’s or if the 
pre-registration application is not accepted by Sotheby’s. 

COLLECTION AND STORAGE

Storage charge will be incurred for uncollected items 
from this sale one month after the date of the auction at 
HK$1,200 per lot per month. Please refer to ‘Guide for 
Prospective Buyers’ for details.

保及/或其他保障的金額由蘇富比全權酌情決定。而蘇富比有

權拒絕任何該競投人之其他競投直至該額外訂金，擔保及/或

其他保障已交付予蘇富比。

蘇富比並無責任接受任何預先登記申請。蘇富比對此有最終

的決定權。

顧客須於有關的拍賣日前不少於3個工作天聯絡蘇富比進行預

先登記。顧客必須緊記蘇富比無法於假日或週末取得財務狀況

証明。任何所需訂金必須以電匯或借記卡/信用卡以港幣付款

（顧客必須親身交付蘇富比其借記卡/信用卡）。

如顧客未能投得任何拍賣品，蘇富比將安排於有關出售日後十

四個工作天內退回該顧客已付的訂金（不包含利息）。蘇富比

可用訂金抵銷該顧客的任何欠款。任何涉及退款的兌換交易損

失或費用，將由顧客承擔。

如蘇富比未能收到顧客填妥的預先登記申請表，或蘇富比要求

的任何財務狀況証明，擔保，訂金或其他的抵押，或蘇富比不

接受顧客提交的預先登記申請表，該等顧客可能不獲登記及不

得競投拍賣品。

收取及儲存貨品

由拍賣後一個月起，閣下須為是次未獲領取的拍賣品支付儲存

費，每件每月港幣1,200元。詳情請參考‘給準買家之指引’。

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO BUYERS
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SPECIALISTS AND AUCTION ENQUIRIES
For further information on lots in this auction please contact any of the specialists listed below.

SPECIALISTS IN CHARGE

Jessie Kang

Cherie Wong

Vicki Leung

CATALOGUERS

Cherie Wong

Vicki Leung

John Chan

Andrew Yip

BUSINESS DIRECTOR

Scott Roworth

scott.roworth@sothebys.com

+852 2822 8184

NORTH AMERICA

Yin Zhao (New York)

+1 212 894 1685

PAYMENT

Sally Lai

+852 2822 5533

FAX +852 2501 4266

hkpostsaleservices@sothebys.com

SHIPPING 

Phoebe Yeung

+852 2822 5507

FAX +852 2523 6489

hkgshipping@sothebys.com

SALE ADMINISTRATOR

Vickey Ngan

vickey.ngan@sothebys.com

+852 2822 8119

FAX  +852 2970 5071

Cherie Au

cherie.au@sothebys.com

+852 2822 8117

CONSULTANT

Alex Ho

PRIVATE CLIENT GROUP

ASIA

Jesica Lee (Hong Kong)

+852 2822 5539

EUROPE

Shu Zheng (London)

+44 207 293 5958

ABSENTEE BIDS 

AND TELEPHONE BIDS

+852 2522 8142

FAX +852 2522 1063

bids.hongkong@sothebys.com

Telephone bid requests should be

received 24 hours prior to the sale.

This service is offered for lots with a 

minimum low estimate of HK$40,000

SUBSCRIPTIONS

+852 2822 8142

FAX  +852 2810 6238

CATALOGUE PRICE

HK$500 at the gallery

AUCTION AND EXHIBITION 

INFORMATION 

+852 2524 8121

Please be advised that bands made of materials derived from endangered or otherwise protected species (i.e. alligator and crocodile) are not sold with the 

watches and are for display purposes only.  We reserve the right to remove these bands prior to shipping.

Furthermore, in reference to bands, we do not guarantee the material of manufacture.  Please be advised that the buyer will be responsible for complying with 

any applicable export and import matters, particularly in relation to endangered species and the United States Department of Fish and Wildlife Services. 

Jessie Kang

Director, 

Head of Department

Vickie Ngan

Senior Administrator

Scott Roworth

Director, 

Business Director

Cherie Wong

Specialist

Cherie Au

Administrator

Vicki Leung

Specialist

Andrew Yip

Graduate Trainee
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□9303   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Cartier

A PAIR OF SILVER AND GREEN JASPER SQUARE 

CUFFLINKS 

CIRCA 2000

• engraved silver square cufflinks set with green jasper • 

signed Cartier

length 16 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier presentation box. 

HK$4,000-6,000   US$550-800   

卡地亞    一對銀製鑲錄碧玉袖扣，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠盒。

□9301   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Cartier

A PAIR OF SILVER AND RED JASPER RECTANGULAR 

CUFFLINKS 

CIRCA 2000

• silver rectangular cufflinks set with red jasper • signed Cartier

dimensions 21 x 14 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate and presentation box.

HK$4,000-6,000   US$550-800   

卡地亞    一對銀製鑲红碧玉袖扣，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠證書及盒。

□9302   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Cartier

A PAIR OF SILVER AND CORAL CUFFLINKS 

CIRCA 2000

• silver cufflinks set with coral • signed Cartier

diameter 12 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier presentation box.

HK$4,000-6,000   US$550-800   

卡地亞·    一對銀製鑲珊瑚袖扣，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠盒。

9301

9302

9303
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□9306   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Cartier

A LIMITED EDITION GILT AND EBONITE FOUNTAIN PEN 

NO 1378/1847 LOUIS CARTIER CIRCA 1990

• green ebonite barrel and cap, with an 18k yellow gold nib • 

cap and ring signed

length 14.3 cm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, 10 extra fillers, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$6,000-10,000   US$800-1,300   

卡地亞    「Louis Cartier」限量版鍍金及塑膠製鋼筆，編號

1378/1847，年份約1990。 

附帶原廠證書、10支備用筆芯、說明書及盒。

□9304   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Cartier

A PAIR OF SILVER CUFFLINKS 

CIRCA 2000

• silver round cufflinks with cabochon-set • signed Cartier

dimensions 14.5 x 9.5 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate and presentation box.

HK$4,000-6,000   US$550-800   

卡地亞    一對銀製袖扣，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠證書及盒。

□9305   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Cartier

A SILVER AND BLUE GLASS PAPERWEIGHT 

CIRCA 2000

• silver panthére resting on a round blue glass • signed Cartier

dimensions 47.5 x 42.5 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate and presentation box.

HK$4,000-6,000   US$550-800   

卡地亞    銀製及玻璃鎮紙，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠證書及盒。

9304

9305

9306
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□9309   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Cartier

A LOT OF TWO LIMITED EDITION STAINLESS STEEL 

FOUNTAIN PEN AND BALLPOINT PEN 

MUST DE CARTIER CIRCA 2000

• first: stainless steel reeded barrel and cap, with an 18k yellow 

and white gold nib, barrel signed Louis Cartier  • second: 

stainless steel reeded barrel, barrel signed Louis Cartier 

length 14.4, 14 cm

Accompanied by 2 Cartier certificates, 2 instruction manuals, 

10 ink cartridges and 2 presentation boxes.  

HK$10,000-15,000   US$1,300-1,950   

卡地亞    「Must De Cartier」兩枝限量版精鋼鋼筆及圓珠筆，年

份約2000。 

附帶2本原廠證書、2本說明書、10個備用墨盒 及2個盒。

□9307   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Louis Cartier

A LIMITED EDITION GILT AND EBONITE FOUNTAIN PEN 

NO 1233/1847 LOUIS CARTIER CIRCA 1990

• ebonite barrel and cap, with an 18k yellow gold nib • cap and 

ring signed

length 14.3 cm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, 10 extra fillers, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$6,000-10,000   US$800-1,300   

卡地亞    「Louis Cartier」限量版鍍金及橡膠製鋼筆，編號

1233/1847，年份約1990。 

附帶原廠證書、10支備用筆芯、說明書及盒。

□9308   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Cartier

A GILT AND DIAMOND-SET BALLPOINT PEN 

NO C51640 CIRCA 1997

• gilt barrel, gilt and diamond-set clip, with an 18k yellow gold 

nib • tip signed

length 13.4 cm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction manual and 

presentation box.

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

卡地亞    鍍金鑲鑽石圓珠筆，編號C51640，年份約1997。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及盒。

9307

9309

9308
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□9312   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Montblanc

A LIMITED EDITION GOLD-PLATED AND TIGER EYE 

FOUNTAIN PEN 

NO 2665/4810 FRANÇOIS IER CIRCA 2008

• tiger eye and black resin with engraved gold-plated sterling 

silver barrel and cap • with an 18k yellow gold nib • cap 

numbered and signed Montblanc

length 14.8 cm

Accompanied by a Montblanc certificate, instruction manual 

and presentation box.

HK$10,000-20,000   US$1,300-2,600   

萬寶龍    「François Ier」限量版鍍金及虎眼石鋼筆，編號

2665/4810，年份約2008。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及盒。

□9310   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Montblanc

A LIMITED EDITION SILVER AND WOOD FOUNTAIN PEN 

NO 2863/4810 ALEXANDER VON HUMBOLDT CIRCA 2007

• black grenadilla and engraved sterling silver barrel and cap 

• with an 18k yellow and white gold nib • cap numbered and 

signed Montblanc

length 14.6 cm

Accompanied by a Montblanc certificate, instruction and 

presentation box.

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

萬寶龍    「Alexander Von Humboldt」限量版銀及木製鋼筆，編

號2863/4810，年份約2007。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

□9311   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Montblanc

A LIMITED EDITION SILVER AND WOOD FOUNTAIN PEN 

NO 3558/4810 ALEXANDER VON HUMBOLDT CIRCA 2007

• black grenadilla and engraved sterling silver barrel and cap 

• with an 18k yellow and white gold nib • cap numbered and 

signed Montblanc

length 14.6 cm

Accompanied by a Montblanc certificate, instruction and 

presentation box.

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

萬寶龍    「Alexander Von Humboldt」限量版銀及木製鋼筆，編

號3558/4810，年份約2007。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及盒。

9310

9311

9312
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□9315   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Tiffany & Co.

A STAINLESS STEEL ELONGATED RECTANGULAR TRAVEL 

CLOCK WITH ALARM 

CIRCA 1990

• quartz movement • concealed silvered dial, inner minutes 

division, center alarm dish • stainless steel elongated 

rectangular case decorated by embossed brown leather, bezel 

with Roman numerals, elongated rectangular sliding to open 

and close, framed fold for portability • dial signed

dimension 58 x 39 mm

HK$4,000-7,000   US$550-900   

蒂芙尼    精鋼長方形旅行時鐘備響鬧裝置，年份約1990。

□9313   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

S.T. Dupont

A FINE STAINLESS STEEL, RESIN AND DIAMOND-SET 

BALLPOINT PEN 

CIRCA 1999

• black resin barrel with a stainless steel and diamond-set ring, 

resin cap with a stainless steel clip • cap signed

length 14.6 cm

Accompanied by a S.T. Dupont 2 extra ballpoint refill.

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

都彭    精美精鋼、樹脂及鑲鑽石圓珠筆，年份約1999。 

附帶原廠2支備用筆芯。

□9314   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

S.T. Dupont

A YELLOW GOLD, LACQUER AND DIAMOND-SET 

FOUNTAIN PEN  

NO 49312N CIRCA 1999

• Orange lacquer barrel and cap, diamond-set clip, with an 18k 

yellow gold nib • ring cap signed

length 14.1 cm

Accompanied by a S.T. Dupont certificate, instruction manual 

and presentation box.

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

都彭    黃金、漆製及鑲鑽石鋼筆，編號49312N，年份約1999。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及盒。

9313

9314

9315
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9318

9318

Graham

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE, TACHYMETER AND 

REGISTERS 

NO 028 MERCEDES GP SILVERSTONE CIRCA 2010

• cal. G1735 automatic movement, 25 jewels • white dial, 

applied baton indexes, 3 subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 

30-minute and 12-hour registers, aperture for date • stainless 

steel case, bezel calibrated for tachymeter, sapphire crystal 

display back secured by 6 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Graham buckle

diameter 48 mm

Accompanied by a Graham certificate and an instruction 

manual. 

HK$12,000-18,000   US$1,550-2,350   

Graham    「Mercedes GP Silverstone」精鋼自動上鏈計時腕錶

備日期顯示及測速計，編號028，年份約2010。 

附帶原廠證書及說明書。

9316

Panerai

A LIMITED EDITION STAINLESS STEEL TRAVEL CLOCK 

WITH ALARM 

PAM00173 NO I953/1000 CIRCA 2009

• cal. OP XVII quartz movement • black dial, luminescent 

Arabic and baton indexes, luminescent hands, outer Arabic 

minutes, large arrow for alarm indication • stainless steel case, 

hinged strut stand, case back secured by 6 screws • case, dial 

and movement signed

dimensions 51 x 52 mm

Accompaned by a Panerai presentation box.

HK$4,000-8,000   US$550-1,050   

沛納海    PAM00173型號精鋼旅行時鐘備響鬧裝置，編號

I953/1000，年份約2009。 

附帶原廠錶盒。

9317

9316

9317

Graham

A STAINLESS STEEL WALL CLOCK 

SWORDFISH CIRCA 2010

• quartz movement • cream engine-turned dial, Arabic 

numerals, 2 subsidiary dials for constant seconds, non-

functional 30-minute and 12-hour registers, • stainless steel 

case • dial signed

diameter 48 cm

HK$15,000-25,000   US$1,950-3,200   

Graham    「Swordfish」精鋼掛鐘，年份約2010。
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9321

Longines

A STAINLESS STEEL MILITARY ISSUE 

CUSHION-FORM ANTI-MAGNETIC 

WRISTWATCH 

REF 3582 NO 7450555 CIRCA 1948

• cal. 15.68 manual winding movement, 26 

jewels • black dial, applied luminous Arabic 

indexes, luminous hands, subsidiary seconds, 

outer minute divisions • stainless steel cushion-

form case, rotating bezel fixed with a luminous 

triangular marker for time counting, lugs with 

fixed bars  • dial and movement signed

width 40.5 mm

Accompanied by a Longines Extract from the 

Archives.

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

浪琴    3582型號精鋼軍用枕形防磁腕錶，編號

7450555，年份約1948。 

原廠後補資料庫精萃。

9319

Omega

A STAINLESS STEEL MILITARY ISSUE 

WRISTWATCH 

REF CK 2444 CASE 10668372 W.W.W. CIRCA 

1945

• cal. 30 T2 manual winding movement • black 

dial, luminescent Arabic numerals, baton and 

dot indexes, subsidiary seconds • stainless 

steel case, screw-down case back engraved by 

"W.W.W." • case, dial and movement signed 

diameter 35 mm

HK$6,000-12,000   US$800-1,550   

歐米茄    CK2444型號「W.W.W.」精鋼軍用腕錶，

錶殼編號10668372，年份約1945。

9320

Movado

A STAINLESS STEEL MILITARY ISSUE PILOT'S 

WRISTWATCH 

CIRCA 1943

• manual winding movement • black dial, 

luminescent Arabic quarter markers, white 

minute track • stainless steel case, snap-on case 

back • case, dial and movement signed

diameter 36 mm

HK$12,000-18,000   US$1,550-2,350   

Movado    精鋼軍用機師腕錶，年份約1943。

9319 9320 9321
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9324

Glashütte  Original

A STAINLESS STEEL FLYBACK 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND SECTORAL MINUTE REGISTER  

CASE NR.00083 PANOGRAPH CIRCA 2008

• cal. GUB 61 manual winding movement, 41 

jewels • grey dial, eccentric dial with applied 

baton indexes and subsidiary seconds, aperture 

for date and 30-minute sectoral register • 

stainless steel case, chronograph buttons to the 

band, sapphire crystal display back secured by 5 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Glashütte Original folding clasp 

diameter 39.5 mm

Accompanied by a Glashütte Original Certificate, 

loupe and a presentation box.

HK$26,000-40,000   US$3,350-5,200   

格拉蘇蒂    「Panograph」精鋼飛返計時腕錶備

日期及分鐘計時顯示，編號NR.00083，年份約

2008。 

附帶原廠證書、放大鏡及錶盒。

9322

IWC

A LIMITED EDITION STAINLESS STEEL 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH DAY AND DATE, MADE FOR THE 

LAUREUS SPORT FOR GOOD FOUNDATION 

CASE 5045136 NO 0983/2500 PORTOFINO 

CIRCA 2006

• automatic movement • blue dial, applied 

baton indexes, 3 subsidiary dials for constant 

seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour register, outer 

white minute track with 1/5 seconds divisions, 

apertures for day and date • stainless steel case, 

engraved case back secured by 6 screws • case, 

dial, and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

IWC buckle

diameter 42 mm

HK$24,000-35,000   US$3,100-4,500   

萬國    「Portofino」限量版精鋼自動上鏈計時腕

錶備星期及日期顯示，勞倫斯體育公益基金會特別

版，錶殼編號5045136，編號0983/2500，年份

約2006。

9323

IWC

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC SPLIT 

SECONDS CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH DAY AND DATE 

NO 2877200 DOPPELCHRONOGRAPH CIRCA 

2000 

• cal. 79230 automatic movement, 29 jewels • 

black dial, white Arabic and luminous triangular 

and baton indexes, 3 subsidiary dials for constant 

seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour registers, 

apertures for day and date • stainless steel case, 

split seconds chronograph button at 10 o'clock, 

screw-down case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel IWC buckle

diameter 42 mm

HK$30,000-50,000   US$3,850-6,400   

萬國    「Doppelchronograph」精鋼自動上鏈追針

計時腕錶備星期及日期顯示，編號2877200，年份

約2000。

9322

9323

9324
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9327

Corum

A PRE-LAUNCHED SPECIAL EDITION, 

STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

CASE 2337530 BUBBLE PRIVATEER PIRATE 

CIRCA 2005

• automatic movement • black dial with pirate 

motif • stainless steel case, case back secured by 

6 screws • case, dial and movement signed • with 

a stainless steel Corum folding clasp

diameter 45 mm

Accompanied by a Corum warranty card and 

presentation box.

HK$12,000-18,000   US$1,550-2,350   

崑崙    「Bubble Privateer Pirate」特別版精鋼自

動上鏈腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號2337530，年份

約2005。 

附帶原廠保證卡及錶盒。

□9325   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Bulgari

A STAINLESS STEEL SQUARE WRISTWATCH 

WITH DATE 

CIRCA 2000

• quartz movement • black dial, applied Arabic 

numerals and baton indexes, aperture for date • 

stainless steel square case, case back secured by 

8 screws • case, dial and movement signed • with 

a stainless steel Bulgari buckle

width 29 mm

HK$4,000-6,000   US$550-800   

寶格麗    精鋼正方形腕錶備日期顯示，年份約2000

。

□9326   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Bulgari

A LIMITED EDITION PVD-COATED STAINLESS 

STEEL AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH 

DATE 

NO 1599/1997 HONG KONG 1997 

ANNIVERSARY HANDOVER CIRCA 1997 

• automatic movement • white dial, applied 

Arabic numerals and baton indexes, aperture 

for date, center seconds • PVD-coated stainless 

steel case, snap-on case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a PVD-coated stainless 

steel Bulgari buckle

diameter 35 mm

Accompanied by a Bulgari guarantee and 

presentation box.

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

寶格麗    「Hong Kong 1997 Anniversary Handover 

」限量版PVD塗層處理精鋼自動上鏈腕錶備日期顯

示，編號1599/1997，年份約1997。 

附帶原廠保證書及錶盒。

9325 9326 9327
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9330

Baume & Mercier

A YELLOW GOLD AND STAINLESS STEEL 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH MOON-

PHASES AND DATE 

CASE 1693746 CIRCA 1992

• manual winding movement • silvered dial, 

Roman numerals, outer seconds track and 

tachymeter scale, 4 subsidiary dials for constant 

seconds, 30-minute register, 12-hour register and 

date combined with moon-phases • 18k yellow 

gold and stainless steel case, two rectangular 

pushers to the band, snap-on case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a gold plated 

Baume & Mercier buckle

diameter 32 mm

Accompanied by a Baume & Mercier certificate 

and presentation box.

HK$15,000-24,000   US$1,950-3,100   

名士    黃金及精鋼計時腕錶備月相及日期顯示，錶

殼編號1693746，年份約1992。 

附帶原廠證書及錶盒。

9328

Chopard

A LIMITED EDITION CERAMIC, TITANIUM 

AND ALUMINIUM CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

NO 1705/3000 HAPPY SPORT CIRCA 2008

• quartz movement • black dial, Roman numerals 

quarter markers, applied baton indexes, aperture 

for date, center seconds, 3 floating diamonds 

collets • black ceramic case, aluminium bezel, 

snap-on titanium case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Chopard 

buckle

diameter 38 mm

Accompanied by a Chopard certificate, an 

instruction manual and a presentation box.

HK$14,000-24,000   US$1,800-3,100   

蕭邦    「Happy Sport」限量版陶瓷、鈦金屬及鋁

金屬腕錶備日期顯示，編號1705/3000，年份約

2008。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9329

Louis Vuitton

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

TAMBOUR DIVER CIRCA 2008 

• automatic movement • black dial, applied 

luminous square indexes, luminous hands, 

rotating raised inner flange calibrated to 60 units, 

mother-of-pearl subsidiary seconds, magnified 

date aperture • stainless steel case, screw-down 

crown, screw-down button to revolve inner 

flange, case back with engraved Louis Vuitton 

monogram and secured by 8 screws • case, dial 

and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Louis Vuitton bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 44 mm

¤HK$12,000-20,000   US$1,550-2,600   

路易威登    「Tambour Diver」精鋼自動上鏈鏈帶腕

錶備日期顯示，年份約2008。

9328
9329

9330
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9333

Ulysse Nardin

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND DIAMOND-

SET AUTOMATIC JUMP HOUR DUAL TIME 

ZONE WRISTWATCH WITH MOTHER-OF-

PEARL DIAL 

NO 0928 SAN MARCO GMT CIRCA 2000

• automatic movement • green mother-of-pearl 

dial, steel dart and diamond-set indexes with 

Arabic numerals, jump hour aperture at 9, double 

aperture for date, center seconds • stainless steel 

case, diamond-set bezel, pushers to the band 

at 8 and 10 o'clock to adjust second time zone, 

engraved case back secured by 6 screws • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Ulysse Nardin buckle

diameter 37 mm

Accompanied by a Ulysse Nardin certificate, 

instruction manual and presentation box.

¤HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

雅典    「San Marco GMT」女裝精鋼鑲鑽石自動上

鏈兩地時間跳時腕錶備珠母貝錶盤，編號0928，年

份約2000。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9331

Ulysse Nardin

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND DIAMOND-

SET TONNEAU-FORM AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

NO 561 MICHELANGELO CIRCA 2009

• automatic movement • white dial with diamond-

set centerfield, diamond-set indexes and Arabic 

numerals • stainless steel tonneau-form case, 

part diamond-set bezel, case back secured by 4 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Ulysse Nardin bracelet and folding 

clasp

dimensions 26 x 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 165 mm

Accompanied by a Ulysse Nardin certificate, extra 

links and presentation box.

HK$15,000-24,000   US$1,950-3,100   

雅典    「Michelangelo」女裝精鋼鑲鑽石酒桶形自

動上鏈鍊帶腕錶，編號561，年份約2009。 

附帶原廠證書、備用鍊節及錶盒。

9332

Ulysse Nardin

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND DIAMOND-

SET SQUARE AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH 

WITH DATE 

NO 998 CAPRICE CIRCA 2000

• cal. 2892A2 automatic movement, 21 jewels 

• grey dial, silvered Arabic numerals, diamond-

set corner, aperture for the date • stainless 

steel square case, diamond-set lugs, case back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Ulysse Nardin 

folding clasp

width 35 mm

Accompanied by a Ulysse Nardin presentation 

box.

HK$15,000-24,000   US$1,950-3,100   

雅典    「Caprice」女裝精鋼及鑲鑽石正方形自動上

鏈腕錶備日期顯示，編號998，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠錶盒。

9331
9332

9333
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9336

Parmigiani Fleurier

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE, 

REGISTERS AND BRACELET 

NO 34231 PERSHING 005 CIRCA 2008

• cal. PF334 automatic movement, 68 jewels • 

silvered dial, applied Arabic numerals and dart 

indexes, luminous hands, red chronograph 

hand, 3 subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 

30-minute and 12-hour registers, fan-form sector 

for date • stainless steel case, bezel calibrated 

for 60 units with rubber hour marker to the edge, 

rubber chronograph pushers to the band, screw-

down crown, case back secured by 8 screws • 

case, dial and movement signed • with a stainless 

steel Parmigiani Fleurier bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 45 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 220 mm

Accompanied by a Parmigiani Fleurier 

presentation box.

HK$30,000-40,000   US$3,850-5,200   

帕瑪強尼    「Pershing 005」精鋼自動上鏈計時鍊

帶腕錶備日期顯示，編號34231，年份約2008。 

附帶原廠錶盒。

9334

Ulysse Nardin

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC PERPETUAL 

CALENDAR WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 333-88 ACQUA PERPETUAL NO 256 

CIRCA 2005

• cal. UN 33 automatic movement, 34 jewels 

• silvered dial • stainless steel case, rotating 

calibrated bezel, screw-down crown • case, dial 

and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Ulysse Nardin bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 43 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 175 mm

HK$35,000-55,000   US$4,500-7,100   

雅典    「Acqua Perpetual」 333-88型號精鋼自動

上鏈萬年曆鍊帶腕錶，編號256，年份約2005。

9335

Parmigiani

A STAINLESS STEEL TONNEAU-FORM 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND POWER 

RESERVE 

NO 7772 FORMA XL HEBDOMADAIRE CIRCA 

2008

• manual winding movement, 28 jewels • silvered 

dial, applied Breguet numerals and baton indexes, 

subsidiary seconds with aperture for date, arch-

form sector for power reserve • stainless steel 

tonneau-form case, sapphire crystal display back 

secured by 8 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Parmigiani folding 

clasp

dimensions 37 x 51 mm

Accompanied by a Parmigiani guarantee and 

instruction manual.

HK$20,000-40,000   US$2,600-5,200   

帕瑪強尼    「Forma XL Hebdomardair」精鋼酒桶

形腕錶備日期及動力儲存顯示，編號7772，年份約

2008。 

附帶原廠保證書及說明書。

9334 9335 9336
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9339

Zenith

A TITANIUM RECTANGULAR AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH POWER 

RESERVE INDICATION 

PORT ROYAL GRANDE EL PRIMERO CIRCA 

2015

• cal. 4021 automatic movement, 39 jewels • 

black dial, silvered Arabic numerals, aperture 

revealing movement, subsidiary dial for 

30-minute register, fan form aperture for power 

reserve indication at 6 • titanium rectangular 

case, sapphire crystal display back secured by 4 

screws • case, dial, and movement signed • with a 

titanium Zenith folding clasp

dimensions 35 x 39 mm

Accompanied by a Zenith guarantee card, 

instruction manual and presentation box.

HK$15,000-20,000   US$1,950-2,600   

真力時    「Port Royal Grande El Primero」鈦金屬

長方形自動上鏈計時腕錶備動力儲備顯示，年份約

2015。 

附帶原廠保證卡、說明書及錶盒。

9337

Girard-Perregaux

A STAINLESS STEEL TONNEAU-FORM 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH REGISTERS 

REF 2750 NO 4197 RICHEVILLE CIRCA 2000

• cal. 2280-031 automatic movement, 45 jewels • 

silvered dial, Roman numerals, 2 subsidiary dials 

for constant seconds and 30-minute registers 

• stainless steel tonneau-form case, case back 

secured by 7 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Girard-Perregaux 

buckle

dimension 36 x 45 mm

HK$7,000-12,000   US$900-1,550   

芝柏    2750型號「Richeville」精鋼酒桶形自動上鏈

計時腕錶，編號4197，年份約2000。

□9338   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Breitling

A TITANIUM DIGITAL WRISTWATCH WITH 

24-HOUR INDICATION AND BRACELET 

CASE E65062 NO 7551 AEROSPACE CIRCA 

1999

• quartz movement • grey dial, luminous Arabic 

numerals and baton indexes, luminous hands, 

digital displays for calendar, time counting, 

countdown timer, dual time zone, alarm, outer 

ring for 24-hour indication • titanium case, 

rotating bezel calibrated for 60 units, crown 

to activate minute repeating and all functions, 

screw-down case back engraved with conversion 

scale for weight and measures used in aviation  • 

case, dial and movement signed • with titanium 

Breitling bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 40 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

Accompanied by a Breitling warranty, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

百年靈    「Aerospace」鈦金屬電子鍊帶腕錶，錶殼

編號E65062，編號7551，年份約1999。 

附帶原廠保證書、說明書及錶盒。

9337
9338

9339
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9342

Breguet

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

REF 5817 MARINE CIRCA 2006

• cal. 51766 automatic movement, 35 jewels • 

two toned silvered guilloché dial, applied Roman 

numerals to the matte chapter ring, outer ring 

calibrated for 60 minutes, blued steel Breguet 

hands, twin apertures for date • stainless steel 

case, coin-edged band, screw-down crown with 

protective shoulders, sapphire crystal display 

back secured with 6 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Breguet 

folding clasp

diameter 40 mm

Accompanied by a Breguet certificate, instruction 

manual, an extra stainless steel links and 

presentation box.

HK$30,000-50,000   US$3,850-6,400   

寶璣    5817型號「Marine」精鋼自動上鏈腕錶備日

期顯示，年份約2006。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書、備用鍊節及錶盒。

9340

Zenith

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH MOON PHASES AND 

DATE 

CASE 130795 ELITE CAPTAIN CIRCA 2005

• cal. 691 automatic movement, 27 jewels • 

silvered dial with guilloché centerfield, applied 

baton indexes, subsidiary seconds, 2 apertures 

for moon-phases and date, outer minute divisions 

• stainless steel case, sapphire crystal display 

back secured by 4 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel folding 

clasp

diameter 40 mm

Accompanied by a Zenith warranty card, 

instruction manual and presentation box.

HK$18,000-28,000   US$2,350-3,600   

真力時    「Elite Captain」精鋼自動上鏈腕錶備月相

及日期顯示，錶殼編號130795，年份約2005。 

附帶原廠保證卡、說明書及錶盒。

9341

Breguet

A LIMITED EDITION WHITE GOLD AUTOMATIC 

CENTER SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

REF 3999 NO 11/19 CIRCA 1997

• automatic movement • silvered guilloché dial, 

Roman numerals on a brushed inner chapter ring, 

dot minute and seconds divisions on an outer 

brushed chapter ring, aperture for date, center 

seconds • 18k white gold case, cabochon-set 

crown, screw-down sapphire crystal display back 

• case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k 

white gold Breguet buckle 

diameter 32.5 mm

Accompanied by a Breguet certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box. 

HK$30,000-50,000   US$3,850-6,400   

寶璣    3999型號限量版白金自動上鏈腕錶備日期顯

示，編號11/19，年份約1997。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9340

9341

9342
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9345

Corum

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND DIAMOND-

SET OVAL WRISTWATCH WITH MOTHER-OF-

PEARL DIAL 

CASE 1709514 CIRCA 2000

• quartz movement • pink mother-of-pearl dial, 

red Arabic numerals• stainless steel oval case, 

diamond-set bezel, sapphire-set crown case back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Corum buckle

dimensions 24 x 39 mm

Accompanied by a Corum presentation box.

¤HK$15,000-22,000   US$1,950-2,850   

崑崙    女裝精鋼及鑲鑽石橢圓形腕錶備珠母貝錶

盤，錶殼編號1709514，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠錶盒。

9343

Hermès

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL WRISTWATCH 

H HOUR CIRCA 2010

• quartz movement • blue dial with applied 

five minute sector division, Arabic numerals • 

stainless steel case, case back secured by 6 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Hermes buckle

dimensions 26 x 35 mm

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

愛馬仕    「H Hour」女裝精鋼腕錶，年份約2010。

□9344   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Louis Vuitton

A LADY'S LIMITED EDITION STAINLESS 

STEEL WRISTWATCH WITH DIAMOND SET 

INDEXES 

NO 119/188 YAYOI KUSAMA CIRCA 2012 

• quartz movement • red dial with white dots, 

diamond set indexes • stainless steel case back 

secured by 6 screws • case and dial signed • with 

a stainless steel Louis Vuitton buckle

diameter 28 mm

Accompanied by a Louis Vuitton warranty, 

instruction manual and presentation box.

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

路易威登    「Yayoi Kusama」女裝精鋼腕錶備鑲鑽

石時標，編號119/188，年份約2012。 

附帶保證書，說明書及錶盒。

9343 9344
9345
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9348

Rolex

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD CUSHION-FORM 

WRISTWATCH WITH DIAMOND-SET QUARTER 

MARKERS 

REF 4084 CASE W052209 CELLINI CIRCA 

1994 

• cal. 1602 manual winding movement, 20 

jewels • champagne dial, diamond-set quarter 

markers • 18k yellow gold cushion-form case, 

textured bezel, snap-on case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold Rolex 

buckle

dimensions 30 x 28 mm

HK$18,000-25,000   US$2,350-3,200   

勞力士    4084型號「Cellini」女裝黃金枕形腕錶備

鑲鑽石十五分鐘時標，錶殼編號W052209，年份

約1994。

9346

Chopard

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET 

BRACELET WATCH  

REF 4054 HAPPY DIAMONDS CIRCA 1990

• quartz movement • champagne dial • 18k yellow 

gold case with inner transparent ring containing 

five brilliant cut mounted wandering diamonds, 

diamond-set bezel and lugs • with an 18k yellow 

gold and white gold integrated Chopard bracelet 

and clasp • case, dial, movement and bracelet 

signed

diameter 23 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 150 mm

HK$12,000-20,000   US$1,550-2,600   

蕭邦    4054型號「Happy Diamonds」女裝黃金鑲

鑽石鍊帶腕錶，年份約1990。

9347

Piaget

A LADY'S WHITE GOLD RECTANGULAR 

BRACELET WATCH WITH ONYX DIAL AND 

DIAMOND-SET QUARTER MARKERS 

CASE 9150 SERIAL 277983 CIRCA 1980

• cal. 9P2 manual winding movement, 18 jewels 

• onyx dial, diamond-set quarter markers • 

18k white gold rectangular case, case back 

secured by 4 screws • with an 18k white gold 

Piaget integrated bracelet and clasp • case, dial, 

movement and bracelet signed 

dimensions 23 x 28.5 mm, bracelet 

circumference approximatively 140 mm

HK$10,000-12,000   US$1,300-1,550   

伯爵    女裝白金長方形鍊帶腕錶備縞瑪瑙錶盤及鑲

鑽石十五分鐘時標，錶殼編號9150，序列號277983

，年份約1980。

9346 9347

9348
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9351

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD RECTANGULAR 

WRISTWATCH 

CIRCA 1970

• manual winding movement • white dial, Roman 

numerals, inner minute track • 18k yellow gold 

rectangular case, cabochon sapphire-set crown, 

snap-on case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k yellow gold Cartier folding 

clasp

dimensions 24 x 30 mm

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

卡地亞    女裝黃金長方形腕錶，年份約1970。

9349

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD SQUARE 

WRISTWATCH 

CIRCA 1990

• manual winding movement • white dial, Roman 

numerals, secret signature at VII, outer minute 

track • 18k yellow gold square case, sapphire-set 

crown, case back secured by 4 screws • case, dial 

and movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 

Cartier folding clasp

dimensions 26.5 x 31 mm

HK$15,000-24,000   US$1,950-3,100   

卡地亞    女裝黃金正方形腕錶，年份約1990。

9350

Cartier

A YELLOW GOLD CUSHION-FORM 

WRISTWATCH  

INCURVEE CIRCA 1980

• manual winding movement • white dial, Roman 

numerals, motif at 12 o'clock depicting the golden 

folcan • 18k yellow gold cushion-form case, 

cabochon sapphire-set crown, case back secured 

by 4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with an 18k yellow gold Cartier buckle

diameter 26 x 32 mm

HK$15,000-24,000   US$1,950-3,100   

卡地亞    「Incurvee」黃金枕形腕錶，年份約1980

。

9349
9350 9351
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9354

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD OCTAGONAL 

WRISTWATCH 

CEINTURE CIRCA 1970

• manual winding movement • white dial, Roman 

numerals • 18k yellow gold octagonal case, 

case back secured by 4 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 

Cartier folding clasp

dimensions 27 x 27 mm

HK$18,000-28,000   US$2,350-3,600   

卡地亞    「Ceinture」女裝黃金八角形腕錶，年份

約1970。

9352

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD SQUARE 

WRISTWATCH   

SANTOS CIRCA 1980

• manual winding movement • white dial, Roman 

numerals, inner minute track • 18k yellow 

gold Santos case, bezel secured by 8 screws, 

cabochon-set crown, case back secured by 4 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with 

an 18k yellow gold Cartier folding clasp

dimensions 20 x 20 mm

HK$15,000-24,000   US$1,950-3,100   

卡地亞    「Santos」女裝黃金正方形腕錶，年份約

1980。

9353

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD OCTAGONAL 

WRISTWATCH 

CIRCA 1995

• manual winding movement • white dial, Roman 

numerals, secret signature at VII • 18k yellow gold 

octagonal case, sapphire-set crown, case back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a yellow gold buckle

dimensions 28 x 25 mm

HK$15,000-24,000   US$1,950-3,100   

卡地亞    女裝黃金八角形腕錶，年份約1995。

9352

9353

9354
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9357

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET 

OVAL BRACELET WATCH 

ELLIPSE CIRCA 1995

• quartz movement • off-white dial, Roman 
numerals, secret signature at X • 18k yellow gold 
oval case, diamond-set bezel and crown, case 
back secured by 4 screws • with an 18k yellow 
gold and diamond-set Cartier integrated bracelet 
and folding clasp • case, dial, movement and 

bracelet signed 
width 25 mm, bracelet circumference 
approximatively 155 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier 2 extra links and a 

traveling pouch.

HK$50,000-65,000   US$6,400-8,400   

卡地亞    「Ellipse」女裝黃金及鑲鑽石橢圓形鍊帶

腕錶，年份約1995。 

附帶原廠2節備用鍊節及旅行皮袋。

9355

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD AND STAINLESS 

STEEL BRACELET WATCH 

PANTHÈRE VENDÔME CIRCA 1990

• quartz movement • white dial, Roman numerals, 
secret signature at X • stainless steel case, yellow 
gold bezel, cabochon set crown, case back 
secured by 8 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel and yellow gold 
Cartier bracelet and folding clasp
diameter 24 mm, bracelet circumference 
approximately 150 mm

HK$12,000-20,000   US$1,550-2,600   

卡地亞    「Panthère Vendôme」 女裝黃金及精鋼

鍊帶腕錶，年份約1990。

9356

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET 

SQUARE BRACELET WATCH  

PANTHÉRE CIRCA 1995

• quartz movement • cream dial, Roman 
numerals, secret signature at X • 18k yellow gold 
case, diamond-set bezel, crown and lugs, case 
back secured by 8 screws • with an 18k yellow 
gold Cartier bracelet and folding clasp • case, dial, 

movement and bracelet signed 
width 21 mm, bracelet circumference 
approximatively 163 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier instruction manual and 

presentation box.

HK$26,000-40,000   US$3,350-5,200   

卡地亞    「Panthère」女裝黃金及鑲鑽石正方形錬

帶腕錶，年份約1995。 

附帶原廠說明書及錶盒。

9355

9356

9357
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9360

Cartier

A LADY'S WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET 

SQUARE WRISTWATCH 

CIRCA 1997

• manual winding movement • silvered guilloché 
dial, outer minute track • 18k white gold square 
case, black enamel bezel with silver Roman 
numerals, diamond-set lugs, case back secured 
by 4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with an 18k white gold Cartier folding clasp
dimensions 23 x 24 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$26,000-35,000   US$3,350-4,500   

卡地亞    女裝白金鑲鑽石正方形腕錶，年份約1997。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

□9358   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Cartier

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW 

GOLD OCTAGONAL WRISTWATCH  

CEINTURE CIRCA 1970

• manual winding movement • off-white dial, 
Roman numerals, secret signature at VII, blued 
steel hands • stainless steel octagonal case, 18k 
yellow gold bezel, snap-on case back • case, dial 

and movement signed • with an 18 yellow gold 
Cartier folding clasp
dimensions 25 x 25 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier presentation box.

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

卡地亞    「Ceinture」女裝精鋼及黃金八角形腕錶，

年份約1970。 

附帶原廠錶盒。

9359

Cartier

A FINE LIMITED EDITION LADY'S YELLOW 

GOLD RECTANGULAR WRISTWATCH 

NO 002/150 MONTA DRIVER CIRCA 1998

• manual winding movement • silvered dial with 
guilloché centerfield, Roman numerals, secret 

signature at X • 18 yellow gold rectangular case, 
case back secured by 4 screws, 18k yellow gold 
lugs with hinged folding clasp • case, dial and 

movement signed 

dimensions 19 x 34 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$48,000-60,000   US$6,200-7,700   

卡地亞    「Monta Driver」精美限量版女裝黃金長方

形腕錶，編號002/150，年份約1998。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9358
9359

9360
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9363

Cartier

A LIMITED EDITION STAINLESS STEEL 

AND YELLOW GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE, 

24-HOUR POWER RESERVE INDICATION AND 

BRACELET  

NO 0182/1847 SANTOS RONDE CIRCA 1997

• cal. 051 automatic movement • silvered dial, 
Roman numerals, subsidiary dial for 24-hour 
indication, fan-form sector for power reserve 
indication, aperture for date, center seconds 
• stainless steel circular case, 18k yellow gold 
bezel, ruby-set crown, case back secured by 8 
screws • case, dial and movement signed • with 
a stainless steel and yellow gold Cartier bracelet 
with folding clasp
diameter 34 mm, bracelet circumference 
approximatively 185 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$26,000-35,000   US$3,350-4,500   

卡地亞    「Santos Ronde」限量版精鋼及黃金自動

上鏈鍊帶腕錶備日期、24小時及動力儲備顯示，編

號0182/1847，年份約1997。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9361

Cartier

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

SANTOS RONDE CIRCA 1997

• automatic movement • white dial, Roman 
numerals, blued steel hands, center seconds, 
aperture for date • stainless steel case, sapphire-
set crown, bezel and case back secured by 8 
screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 
stainless steel folding clasp
diameter 33 mm

HK$10,000-18,000   US$1,300-2,350   

卡地亞    「Santos Ronde」精鋼自動上鏈腕錶備日

期顯示，年份約1997。

9362

Cartier

A STAINLESS STEEL SQUARE AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH 

REGISTERS AND DATE  

SANTOS 100 CIRCA 2008

• cal. 8630 automatic movement, 27 jewels • 
silvered dial, Roman numerals, secret signature 

at VII, 3 subsidiary dial for constant seconds, 
30-minute and 12-hour registers, aperture for 
date, outer minute track • stainless steel square 
case, screw-set bezel, sapphire-set crown, 
case back secured by 8 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Cartier 
folding clasp
dimensions 41 x 40 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier Certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

卡地亞    「Santos 100」精鋼正方形自動上鏈計時

腕錶備日期顯示，年份約2008。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9361

9362 9363
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9366

Cartier

A PLATINUM TONNEAU-FORM AUTOMATIC 

PERPETUAL CALENDAR DUAL TIME 

WRISTWATCH WITH 24-HOUR INDICATION  

COLLECTION PRIVEÉ - QUANTIÉME 

PERPÉTUELLE CIRCA 2003

• cal. 9421 MC automatic movement, 26 jewels 
• engine-turned silvered dial, secret signature 

at X, 4 subsidiary dials for day, date, 24-hour 
indication and month with leap year • platinum 
tonneau-form case, cabochon sapphire-set 
crown, sapphire crystal display back secured by 8 
screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 
platinum Cartier folding clasp
dimensions (including lugs) 38 x 48 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier traveling pouch.

HK$80,000-120,000   US$10,300-15,400   

卡地亞    「Collection Privée-Quantième Perpé-

tuel」鉑金酒桶形自動上鏈萬年曆兩地時間腕錶備

24小時顯示，年份約2003。 

附帶原廠旅行皮袋。

9364

Cartier

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

NO 479376CD PASHA CIRCA 2001

• cal. 191 automatic movement, 27 jewels • grey 
guilloché dial, applied Arabic quarter numerals 
and luminous triangular indexes, aperture 
for date • stainless steel case, rotating bezel 
calibrated for 60 units and stainless steel grid 
above the front crystal, T-bar lugs, screw-down 
sapphire-set protective crown, sapphire crystal 
display back secured by 8 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Cartier 
folding clasp
diameter 32 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

卡地亞    「Pasha」精鋼自動上鏈腕錶備日期顯示，

編號479376CD，年份約2001。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9365

Cartier

A STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW GOLD 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH DATE AND REGISTERS 

SANTOS 100 CIRCA 2001

• automatic movement • silvered dial, Roman 
numerals, secret signature at VII, luminous 
hands, 3 subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 
30-minute and 12-hour registers, aperture 
for date • stainless steel case, 18k yellow gold 
bezel secured by 8 screws, sapphire-set crown, 
case back secured by 8 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel and 
yellow gold Cartier folding clasp
width 41 mm

HK$24,000-32,000   US$3,100-4,100   

卡地亞    「Santos 100」精鋼及黃金自動上鏈計時

腕錶備日期顯示，年份約2001。

9364

9365 9366
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9369

Cartier

A YELLOW GOLD WRISTWATCH 

DIABOLO CIRCA 1992

• manual winding movement • silvered guilloché 
dial, Roman numerals, secret signature at VII • 
18k yellow gold case, diamond-set crown and 
lugs, case back secured by 6 screws • case, dial 

and movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 
Cartier  folding clasp
diameter 32 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

卡地亞    「Diabolo」黃金腕錶，年份約1992。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9367

Cartier

A YELLOW GOLD WRISTWATCH 

VLC BI PLAN LOUIS CARTIER CIRCA 1998

• manual winding movement • silvered guilloché 
dial, Roman numerals, secret signature at X • 
sapphire-set crown, back secured by 8 screws, 
T-bar lugs with hinged deployant clasp secured to 
the case back • case, dial and movement signed 

diameter 32 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$24,000-40,000   US$3,100-5,200   

卡地亞    「Vlc Bi Plan Louis Cartier」黃金腕錶，

年份約1998。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9368

Cartier

A YELLOW GOLD WRISTWATCH 

CIRCA 1994

• manual winding movement • silvered guilloché 
dial, Roman numerals, secret signature at VII 
• 18k yellow gold case, cabochon-set crown, 
case back secured by 8 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 
Cartier folding clasp
diameter 33.5 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$48,000-60,000   US$6,200-7,700   

卡地亞    黃金腕錶，年份約1994。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9367 9368 9369
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9371

9370

Cartier

A LADY'S PINK GOLD ELONGATED OVAL 

WRISTWATCH 

BAIGNOIRE ALLONGÉE CIRCA 2000

• manual winding movement • silvered engine 
turned dial, Roman numerals, secret signature at 

VII • 18k pink gold elongated oval case, case back 
secured by 8 screws, cabochon-set crown • case, 

dial and movement signed • with an 18k pink gold 
Cartier folding clasp
dimensions 21.5 x 47 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

卡地亞    「Baignoire Allongée」女裝粉紅金橢圓形

腕錶，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9371

Cartier

A FINE AND RARE LADY'S PINK GOLD 

ASYMMETRIC WRISTWATCH 

CRASH CIRCA 2006

• manual winding movement, 17 jewels • white 
dial with elongated black painted Roman 
numerals, secret signature at VII • 18k pink gold 
asymmetric Crash case, cabochon sapphire 
winding crown, case back secured by 4 screws • 
case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k pink 
gold Cartier Crash folding clasp
dimensions 23 x 38 mm

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, an 

instruction manual and a presentation box. 

HK$100,000-150,000   US$12,800-19,200   

卡地亞    「Crash」精美罕有女裝粉紅金不對稱形腕

錶，年份約2006。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9370
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9374

Breguet

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD WRISTWATCH 

REF 8550 NO 2622 CIRCA 1995

• cal. 503 manual winding movement, 18 jewels 

• two-toned silvered guilloché dial with polished 

chapter ring, Roman numerals, outer minute 

divisions • 18k yellow gold case, sapphire-set 

crown • case, dial and movement signed • with an 

18k yellow gold Breguet buckle

diameter 24.5 mm

Accompanied by a Breguet certificate and 

presentation box.

HK$15,000-24,000   US$1,950-3,100   

寶璣    8550型號女裝黃金腕錶，編號2622，年份

約1995。 

附帶原廠證書及錶盒。

9372

Breguet

A LADY'S WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET 

WRISTWATCH 

REF 8561 NO 6551 H CLASSIQUE CIRCA 2000

• cal. 503 manual winding movement, 18 jewels 

• silvered guilloché dial, Roman numerals on 

silvered chapter rings, blued steel hands • 18k 

white gold case, diamond-set bezel and lugs, 

coin-edge band, case back secured by 5 screws 

• case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k 

white gold Breguet buckle

diameter 25 mm

HK$26,000-35,000   US$3,350-4,500   

寶璣    8561型號「Classique」女裝白金及鑲鑽石腕

錶，編號6551 H，年份約2000。

9373

Breguet

A FINE LADY'S YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND-

SET WRISTWATCH WITH MOON-PHASES 

NO 2232  CIRCA 1990

• manual winding movement • silvered engine-

turned dial, Roman numerals on brushed chapter 

ring, subsidiary seconds and aperture for moon-

phases • 18k yellow gold case, diamond-set bezel, 

snap-on case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k yellow gold Breguet buckle

diameter 25.5 mm

Accompanied by a Breguet certificate and 

presentation box. 

HK$26,000-35,000   US$3,350-4,500   

寶璣    精美女裝黃金鑲鑽石腕錶備月相顯示，編號

2232，年份約1990。 

附帶原廠證書及錶盒。

9372

9373

9374
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9375

9375

Chopard

A FINE LADY'S YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND-

SET HEART-FORM WRISTWATCH WITH 

BRACELET AND MOTHER-OF-PEARL BEZEL 

CASE 450298 NO 538 1 CIRCA 1990

• quartz movement • pavé-set diamond dial • 

18k yellow gold heart-form case, mother-of-pearl 

bezel, pavé-set diamond ribbon-form lugs, case 

back secured by 3 screws • case, dial, movement 

and bracelet signed • with an 18k yellow gold and 

diamond-set Chopard bracelet and clasp

width 25 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 160 mm

¤HK$100,000-180,000   US$12,800-23,100   

蕭邦    精美女裝黃金及鑲鑽石心形鍊帶腕錶備珠母

貝錶圈，錶殼編號450298，編號538 1，年份約

1990。
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9379

Rolex

A FINE LADY'S WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND-

SET AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 69359 CASE N603999 DATEJUST 

PEARLMASTER CIRCA 1991

• cal. 2135 automatic movement, 19 jewels • 

salmon satin dial, diamond-set indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • 18k white 

gold Oyster case, diamond-set bezel, screw-down 

crown and case back • case, dial, movement and 

bracelet signed • with an 18k white gold Rolex 

bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 28 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 150 mm

HK$85,000-160,000   US$10,900-20,500   

勞力士    69359型號「Datejust Pearlmaster」精美

女裝白金及鑲鑽石自動上鏈鍊帶腕錶備日期顯示，

錶殼編號N603999，年份約1991。

9377

Vacheron Constantin

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL BRACELET 

WATCH WITH DIAMOND-SET INDEXES AND 

MOTHER-OF-PEARL DIAL 

CASE 715818 OVERSEAS CIRCA 2000

• quartz movement • mother-of-pearl dial, 

diamond-set indexes • stainless steel Overseas 

case, case back secured by 8 screws • case, dial 

and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Vacheron Constantin bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 26 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 155 mm

Accompanied by a Vacheron Constantin 

presentation box.

¤HK$20,000-40,000   US$2,600-5,200   

江詩丹頓    「Overseas」女裝精鋼鍊帶腕錶備鑲鑽

石時標及珠母貝錶盤，錶殼編號715818，年份約

2000。 

附帶原廠錶盒。

9378

Jaeger-LeCoultre

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND DIAMOND-

SET REVERSIBLE WRISTWATCH WITH 

MOTHER-OF-PEARL DIAL  

CASE 1882422 REVERSO DUETTO CIRCA 1998

• manual winding jeweled movement • silvered 

dial with guilloché centerfield, the reverse 

with mother-of-pearl centerfold and guilloché 

surround • stainless steel Reverso case, the 

reverse with two rows of diamonds to the bezel 

• case, dial and movement signed • with an 

stainless steel Jaeger-LeCoultre folding clasp

dimensions 21 x 29 mm

Accompanied by a Jaeger-LeCoultre certificate, 

instruction manual and presentation box.

¤HK$30,000-50,000   US$3,850-6,400   

積家    「Reverso Duetto」女裝精鋼及鑲鑽石可翻

轉腕錶備珠母貝錶盤，錶殼編號1882422，年份約

1998。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9377

9378

9379
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9380

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 15210 CASE U333575 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1997

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels 

• silvered brush dial, applied baton indexes 

with luminous dots, outer minute and second 

divisions, magnified date aperture, center 

seconds • stainless steel Oyster case, bezel with 

engraved hour markers, screw-down crown and 

case back • case, dial and movement signed • 

with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet with 

folding clasp

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 180 mm

Accompanied by a Rolex guarantee and 

presentation box.

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    15210型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號U333575，年份約

1997。 

附帶原廠保證書及錶盒。

9381

Rolex

A WHITE GOLD CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE, DAY, DIAMOND-

SET INDEXES AND BRACELET 

REF 19019 CASE P999959 DAY-DATE CIRCA 

2001

• cal. 5055 quartz movement, 11 jewels • silvered 

dial, diamond-set indexes, outer minute division, 

aperture for day and date in Chinese, center 

seconds • 18k white gold Oyster case, fluted 

bezel, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with an 18k white 

gold Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

Accompanied by a Rolex presentation box.

HK$85,000-140,000   US$10,900-17,900   

勞力士    19019型號「Day-Date」白金鍊帶腕錶備

日期、星期及鑲鑽石時標，錶殼編號P999959，年

份約2001。 

附帶原廠錶盒。

9380

9381
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9382

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC DUAL TIME 

ZONE CENTRE SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH 

DATE, 24-HOUR INDICATION AND BRACELET  

REF 216570 CASE H1151234 EXPLORER II 

CIRCA 2013

• cal. 3187 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

white dial, luminescent triangular, baton and dot 

indexes, magnified aperture for date at 3, 24-hour 

orange arrow hand for second time zone, outer 

minute track • stainless steel Oyster case, bezel 

calibrated for 24 units, screw-down crown and 

case back • case, dial and movement signed • 

with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 41.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 170 mm

Accompanied by a Rolex guarantee card, an 

instruction manual and a presentation box.

HK$30,000-50,000   US$3,850-6,400   

勞力士    216570型號「Explorer II」精鋼自動上鏈

兩地時間鍊帶腕錶備日期及24小時顯示，錶殼編號

H1151234，年份約2013。 

附帶原廠保證卡、說明書及錶盒。

9383

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC DUAL TIME 

ZONE CENTER SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH 

DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 116710 CASE M958938 GMT-MASTER II 

CIRCA 2010

• cal. 3186 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial, luminous triangular, baton and dot 

indexes, magnified date aperture • stainless steel 

Oyster case, cerachrom rotating bezel calibrated 

for 24-hour, screw-down crown and case back • 

case, dial and movement signed • with a stainless 

steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 40 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 178 mm

HK$26,000-40,000   US$3,350-5,200   

勞力士    116710型號「GMT-Master II」精鋼自

動上鏈兩地時間鍊帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號

M958938，年份約2010。

9382

9383
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9384

Rolex

A FINE YELLOW GOLD AUTOMATIC DUAL 

TIME ZONE CENTER SECONDS WRISTWATCH 

WITH DATE, DIAMOND AND RUBY-SET 

INDEXES AND BRACELET 

REF 16718 CASE X567518 GMT-MASTER II 

CIRCA 1991

• cal. 3185 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

champagne dial, diamond and ruby-set triangular, 

baton and dot indexes, luminous hands, 

magnified date aperture, center seconds • 18k 

yellow gold Oyster case, rotating bezel calibrated 

for 24 hours, screw-down crown and case back 

• case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k 

yellow gold Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 39 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 190 mm

Accompanied with a Rolex guarantee and 

instruction manual.

HK$140,000-220,000   US$17,900-28,200   

勞力士    16718型號「GMT-Master II」精美黃金自

動上鏈兩地時間錬帶腕錶備日期顯示、鑲鑽石及紅

寶石時標，錶殼編號X567518，年份約1991。 

附帶原廠保證書及說明書。

9384

37  FINE TIMEPIECES



9387

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH 

REGISTERS, TACHYMETER AND BRACELET 

REF 116520 CASE M607573 COSMOGRAPH 

DAYTONA CIRCA 2007

• cal. 4130 automatic movement, 44 jewels • 

white dial, applied baton indexes, 3 subsidiary 

dials for constant seconds, 30-minute and 

12-hour registers • stainless steel Oyster case, 

bezel calibrated for 400 units, screw-down 

chronograph pushers, crown and case back • 

case, dial and movement signed • with a stainless 

steel Rolex Oyster bracelet with clasp

diameter 40 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 190 mm

Accompanied by a Rolex guarantee card, 

instruction manual and presentation box.

HK$65,000-90,000   US$8,400-11,600   

勞力士    116520型號「Cosmograph Daytona」

精鋼自動上鏈計時鍊帶腕錶備測速計，錶殼編號

M607573，年份約2007。 

附帶原廠保證卡、說明書及錶盒。

9385

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW GOLD 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH REGISTERS AND BRACELET 

REF 16523 CASE W112924 COSMOGRAPH 

DAYTONA CIRCA 1994

• cal. 4030 automatic movement, 31 jewels 

• champagne dial, applied baton indexes, 3 

subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 30-minute 

and 12-hour registers, outer minute and 1/5 

seconds divisions • stainless steel Oyster case, 

yellow gold bezel calibrated for 400 units, screw-

down chronograph pushers, crown and case 

back • case, dial and movement signed • with 

a stainless steel and yellow gold Rolex Oyster 

bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 40 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 195 mm

HK$55,000-80,000   US$7,100-10,300   

勞力士    16523型號「Cosmograph Daytona」精鋼

及黃金自動上鏈計時鍊帶腕錶，錶殼編號W112924

，年份約1994。

9386

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW GOLD 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH REGISTERS AND DIAMOND-SET 

INDEXES 

REF 16523 CASE T602330 COSMOGRAPH 

DAYTONA CIRCA 1996

• cal. 4030 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial, diamond-set indexes, 3 subsidiary dials 

for constant seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour 

registers • stainless steel Oyster case, yellow 

gold bezel calibrated for 400 units, screw-down 

chronograph pushers, crown and case back • 

case, dial and movement signed • stainless steel 

and yellow gold Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 40 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

Accompanied by a Rolex warranty and a 

presentation box. 

HK$70,000-100,000   US$9,000-12,800   

勞力士    16523型號「Cosmograph Daytona」精鋼

及黃金自動上鏈計時鍊帶腕錶備鑲鑽石時標，錶殼

編號T602330，年份約1996。 

附帶原廠保證書及錶盒。

9385 9386

9387
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9388

Rolex

A RARE STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

TRIPLE CALENDAR WRISTWATCH WITH 

MOON-PHASES  

REF 8171 CASE 254 MVT 67072 PADELLONE 

CIRCA 1951

• automatic movement, 17 jewels • silvered dial, 

applied dagger indexes with Arabic numeral 

at 12, twin apertures for day and month, blued 

steel date hand and outer chapter ring for date, 

subsidiary seconds with fan-form aperture for 

moon-phases • stainless steel case, quick-set 

pin to band, snap-on case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

buckle

diameter 38 mm

Only producing for very short period of time, 

the reference 8171 "Padellone" bears multiple 

functions, including day, date, month and moon 

phases, being one of the most complicated 

model that Rolex ever produced. Boasting an 

exceptional large 38 mm case, which is very rare 

in 1950s, the presented stainless steel version 

becomes very sought-after due to its rarity.

HK$200,000-400,000   US$25,600-51,500   

勞力士    8171型號「Padellone」罕有精鋼自動上鏈

全日曆腕錶備月相顯示，錶殼編號254，機芯編號

67072，年份約1951。

9388
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9389

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTRE SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16610 CASE D195820 SUBMARINER CIRCA 2004

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels • black dial with 

luminous triangle, dot and baton indexes, luminous Mercedes 

hands, outer minute and second division, magnified aperture 

for date • green rotating bezel calibrated to 60 units, stainless 

steel Oyster case, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster 

bracelet with folding clasp

diameter 40 mm, bracelet circumference approximatively 183 

mm

Accompanied by a Rolex guarantee and a presentation box. 

HK$32,000-40,000   US$4,100-5,200   

勞力士    16610型號「Submariner」精鋼自動上鏈鍊帶腕錶備日

期顯示，錶殼編號D195820，年份約2004。 

附帶原廠保證書及錶盒。

9390

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE, HELIUM ESCAPE VALVE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 126600 CASE 46D8H504 SEA-DWELLER CIRCA 2017

• cal. 3235 automatic movement, 31 jewels • black dial with 

luminescent triangle, dots and baton indexes, Mercedes 

hands, outer minute and second divisions, aperture for date • 

stainless steel Oyster case, Cerachrom unidirectional revolving 

bezel calibrated to 60 units, helium gas escape valve to the 

band, screw-down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet 

with folding clasp

diameter 43 mm, bracelet circumference approximatively 200 

mm

Accompanied by a Rolex instruction manual and presentation 

box.

HK$85,000-140,000   US$10,900-17,900   

勞力士    126600型號「Sea-Dweller」精鋼自動上鏈鍊帶腕錶備

日期顯示及排氣閥，錶殼編號46D8H504，年份約2017。 

附帶原廠說明書及錶盒。

93909389
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9391

• case, dial, movement and bracelet signed • with a stainless 

steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 39 mm, bracelet circumference approximatively 180 

mm

HK$80,000-100,000   US$10,300-12,800   

勞力士    1680型號「Submariner」精鋼自動上鏈鍊帶腕錶備日期

顯示，錶殼編號3421507，年份約1973。

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET  

REF 1680 CASE 3421507 SUBMARINER CIRCA 1973

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels • black dial, 

luminescent triangular, baton and dot indexes, luminous 

hands,  magnified date aperture, Submariner printed in red, 

center seconds • stainless steel Oyster case, rotating black 

bezel calibrated for 60 units, screw-down crown and case back 

9391
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9392

Panerai

A SPECIAL EDITION STAINLESS STEEL CUSHION-FORM 

WRISTWATCH 

PAM00687 RADIOMIR 3 DAYS ACCIAIO CIRCA 2016

• cal. P.3000 manual winding movement, 21 jewels • shaded 

brown dial, luminescent batons and Arabic numerals, 

luminescent hands • stainless steel cushion-form case,  

dodecagon bezel engraved with "OFFICINE PANERAI – 

BREVETTATO”, screw-down sapphire crystal display back • 

case, dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel Panerai 

buckle

diameter 47 mm

Accompanied by a Panerai special edition certificate, 

guarantee, instruction manual and a presentation box.

HK$65,000-80,000   US$8,400-10,300   

沛納海    PAM00687型號「Radiomir 3 Days Acciaio」特別版精

鋼枕形腕錶，年份約2016。 

附帶原廠特別版證書、保證書、說明書及錶盒。

9393

Panerai

A FINE BLACK CERAMIC CUSHION-FORM DUAL TIME 

ZONE SINGLE PUSHER CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH 8-DAY POWER RESERVE, 24-HOUR INDICATION 

AND REGISTER 

PAM00317 NO K244/500 LUMINOR 1950 8 DAYS 

CHRONO CIRCA 2009

• cal. P.2004 black finished mechanical movement, 29 jewels, 

three barrels for 8-day power reserve • black matte dial, 

luminous Arabic numerals with baton indexes, luminous hands, 

2 subsidiary dials for 30 minute register and am/pm indication 

combined with constant seconds, linear 8-day power reserve 

indication • black ceramic cushion-form case, single button 

chronograph button at 8 o'clock, patented crown guard, screw-

down sapphire crystal display back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a black ceramic Panerai buckle  

diameter 44 mm

Accompanied by a Panerai certificate, an extra strap, a 

screwdriver, instruction manual and presentation box.

HK$70,000-100,000   US$9,000-12,800   

沛納海    PAM00317型號「Luminor 1950 8 Days Chrono」精美

黑瓷兩地時間單按鈕計時腕錶備8日動力儲存及24小時顯示，編號

K244/500，年份約2009。 

附帶原廠證書、備用錶帶、螺絲刀、說明書及錶盒。

9393

9392
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9394

9394

Panerai

A SPECIAL EDITION PLATINUM CUSHION FORM 

WRISTWATCH 

PAM00021 NO 38/60 RADIOMIR CIRCA 1997

• cal. 618 manual winding movement, 17 jewels • black dial, 

luminescent Arabic and baton indexes, yellow gold luminous 

hands • platinum cushion form case, wire lugs, screw-down 

crown and case back • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

platinum Panerai buckle

diameter 47 mm

To commemorate Panerai started to produce diver's watch 

to Italian Navy by using Rolex movements, the present lot is 

a re-edition of the reference 3646. Encasing in platinum with 

Rolex movement, the modern edition is one of the most sought 

after Panerai that connoisseur will not miss. Manufactured 

in limited edition series of 60 pieces, the present watch is 

numbered 38.

HK$500,000-800,000   US$64,000-103,000   

沛納海    PAM00021型號「Radiomir」特別版鉑金腕錶，編號

38/60，年份約1997。
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9396

Panerai for Ferrari

A STAINLESS STEEL CUSHION-FORM 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH RED DIAL AND REGISTERS  

FER00013 NO F B084/800 CHRONOGRAPH 

CIRCA 2006

• cal. OP XII automatic movement, 27 jewels, 

mono-metallic balance • red dial, Arabic 

numerals, luminescent hands, 3 subsidiary dials 

for constant seconds and 30-minute and 12-hour 

registers, outer tachymeter scale • stainless steel 

cushion-form case, screw-down chronograph 

pushers, crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Panerai 

for Ferrari folding clasp

diameter 45 mm

Accompanied by a Panerai certificate, a C.O.S.C., 

instruction manual, a screwdriver, an extra strap 

and a presentation box. 

HK$26,000-35,000   US$3,350-4,500   

沛納海為法拉利製造    FER00013型號「Chrono-

graph」精鋼自動上鏈計時腕錶備紅色錶盤，編號F 

B084/800，年份約2006。 

附帶原廠證書、C.O.S.C．證書、螺絲刀、備用錶

帶、錶盒

9395

Accompanied by a Panerai certificate, a C.O.S.C., 

a screwdriver, an extra strap and a presentation 

box.

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

沛納海為法拉利製造    FER00011型號「Chrono-

graph」精鋼自動上鏈計時腕錶，編號F B378/800

，年份約2006。 

附帶原廠證書、 C.O.S.C.證書、螺絲刀、備用錶帶

及錶盒。

Panerai for Ferrari

A STAINLESS STEEL CUSHION-FORM 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH REGISTER  

FER00011 NO F B378/800 CHRONOGRAPH 

CIRCA 2006

• cal. OP XII automatic movement, 27 jewels, 

mono-metallic balance • yellow dial, applied 

Arabic numerals, luminescent hands, two 

subsidiary dials for constant seconds and 

30-minute register, outer tachymeter scale • 

stainless steel cushion-form case, screw-down 

chronograph pusher, crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Panerai Ferrari double folding clasp

diameter 45 mm

9395 9396



9399

Panerai

A STAINLESS STEEL CUSHION-

FORM AUTOMATIC SPLIT SECONDS 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH 

REGISTER 

PAM00362 NO M164/499 LUMINOR 

RATTRAPANTE 1950 CIRCA 2010

• cal. OP XVIII automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial, luminous Arabic and baton indexes, 

luminous hands, 2 subsidiary dials for constant 

seconds and 30-minute register • stainless steel 

cushion-form case, patented crown guard, screw-

down sapphire crystal display back • case, dial 

and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Panerai folding clasp

diameter 44 mm

HK$60,000-80,000   US$7,700-10,300   

沛納海    PAM00362型號「Luminor Rattra-

pante 1950」精鋼自動上鏈追針計時腕錶，編號

M164/499，年份約2010。

9397

Panerai

A STAINLESS STEEL CUSHION-FORM 

AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

PAM00359 NO O0231/3000 LUMINOR 

MARINA CIRCA 2010

• cal. P.9000 automatic movement, 28 jewels • 

black sandwich dial, luminescent Arabic numerals 

and hands, subsidiary seconds, aperture for date 

• stainless steel cushion-form case, patented 

crown guard, sapphire crystal screw-down case 

back • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Panerai buckle

diameter 45 mm

Accompanied by a Panerai certificate, an 

instruction manual, 2 extra straps, a setting pin, a 

screwdriver and a presentation box.

HK$28,000-35,000   US$3,600-4,500   

沛納海    PAM00359型號「Luminor Marina」精鋼

枕形自動上鏈腕錶備日期顯示，編號O0231/3000

，年份約2010。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書、兩備用錶帶、調校筆、螺

絲刀及錶盒。

9398

Panerai

A SPECIAL EDITION STAINLESS STEEL 

CUSHION-FORM AUTOMATIC DUAL TIME 

ZONE WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

PAM00252 NO 02/03 LUMINOR NORTH POLE 

GMT CIRCA 2006

• cal. OP VIII automatic movement, 21 jewels • 

blue dial, luminescent baton indexes and Arabic 

numerals, magnified date aperture, subsidiary 

seconds • stainless steel cushion-form case, uni-

directional rotating brushed steel bezel indicating 

4 cardinal points with white gold indexes, 

patented crown guard, screw-down case back • 

case, dial and movement signed • with a stainless 

steel Panerai folding clasp

diameter 44 mm

Accompanied by a Panerai special edition 

certificate, guarantee card, C.O.S.C. certificate, 

an instruction manual, extra Panerai rubber strap, 

extra Panerai NATO strap and presentation box.

HK$50,000-80,000   US$6,400-10,300   

沛納海    PAM00252型號「Luminor North Pole 

GMT」特別版精鋼自動上鏈兩地時間腕錶備日期顯

示，編號02/03，年份2006。 

附帶原廠特別版證書、保證卡、C.O.S.C.證書、說明

書、備用橡膠錶帶、備用尼龍帶、及錶盒。

9397 9398 9399
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9400

Panerai

A FINE AND RARE SPECIAL EDITION 

CERAMIC CUSHION-FORM SKELETONIZED 

DUAL TIME ZONE WRISTWATCH WITH 6-DAY 

POWER RESERVE AND AM/PM INDICATION   

PAM00348 NO M19/30 'LO SCIENZIATO' 

RADIOMIR TOURBILLON GMT CERAMICA 

CIRCA 2010

• cal. P.2005/S manual winding movement, 31 

jewels, three barrels, mono-metallic balance 

rotating within tourbillon carriage • skeletonized 

dial, luminescent Arabic and baton indexes, arrow 

hand indicating second time zone, 2 subsidiary 

dials for am/pm indication and constant seconds 

combined with tourbillon indicator • ceramic 

cushion-form case, screw-down crown, sapphire 

crystal display back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a black coated stainless steel 

Panerai folding clasp

diameter 48 mm

Accompanied by a Panerai special edition 

certificate, a guarantee, an instruction manual and 

a presentation box.

HK$600,000-900,000   US$77,000-116,000   

沛納海    PAM00348型號「'Lo Scienziato' Ra-

diomir Tourbillon GMT Ceramica」精美罕有特別

版陶瓷鏤空兩地時間陀飛輪腕錶備6日動力儲存及

晝/夜顯示，編號M19/30，年份約2010。 

附帶原廠特別版證書、保證書、說明書及錶盒。

9400



9403

Cartier

A PINK GOLD WRISTWATCH  

CIRCA 1980

• manual winding movement • transparent dial 

with pink gold centerfield • 18k pink gold case, 

bezel with hour markers, winding to the case 

back • case, dial and movement signed • with an 

18k pink gold buckle

diameter 32 mm

HK$20,000-40,000   US$2,600-5,200   

卡地亞    粉紅金腕錶，年份約1980。

9401

Corum

A YELLOW GOLD BRACELET WATCH 

CASE 101568 CIRCA 1970

• manual winding movement, 21 jewels • 

champagne textured dial, Roman numerals • 18k 

yellow gold case, snap-on case back • with an 18k 

yellow gold Corum integrated bracelet and clasp • 

case, dial, movement and bracelet signed 

diameter 34 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

崑崙    黃金鍊帶腕錶，錶殼編號101568，年份約

1970。

9402

Gérald Genta

A TITANIUM PERPETUAL CALENDAR 

WRISTWATCH WITH MOON-PHASES, LEAP 

YEAR INDICATION AND BRACELET 

REF G.3113.7 CIRCA 1995

• quartz movement • silvery white dial, 4 

subsidiary dials for day, date, month with leap 

year and moon-phases • titanium case, case back 

secured by 8 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a titanium Gérald Genta bracelet 

with clasp 

diameter 33 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 190 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

尊達    G.3113.7型號鈦金屬萬年曆鍊帶腕錶備月相及

閏年顯示，年份約1995。

9401 9402 9403
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9404

Franck Muller

A YELLOW GOLD TONNEAU-FORM 

WRISTWATCH 

REF 2852 S6 HV HAVANA CIRCA 2000

• manual winding movement • grey dial with 

silvered centerfield, luminous Arabic numerals, 

applied dagger indexes, subsidiary seconds • 

18k yellow gold tonneau-form case, case back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k yellow gold Franck Muller 

buckle   

dimensions 32 x 43 mm

HK$24,000-40,000   US$3,100-5,200   

Franck Muller    2852 S6 HV型號「Havana」黃金

酒桶形腕錶，年份約2000。

9405

Cuervo y Sobrinos

A YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET 

RECTANGULAR AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

ESPLENDIDOS CIRCA 2010

• cal. 2824-2 automatic movement, 25 jewels 

• black dial, applied dagger and baton indexes, 

center seconds, aperture for date • 18k yellow 

gold rectangular case, diamond-set bezel, 

case back secured by 8 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 

Cuervo y Sobrinos buckle 

dimensions 33 x 47 mm

HK$40,000-80,000   US$5,200-10,300   

Cuervo y Sobrinos    「Esplendidos」黃金鑲鑽石

長方形自動上鏈腕錶備日期顯示，年份約2010。

9404

9405
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9408

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 6694 CASE 5637291 OYSTERDATE CIRCA 

1978

• cal. 1225 manual winding movement, 17 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, screw-down crown and case 

back • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    6694型號「Oysterdate」精鋼錬帶腕錶備

日期顯示，錶殼編號5637291，年份約1978。

9406

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 6694 CASE 4240570 OYSTERDATE 

CIRCA 1976

• cal. 1225 manual winding movement, 17 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, screw-down crown and case 

back • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

勞力士    6694型號「Oysterdate」精鋼錬帶腕錶備

日期顯示，錶殼編號4240570，年份約1976。

9407

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 6694 CASE 2894640 OYSTERDATE 

CIRCA 1971

• cal. 1225 manual winding movement, 17 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, screw-down crown and case 

back • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 190 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

勞力士    6694型號「Oysterdate」精鋼錬帶腕錶備

日期顯示，錶殼編號2894640，年份約1971。

9406 9407 9408
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9411

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 6426 CASE 3733276 OYSTER PRECISION 

CIRCA 1974

• cal. 1210 manual winding movement, 17 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds • stainless steel Oyster case, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Oyster bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

勞力士    6426型號「Oyster Precision」精鋼錬帶

腕錶，錶殼編號3733276，年份約1974。

9409

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 6548 CASE 1224518 OYSTER PERPETUAL 

CIRCA 1965

• cal. 1160 automatic movement, 26 jewels 

• cream dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds • stainless steel Oyster case, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Oyster bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 30 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 155 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

勞力士    6548型號「Oyster Perpetual」精鋼自動

上鏈錬帶腕錶，錶殼編號1224518，年份約1965。

9410

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 6426 CASE 3177911 OYSTER PRECISION 

CIRCA 1972

• cal. 1210 manual winding movement, 17 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds • stainless steel Oyster case, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Oyster bracelet and folding clasp 

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 190 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

勞力士    6426型號「Oyster Precision」精鋼錬帶

腕錶，錶殼編號3175861，年份約1972。

9409 9410 9411
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9414

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE, 

DIAMOND-SET INDEXES AND BRACELET 

REF 16234 CASE L374384 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1989

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

cream dial, diamond-set indexes, center seconds, 

magnified aperture for date • stainless steel 

Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-down 

crown and case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Rolex Jubilee 

bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$20,000-40,000   US$2,600-5,200   

勞力士    16234型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶

腕錶備日期顯示及鑽石時標，錶殼編號L374384，

年份約1989。

9412

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 6426 CASE 3175861 OYSTER PRECISION 

CIRCA 1972

• cal. 1210 manual winding movement, 17 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds • stainless steel Oyster case, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Oyster bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 195 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    6426型號「Oyster Precision」精鋼錬帶

腕錶，錶殼編號3175861，年份約1972。

9413

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

 REF 1501 CASE 2674103 DATE CIRCA 1971

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, textured bezel, screw-down 

crown and case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster 

bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

勞力士    1501型號「Date」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶腕錶

備日期顯示，錶殼編號2674103，年份約1971。
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9417

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 15000 CASE R424844 DATE CIRCA 1987

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, screw-down crown and case 

back • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 34.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 170 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

勞力士    15000型號「Date」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶腕

錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號R424844，年份約1987。

9415

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 1501 CASE 3104583 DATE CIRCA 1972

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, textured bezel, screw-down 

crown and case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster 

bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 195 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    1501型號「Date」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶腕錶

備日期顯示，錶殼編號3104583，年份約1972。

9416

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 1500 CASE 2700524 DATE CIRCA 1971

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, screw-down crown and case 

back • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 35 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 190 mm

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

勞力士    1500型號「Date」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶腕錶

備日期顯示，錶殼編號2700524，年份約1971。

9416 9417
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9420

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 1601 CASE 1998565 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1968

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels • 

white dial, applied baton indexes, center seconds, 

magnified aperture for date • stainless steel 

Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-down 

crown and case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Rolex Jubilee 

bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    1601型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號1998565，年份約

1968。

9418

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 15010 CASE L317581 DATE CIRCA 1989

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Oyster bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 34 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

Accompanied by a Rolex guarantee.

HK$8,000-16,000   US$1,050-2,050   

勞力士    15010型號「Date」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶腕錶

備日期顯示，錶殼編號L317581，年份約1989。 

附帶原廠保證書。

9419

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 15010 CASE R276124 DATE CIRCA 1987

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Oyster bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 34 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    15010型號「Date」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶腕錶

備日期顯示，錶殼編號R276124，年份約1987。

9419 94209418
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9423

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW 

GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 1601 CASE 1927909 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1968

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels • 

light grey dial, applied gold baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, 18k yellow gold engine-turned 

bezel, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

and 18k yellow gold Rolex Jubilee bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 195 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    1601型號「Datejust」精鋼及黃金自動上

鏈錬帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號1927909，年份

約1968。

9421

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 1601 CASE 2807631 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1971

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    1601型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號2807631，年份約

1971。

9422

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 1601 CASE 1904099 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1968

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    1601型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號1904099，年份約

1968。

9421 9422 9423
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9426

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 1603 CASE 3839163 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1974

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 190 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    1603型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號3839163，年份約

1974。

9424

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW 

GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 1601 CASE 2574510 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1970

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels • 

white dial, applied gold baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, 18k yellow gold engine-turned 

bezel, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Rolex Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$20,000-40,000   US$2,600-5,200   

勞力士    1601型號「Datejust」精鋼及黃金自動上

鏈錬帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號2574510，年份

約1970。

9425

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 1603 CASE 3947309 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1975

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels • 

anthracite dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 165 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    1603型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號3947309，年份約

1975。

9424 9425 9426
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9429

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16030 CASE 9107438 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1985

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    16030型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號9107438，年份約

1985。

9427

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 1603 CASE 3818405 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1974

• cal. 1570 automatic movement, 26 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    1603型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號3818405，年份約

1974。

9428

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16030 CASE 5776799 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1978

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    16030型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號5776799，年份約

1978。

9427 9428
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9432

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16014 CASE 5545626 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1978

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    16014型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號5545626，年份約

1978。

9430

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16014 CASE 8902991 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1985

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 175 mm

Accompanied by two Rolex extra links. 

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    16014型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號8902991，年份約

1985。 

附帶2節原廠錬節。

9431

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16014 CASE 8593361 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1984

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    16014型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號8593361，年份約

1984。
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9435

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW 

GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16013 CASE 8080722 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1984

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels • 

champagne dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, yellow gold engine-turned 

bezel, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

and 18k yellow gold Rolex Jubilee bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 195 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    16013型號「Datejust」精鋼及黃金自動上

鏈錬帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號8080722，年份

約1984。

9433

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16014 CASE R626318 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1988

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 200 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    16014型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號R626318，年份約

1988。

9434

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16014 CASE 8437285 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1984

• cal. 3035 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 195 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    16014型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號8437285，年份約

1984。
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9438

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16234 CASE X961220 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1993

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    16234型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號X961220，年份約

1993。

9437

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16234 CASE E587785 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1991

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 195 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    16234型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號E587785，年份約

1991。

9436

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16234 CASE P841955 DATEJUST CIRCA 

2001

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial, applied baton indexes, center seconds, 

magnified aperture for date • stainless steel 

Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-down 

crown and case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Rolex Jubilee 

bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 175 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    16234型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號P841955，年份約

2001。

9436 9437 9438
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9441

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16234 CASE X693149 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1992

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 165 mm

HK$20,000-40,000   US$2,600-5,200   

勞力士    16234型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號X693149，年份約

1992。

9439

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16234 CASE W644094 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1995

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

silvered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Rolex 

Jubilee bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 173 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    16234型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號W644094，年份約

1995。

9440

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16234 CASE X385795 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1991

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial, applied baton indexes, center seconds, 

magnified aperture for date • stainless steel 

Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-down 

crown and case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Rolex Jubilee 

bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 175 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    16234型號「Datejust」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號X385795，年份約

1991。

9439 9440 9441
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9444

Rolex

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW 

GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 69173 CASE X923183 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1992

• cal. 2135 automatic movement, 29 jewels • 

checkered dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, 18k yellow gold engine-turned 

bezel, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

and 18k yellow gold Rolex bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 26 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 170 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    69173型號「Datejust」女裝精鋼及黃金自

動上鏈錬帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號X923183，

年份約1992。

9442

Rolex

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD AUTOMATIC 

CENTER SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

REF 6927 CASE 5282679 DATE CIRCA 1978

• cal. 2030 automatic movement, 28 jewels • 

violet blue dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • 18k 

yellow gold Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, 

screw-down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed 

diameter 25.5 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    6927型號「Date」女裝黃金自動上鏈腕錶

備日期顯示，錶殼編號5282679，年份約1978。

9443

Rolex

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW 

GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 69173 CASE 9132985 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1985

• cal. 2135 automatic movement, 29 jewels • 

champagne dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, 18k yellow gold engine-turned 

bezel, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

and 18k yellow gold Rolex bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 26 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 160 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    69173型號「Datejust」女裝精鋼及黃金自

動上鏈錬帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號9132985，

年份約1985。

9442

9443 9444
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9447

Rolex

A YELLOW GOLD AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH 

WITH DAY, DATE AND DIAMOND-SET 

INDEXES  

REF 18038 CASE R283299 DAY-DATE CIRCA 

1988

• cal. 3055 automatic movement, 27 jewels • 

champagne dial, diamond-set indexes, outer 

minute division, aperture for day, magnified 

aperture for date, center seconds • 18k yellow 

gold Oyster case, engine-turned bezel, screw-

down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed

diameter 36 mm

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

勞力士    18038型號「Day-Date」黃金自動上鏈腕

錶備日期、星期及鑲鑽石時標，錶殼編號R283299

，年份約1988。

9445

Rolex

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW 

GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 69173 CASE 9050612 DATEJUST CIRCA 

1985

• cal. 2135 automatic movement, 29 jewels • 

champagne dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, 18k yellow gold engine-turned 

bezel, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

and 18k yellow gold Rolex bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 26 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 155 mm

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    69173型號「Datejust」女裝精鋼及黃金自

動上鏈錬帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號9050612，

年份約1985。

9446

Rolex

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW 

GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 69173 CASE 9019696 DATE CIRCA 1985

• cal. 2135 automatic movement, 29 jewels • 

champagne dial, applied baton indexes, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, 18k yellow gold engine-turned 

bezel, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

and 18k yellow gold Rolex bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 26 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 140 mm

Accompanied by a Rolex guarantee. 

HK$12,000-24,000   US$1,550-3,100   

勞力士    69173型號「Date」女裝精鋼及黃金自動

上鏈錬帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號9019696，年

份約1985。 

附帶原廠保證書。

9445 9446 9447
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9450

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 14270 CASE U772267 EXPLORER CIRCA 

1998

• cal. 3000 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• black dial, applied luminescent indexes and 

hands, center seconds, outer minute track • 

stainless steel Oyster case, screw-down crown 

and case back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

Accompanied by a Rolex guarantee. 

HK$24,000-40,000   US$3,100-5,200   

勞力士    14270型號「Explorer」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶

腕錶，錶殼編號U772267，年份約1998。 

附帶原廠保證書。

9448

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 14270 CASE S379118 EXPLORER CIRCA 

1993

• cal. 3000 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• black dial, applied luminescent indexes and 

hands, center seconds, outer minute track • 

stainless steel Oyster case, screw-down crown 

and case back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet with 

clasp and folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 195 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    14270型號「Explorer」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶

腕錶，錶殼編號S379118，年份約1993。

9449

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 14270 CASE T152122 EXPLORER CIRCA 

1996

• cal. 3000 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• black dial, applied luminescent indexes and 

hands, center seconds, outer minute track • 

stainless steel Oyster case, screw-down crown 

and case back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 155 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    14270型號「Explorer」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶

腕錶，錶殼編號T152122，年份約1996。

9448 9449 9450
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9453

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 114270 CASE F562203 EXPLORER CIRCA 

2005

• cal. 3130 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial, applied luminescent indexes and 

hands, center seconds, outer minute track • 

stainless steel Oyster case, screw-down crown 

and case back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    114270型號「Explorer」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶，錶殼編號F562203，年份約2005。

9451

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 14270 CASE S470440 EXPLORER CIRCA 

1993

• cal. 3000 automatic movement, 27 jewels 

• black dial, applied luminescent indexes and 

hands, center seconds, outer minute track • 

stainless steel Oyster case, screw-down crown 

and case back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 35.5 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

HK$24,000-40,000   US$3,100-5,200   

勞力士    14270型號「Explorer」精鋼自動上鏈錬帶

腕錶，錶殼編號S470440，年份約1993。

9452

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 114270 CASE Y251715 EXPLORER CIRCA 

2002

• cal. 3130 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial, applied luminescent indexes and 

hands, center seconds, outer minute track • 

stainless steel Oyster case, screw-down crown 

and case back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 175 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    114270型號「Explorer」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶，錶殼編號Y251715，年份約2002。

9451 9452 9453
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9455

9454

9455

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 114270 CASE F027826 EXPLORER CIRCA 

2003

• cal. 3130 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial, applied luminescent indexes and 

hands, center seconds, outer minute track • 

stainless steel Oyster case, screw-down crown 

and case back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 175 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    114270型號「Explorer」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶，錶殼編號F027826，年份約2003。

9454

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH BRACELET 

REF 114270 CASE Y869054 EXPLORER CIRCA 

2002

• cal. 3130 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial, applied luminescent indexes and 

hands, center seconds, outer minute track • 

stainless steel Oyster case, screw-down crown 

and case back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 36 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 180 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

勞力士    114270型號「Explorer」精鋼自動上鏈錬

帶腕錶，錶殼編號Y869054，年份約2002。
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9456

9457

9457

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

REF 16610 CASE X786874 SUBMARINER 

CIRCA 1991

• cal. 3135 automatic movement, 31 jewels • 

black dial with luminous triangle, dot and baton 

indexes, luminous Mercedes hands, center 

seconds, magnified aperture for date • stainless 

steel Oyster case, rotating bezel calibrated for 60 

units, screw-down crown and case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Rolex Oyster bracelet and folding clasp

diameter 40 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 175 mm

HK$24,000-40,000   US$3,100-5,200   

勞力士    16610型號「Submariner」精鋼自動上鏈

鍊帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號X786874，年份約

1991。

9456

Rolex

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC DUAL TIME 

ZONE CENTER SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH 

DATE AND BRACELET 

REF 16570 CASE Y752521 40 EXPLORER II 

CIRCA 2003

• cal. 3185 automatic movement, 27 jewels • 

black dial, luminous triangular, dot and baton 

indexes, center seconds, magnified aperture 

for date, 24-hour red arrow hand for second 

time zone • stainless steel Oyster case, bezel 

calibrated for 24 hours, screw-down crown and 

case back • case, dial and movement signed • 

with a stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 39 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

Accompanied by a Rolex guarantee. 

HK$24,000-40,000   US$3,100-5,200   

勞力士    16570型號「Explorer II」精鋼自動上鏈兩

地時間鍊帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號Y752521，

年份約2003。 

附帶原廠保證書。
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The birth of the Cartier Tank represents the birth of 

a classic watch. Adorned by many artists, authors, 

celebrities, famous individuals, social leaders, makes 

the Tank an exceptional icon and an avant-garde 

‘Very Important Object’ too. Each Tank is not just a 

watch, each tank tells a story. Hence, it deserves a 

tribute to mark its 100th anniversary this year. 

The Tank is one of the few signature timepieces 

in the horological history to earn a global aesthetic 

appreciation. At the beginning of the 20th century, 

many manufacturers were still producing pocket 

watches with limited production modified for 

wristwatches, and mainly in the form of round 

cases. Then, Cartier interrupted the market norm. 

Cartier decided to create a design not just focusing 

traditionally on the case or the dial, but in seamless 

integrated lugs with the case as an extension of 

the watch strap. This is a breakthrough in design 

inspiration! Constructed by a simple idea of four 

lines, with two parallel shafts, a sapphire cabochon 

atop the winding crown seated on a leather 

strap, was launched by Louis Cartier in 1917. The 

simplicity of its unique design has brought the many 

generations of Tank in productions till today. It is 

classic and yet artistically modern. 

Andy Warhol once commented “I don't wear 

a Tank to tell the time. In fact, I never wind it. I 

wear a Tank because it’s the watch to wear”! The 

faithful design remains distinguishable for decades. 

In the late 70s, the introduction of Les Must de 

Cartier applying different coloured dials became 

a fashionable novelty. The popularity of the colour 

range continued through the 80s. In 1989, Cartier 

delivered the handsome Tank Americaine, in a long 

and curved waterproof watch case. In the 90s, 

the Tank Francaise, the Tank Divan, the Tank Solo, 

the Tank Crash, continue to write its milestones. 

This year, in celebration of its centennial, Cartier 

launched the re-design of the Tank Cintree housing a 

unique skeleton movement. 

From two vertical brancards framing the dial on 

each side, the Cartier Tanks have developed multiple 

variations, continuing the enduring legend. 

100 YEARS OF  

THE CARTIER TANK 

1917-2017
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“I DON'T WEAR A TANK 

TO TELL THE TIME. 

IN FACT, I NEVER WIND IT. 

I WEAR A TANK 

BECAUSE IT'S THE 

WATCH TO WEAR.”

ANDY WARHOL, 1973
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9460

Cartier

A YELLOW GOLD RECTANGULAR 

WRISTWATCH  

CASE 878087 TANK CIRCA 1975

• manual winding movement • white dial, Roman 

numerals, secret signature at X, inner minute 

track, blued steel hands • 18k yellow gold 

rectangular case, sapphire cabochon set crown, 

case back secured by 4 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 

Cartier folding clasp

dimensions 21 x 28 mm (including lugs)

HK$10,000-18,000   US$1,300-2,350   

卡地亞    「Tank」黃金長方形腕錶，錶殼編號

878087, 年份約1975。

9458

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD RECTANGULAR 

WRISTWATCH 

CASE 828001 MINI TANK CIRCA 1985

• quartz movement • silvered dial, Roman 

numerals • 18k yellow gold rectangular case, 

sapphire cabochon set crown, case back secured 

by 4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with an 18k yellow gold Cartier folding clasp

dimension 16 x 25 mm (including lugs)

HK$8,000-15,000   US$1,050-1,950   

卡地亞    「Mini Tank」女裝黃金長方形腕錶，錶殼

編號828001, 年份約1985。

9459

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD RECTANGULAR 

WRISTWATCH  

CASE 032961 MINI TANK CIRCA 1985

• manual winding movement • white dial, Roman 

numerals, inner minute track • 18k yellow gold 

rectangular case, sapphire cabochon set crown, 

snap-on case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k yellow gold Cartier folding 

clasp

dimensions 15.5 x 23 mm (including lugs)

HK$10,000-15,000   US$1,300-1,950   

卡地亞    「Mini Tank」女裝黃金長方形腕錶，錶殼

編號032961, 年份約1985。

9458 9459 9460
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9463

Cartier

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL AND YELLOW 

GOLD RECTANGULAR WRISTWATCH WITH 

BRACELET 

CASE CC444461 TANK FRANÇAISE CIRCA 

2000

• quartz movement, 20 jewels • silvered dial, 

Roman numerals, secret signature at X, inner 

minute track • stainless steel and yellow 

rectangular case, sapphire cabochon set crown, 

case back secured by 4 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel and 

yellow gold Cartier bracelet with clasp

dimensions 20.5 x 24 mm (including lugs), 

bracelet circumference approximatively 138 mm

HK$15,000-20,000   US$1,950-2,600   

卡地亞    「Tank Française」女裝精鋼及黃金長方形

鍊帶腕錶，錶殼編號CC444461，年份約2000。

9461

Cartier

A LADY'S GOLD PLATED STERLING SILVER 

RECTANGULAR WRISTWATCH 

CASE 50083 TANK MUST DE CARTIER CIRCA 

1980

• quartz movement • lacquered dial, applied 

Roman numerals • 18k yellow gold rectangular 

case, sapphire cabochon set crown, case back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k yellow gold Cartier folding 

clasp

dimensions 23.5 x 31 mm (including lugs)

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$10,000-20,000   US$1,300-2,600   

Cartier    「Tank Must De Cartier」女裝鍍金純銀長

方形腕錶，錶殼編號50083，年份約1980。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9462

Cartier

A YELLOW GOLD RECTANGULAR 

WRISTWATCH 

CASE 896041 TANK CIRCA 1997

• manual winding movement • silvered guilloché 

dial, Roman numerals, inner minute track, secret 

signature at VII • 18k yellow gold rectangular 

case, sapphire cabochon set crown, case back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k yellow gold Cartier folding 

clasp

dimensions 23 x 29.5 mm (including lugs)

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$15,000-24,000   US$1,950-3,100   

卡地亞    「Tank」女裝黃金長方形腕錶，錶殼編號

896041，年份約1997。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9461 9462 9463
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9466

Cartier

A YELLOW GOLD RECTANGULAR AUTOMATIC 

CENTER SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

CASE 8172984 TANK AMERICAINE CIRCA 

2000 

• cal. 77 automatic movement • silvered dial, 

Roman numerals, blued steel hands, aperture 

for date, center seconds • 18k yellow gold 

rectangular case, sapphire cabochon set crown, 

case back secured by 8 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 

Cartier folding clasp

dimensions 24 x 41 mm (including lugs)

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

卡地亞    「Tank Americaine」黃金長方形自動

上鏈腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號8172984, 年份約

2000。

9464

Cartier

A YELLOW GOLD AND STAINLESS 

STEEL RECTANGULAR CHRONOGRAPH 

WRISTWATCH WITH REGISTERS, DATE AND 

BRACELET 

CASE BB11737 TANK FRANÇAISE CIRCA 2000

• quartz movement • silvered dial, Roman 

numerals, secret signature at X, 3 subsidiary dials 

for date, 30-minute and 12-hour registers • 18k 

yellow gold and stainless steel rectangular case, 

sapphire cabochon set crown, case back secured 

by 4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with an 18k yellow gold and stainless steel Cartier 

bracelet with clasp

dimensions 28 x 37 mm (including lugs), bracelet 

circumference approximatively 195 mm

HK$16,000-20,000   US$2,050-2,600   

卡地亞    「Tank Française」黃金及精鋼長方形計

時鍊帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號BB11737，年份

約2000。

9465

Cartier

A LADY'S STAINLESS STEEL RECTANGULAR 

REVERSIBLE WRISTWATCH 

CASE 47187CD TANK BASCULANTE CIRCA 

2000

• quartz movement • silvered dial, Roman 

numerals, secret signature at X, inner minute 

track • stainless steel rectangular case, inner 

case reversing to the back, case secured by 4 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel buckle

dimensions 21.5 x 32.5 mm (including lugs)

HK$18,000-28,000   US$2,350-3,600   

卡地亞    「Tank Basculante」女裝精鋼長方形可翻

轉腕錶，錶殼編號47187CD，年份約2000。

9464 9465 9466
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9468

Cartier

A LADY'S PINK GOLD RECTANGULAR 

WRISTWATCH 

CASE 26239CE TANK CIRCA 2002

• manual winding movement • silvered guilloché 

dial, Roman numerals • 18k pink gold rectangular 

case, sapphire cabochon set crown, case back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k pink gold Cartier folding 

clasp

dimensions 19 x 35 mm (including lugs)

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

卡地亞    「Tank」女裝粉紅金長方形腕錶，錶殼編

號26239CE，年份約2002。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9467

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD RECTANGULAR 

WRISTWATCH 

CASE CC726259 TANK CIRCA 2000

• manual winding movement • silvered guilloché 

dial, Roman numerals, inner minute track, blued 

steel hands • 18k yellow gold rectangular case, 

sapphire cabochon set crown, case back secured 

by 4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with an 18k yellow gold Cartier folding clasp

dimensions 24 x 30 mm (including lugs)

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

卡地亞    「Tank」女裝黃金長方形腕錶，錶殼編號

CC76259，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9467

9468
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9470

Cartier

A LADY'S WHITE GOLD RECTANGULAR 

AUTOMATIC CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

CASE 248033CD TANK CIRCA 2005

• automatic movement • grey textured dial, 

white Arabic numerals, aperture for date, center 

seconds • 18k white gold rectangular case, 

sapphire cabochon set crown, case back secured 

by 8 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with an 18k white gold Cartier folding clasp

dimensions 26.5 x 45 mm (including lugs)

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$24,000-40,000   US$3,100-5,200   

卡地亞    「Tank」女裝白金長方形自動上鏈腕錶備

日期顯示，編號248033CD，年份約2005。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒

9469

Cartier

A LIMITED EDITION LADY'S PLATINUM 

RECTANGULAR WRISTWATCH 

NO 19/70 CASE C71338 TANK LOUIS CIRCA 

1998 

• manual winding movement, 17 jewels • salmon 

guilloché dial, Roman numerals, further inscribed 

Louis Cartier • platinum rectangular case, 

sapphire cabochon set crown, case back secured 

by 4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with an 18k white gold Cartier folding clasp

dimensions 23 x 30 mm (including lugs)

Accompanied by a Cartier certificate, instruction 

manual and a presentation box.

HK$24,000-40,000   US$3,100-5,200   

卡地亞    「Tank Louis」限量版女裝鉑金長方形腕

錶，編號19/70，錶殼編號C71338, 年份約1998。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。9469

9470
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9472

Cartier

A LADY'S WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND-

SET RECTANGULAR WRISTWATCH WITH 

BRACELET 

CASE 359071MG MINI TANK CIRCA 1990

• quartz movement • silvered dial, Roman 

numerals, secret signature at X, blued steel 

hands • 18k white gold rectangular case, 

diamond-set bezel to both sides, diamond-set 

crown • case, dial and movement signed • with an 

18k white gold Cartier bracelet and folding clasp

dimensions 14 x 28.5 mm (including lugs), 

bracelet circumference approximately 148 mm

HK$28,000-38,000   US$3,600-4,900   

卡地亞    「Mini Tank」女裝白金鑲鑽石長方形錬帶

腕錶，錶殼編號359071MG，年份約1990。

9471

Cartier

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD RECTANGULAR 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND MOON-

PHASES 

CASE 8190031200 MINI TANK CIRCA 1985

• quartz movement • silvered dial, Roman 

numerals, center date hand, inner ring for date, 

aperture for moon-phases • 18k yellow gold 

rectangular case • sapphire cabochon set crown 

• case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k 

yellow gold Cartier folding clasp

dimensions 21 x 27.5 mm (including lugs)

HK$26,000-35,000   US$3,350-4,500   

卡地亞    「Mini Tank」女裝黃金長方形腕錶備日

期及月相顯示，錶殼編號8190031200，年份約

1985。

9471

9472
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9475

Universal Genève

A PINK GOLD TRIPLE CALENDAR 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH 

REGISTERS, TACHYMETER AND MOON-

PHASES CASE 1454813 NO 54 CIRCA 1970

• manual winding movement • silvered dial, 

applied baton indexes, 4 subsidiary dials for 

constant seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour 

registers and moon-phases combined with 

date, apertures for day and month, outermost 

blue tachometer scale • 18k pink gold case, two 

chronograph pushers to the band, snap-on case 

back • case and dial signed • with a gold plated 

buckle

diameter 34 mm

HK$26,000-38,000   US$3,350-4,900   

Universal Genève    粉紅金全日曆計時腕錶備月相顯

示，錶殼編號1454813，編號54，年份約1970。

9473

Omega

A GOLD-PLATED AND STAINLESS STEEL 

CUSHION-FORM AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH 

WITH DATE 

CASE 162 0063 DE VILLE CIRCA 1980

• cal. 1012 automatic movement, 29 jewels • 

champagne dial, applied baton indexes, aperture 

for date • gold-plated cushion-form case, 

sapphire cabochon set crown, snap-on case back 

• case, dial and movement signed • with a gold-

plated Omega buckle

dimensions 32.5 x 35.5 mm

HK$12,000-18,000   US$1,550-2,350   

歐米茄    「De Ville」鍍金及精鋼自動上鏈腕錶備日

期顯示，錶殼編號162 0063，年份約1980。

9474

Universal Genève

A YELLOW GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

REF 169.110 CASE 4.169.179 CIRCA 1990

• cal. 1-36 automatic movement, 28 jewels • 

silvered brushed dial, applied Arabic numeral and 

trapeze indexes • 18k yellow gold case, screw-

down sapphire crystal display back • case, dial, 

and movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 

Universal Genève buckle   

diameter 35 mm

HK$20,000-40,000   US$2,600-5,200   

Universal Genève    169.110型號黃金自動上鏈腕錶

備日期顯示，錶殼編號4.169.179，年份約1990。

9473 9474 9475
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9478

Zenith

A PINK GOLD AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH 

WITH DIAMOND-SET INDEXES 

CASE 106580 ELITE ULTRA THIN CIRCA 2010

• cal. 189 automatic movement, 27 jewels • black 

dial, diamond-set indexes, subsidiary seconds • 

18k pink gold case, sapphire crystal display back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k pink gold Zenith buckle

diameter 35 mm

HK$40,000-60,000   US$5,200-7,700   

真力時    「Elite Ultra Thin」粉紅金自動上鏈腕錶備

鑲鑽石時標，錶殼編號106580，年份約2010。

9476

Vulcain

A PINK GOLD CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH ALARM 

NO 27 CRICKET NAUTICAL CIRCA 2012 

• cal. V-10 manual winding double barrel 

movement, 25 jewels • grey dial, rotating inner 

decompression table, inner minute track, 

luminescent hands, red hand for setting the 

alarm, centre seconds • 18k pink gold case, crown 

at 4 o’clock to adjust decompression table, push 

botton at 2 o'clock position to activate the alarm, 

snap-on case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k pink gold Vulcain buckle

diameter 42 mm

Accompanied by a Vulcain certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

HK$24,000-35,000   US$3,100-4,500   

Vulcain    「Cricket Nautical」粉紅金腕錶備響鬧裝

置，編號27，年份約2012。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9477

Bell & Ross

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND BRACELET 

BY SINN CLASSICAL PILOT'S CHRONOGRAPH 

CIRCA 1998

• automatic movement, 25 jewels • black dial 

aperture for date, 3 subsidiary dials for constant 

seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour registers • 

stainless steel case, screw-down sapphire crystal 

display back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Bell & Ross bracelet and 

folding clasp

diameter 41 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximately 190 mm

Accompanied by a Bell & Ross guarantee 

card, an instruction manual, 2 extra links and a 

presentation box.

HK$15,000-18,000   US$1,950-2,350   

Bell & Ross    「By Sinn Classical Pilot's Chrono-

graph」精鋼自動上鏈計時鍊帶腕錶備日期顯示，年

份約1998。 

附帶原廠保證卡、說明書、2節備用鍊節及錶盒。

9476 9477 9478
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9481

Vacheron Constantin

A SPECIAL EDITION STAINLESS STEEL 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

REF 49150 NO 92 U.S. OVERSEAS EDITION 

NO 3 CIRCA 2008

• cal. 1137 automatic movement, 37 jewels 

• black textured dial, luminous dot indexes, 

red tachymeter scale, aperture for date, 3 

subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 12-hour 

and 30-minute registers • stainless steel case, 

screw-down chronograph buttons and crown, 

case back secured by 8 screws • case, dial, 

and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Vacheron Constantin folding clasp

diameter 42 mm

HK$40,000-70,000   US$5,200-9,000   

江詩丹頓    49150型號「U.S. Overseas Edition No 

3」特別版精鋼自動上鏈計時腕錶，編號92，年份

約2008。

9479

Jaeger-LeCoultre

A STAINLESS STEEL RECTANGULAR 

REVERSIBLE DOUBLE DIALED DUAL TIME 

ZONE WRISTWATCH WITH DAY/NIGHT AND 

24-HOUR INDICATION 

CASE 1815428 REVERSO NIGHT & DAY CIRCA 

2000

• manual winding movement • silvered dial 

with guilloché centerfield, Arabic numerals, 

subsidiary seconds, the reverse with grey dial, 

sunk engraved center, Arabic and applied baton 

indexes, subsidiary dial for 24-hour indication 

• stainless steel Reverso case • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Jaeger-

LeCoultre folding clasp

dimensions 26 x 36.5 mm

Accompanied by a Jaeger-LeCoultre guarantee, 

extra leather strap, instruction manual and 

presentation box.

HK$24,000-40,000   US$3,100-5,200   

積家    「Reverso Night & Day」精鋼長方形可翻轉

雙面兩地時區腕錶備晝/夜及24小時顯示，錶殼編號

1815428，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠保證書、備用錶帶、說明書及錶盒。

9480

Concord

A LIMITED EDITION WHITE GOLD 

RECTANGULAR AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND MOTHER-OF-

PEARL SUBSIDIARY DIAL 

NO 5/10 DELIRIUM CIRCA 2010

• cal. 6885 automatic movement, 37 jewels • 

silvered brushed dial, dot indexes, 3 mother-

of-pearl subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 

12-hour register and 30-minute register, twin 

aperture for date • 18k white gold rectangular 

case, sapphire crystal display back secured by 4 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with 

an 18k white gold Concord buckle

dimension 34 x 48 mm

Accompanied by a Concord certificate, instruction 

manual and presentation box.

¤HK$50,000-80,000   US$6,400-10,300   

Concord    「Delirium」限量版白金長方形自動上鏈

計時腕錶備日期顯示及珠母貝小錶盤，編號5/10，

年份約2010。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9479 9480
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9482

Vacheron Constantin

A FINE PLATINUM AUTOMATIC PERPETUAL 

CALENDAR WRISTWATCH WITH 

RETROGRADE DATE 

REF 47031/1 MVT 933320 CASE 788192 

MALTE CIRCA 2005

• cal. 1126/1 automatic movement, 36 jewels, 21k 

gold rimmed rotor • silvered engine turned-dial, 

applied Roman and baton indexes, sector for 

retrograde date with corresponding hand, two 

subsidiary dials for date and month, aperture for 

leap-year indication and linear aperture for year 

• platinum hinged Malte case, angular stepped 

lugs, sapphire crystal display back secured by 6 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

platinum Vacheron Constantin buckle

diameter 38.5 mm

Accompanied with Vacheron Constantin 

certificate, setting pin, instruction manual and 

presentation box.

HK$300,000-400,000   US$38,400-51,500   

江詩丹頓    47031/1型號「Malte」精美鉑金自動上

鏈萬年曆腕錶備逆跳日期顯示，機芯編號933320，

錶殼編號788192，年份約2005。 

附帶原廠證書、調校筆、說明書及錶盒。

9482



9484

Zenith

A FINE STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC TOURBILLON 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

NO 192791 EL PRIMERO CIRCA 2010

• cal. 4035 automatic movement, 35 jewels • silvered dial, 

applied baton indexes, one-minute tourbillon carriage with 

constant seconds and date revealed through an aperture at 11 

o'clock,  2 subsidiary dials for 30-minute and 12-hour register 

• stainless steel case, two chronograph pushers to the band, 

sapphire crystal display back secured by 4 screws • case, dial 

and movement signed • with a stainless steel Zenith folding 

clasp

diameter 44 mm

Accompanied by a Zenith warranty card, instruction manual 

and presentation box.

HK$140,000-300,000   US$17,900-38,400   

真力時    「El Primero」精美精鋼自動上鏈陀飛輪計時腕錶備日期

顯示，編號192791，年份約2010。 

附帶原廠保證卡、說明書及錶盒。

9483

F.P. Journe

A FINE TANTALUM WRISTWATCH 

NO 161-CB SOUVERAIN CHRONOMETRE BLEU CIRCA 2016 

• cal. 1304 manual winding pink gold movement, dual barrel, 

engine-turned and fausses cotes decoration, 22 jewels • 

metallic blue dial, Arabic numerals, outer minute track, 

guilloché subsidiary seconds dial • tantalum case, down turned 

lugs, sapphire crystal display back secured by 5 screws • case, 

dial and movement signed• with a tantalum F.P. Journe buckle

diameter 39.5 mm

Accompanied by a F.P. Journe certificate, instruction manual 

and presentation box.

HK$130,000-200,000   US$16,700-25,600   

F.P. Journe    「Souverain Chronometre Bleu」精美鉭金屬腕

錶，編號161-CB，年份約2016。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9483

9484
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9485

A. Lange & Söhne

A FINE AND RARE PINK GOLD WRISTWATCH WITH 31-DAY 

POWER RESERVE AND DATE 

CASE 190044 LANGE 31 CIRCA 2009

• cal. L034.1 key winding movement, 62 jewels • white dial, 

applied baton indexes, subsidiary seconds, fan-form sector for 

power reserve at 3, twin aperture for date • 18k pink gold case, 

push button for date adjustment at case band, sapphire crystal 

display back secured by 6 screws and key winding system at 

case back • case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k pink 

gold A. Lange & Söhne buckle

diameter 46 mm

Accompanied by an A. Lange & Söhne guarantee, instruction 

manual, 2 square socket key and a presentation box.

HK$500,000-600,000   US$64,000-77,000   

朗格    「Lange 31」精美罕有粉紅金腕錶備31天動力儲備及日期

顯示，錶殼編號190044，年份約2009。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書、2條備用正方形上鏈鑰匙及錶盒。

9485



9487

9486

A. Lange & Söhne

A FINE YELLOW GOLD HUNTING-CASED WATCH WITH 

ENAMEL DIAL 

NO 95329 CIRCA 1905

• jewelled manual winding gilt movement • white enamel 

dial, painted Arabic numerals, subsidiary seconds at 6, outer 

minute track • 18k yellow gold case, hinge yellow gold cuvette, 

front cover with monogram R.H • case and dial signed, case, 

cuvette and movement numbered

diameter 54 mm

HK$30,000-45,000   US$3,850-5,800   

朗格    精美黃金懷錶備琺瑯錶盤，編號95329，年份約1905。

9487

Vacheron Constantin

A YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET SKELETONIZED 

WRISTWATCH 

CASE 535339 CIRCA 1990

• cal. 1003/1 finely pierced and engraved manual winding 

movement, 17 jewels • skeletonized dial • 18k yellow gold case, 

diamond-set bezel, snap-on sapphire crystal display back • 

case and movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold Vacheron 

Constantin buckle

diameter 30 mm

HK$60,000-80,000   US$7,700-10,300   

江詩丹頓    黃金及鑲鑽石鏤空腕錶，錶殼編號535339，年份約

1990。

9488

Vacheron Constantin

A LADY'S WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET 

SKELETONIZED WRISTWATCH 

CASE 607451 CIRCA 1990

• cal. 1003/2 finely pierced and engraved manual winding 

nickel lever movement, 17 jewels, mono-metallic balance • 

skeletonized dial • 18k white gold case, diamond-set bezel, 

cabochon sapphire-set crown, snap-on sapphire crystal 

display back • case and movement signed • with an 18k white 

gold Vacheron Constantin buckle

diameter 25.5 mm

HK$60,000-70,000   US$7,700-9,000   

江詩丹頓    女裝白金及鑲鑽石鏤空腕錶，錶殼編號607451，年份

約1990。

9486

9488
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9489

Breguet

A FINE PINK GOLD SKELETONIZED TOURBILLON 

WRISTWATCH  

REF 3355 NO 3204C CIRCA 2006

• finely engraved manual winding movement, 21 jewels, 

rotating within a one-minute tourbillon carriage • transparent 

dial with painted Roman numerals and indexes on an off-centre 

ring dial at 12 for hours and minutes,  tourbillon with seconds 

sector at 6 • 18k pink gold case, milled coin edge band, 

sapphire crystal display back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with an 18k pink gold Breguet folding clasp

diameter 36 mm

HK$350,000-550,000   US$44,800-70,500   

寶璣    3355型號精美粉紅金陀飛輪鏤空腕錶，編號3204C，年份

約2006。

9489



9490

Breguet

A FINE PLATINUM SKELETONIZED 

TOURBILLON WRISTWATCH WITH POWER 

RESERVE AND 24-HOUR INDICATION 

REF 3655 CIRCA 2008

• finely engraved manual winding lever 

movement, rotating within a one-minute 

tourbillon carriage • transparent dial with painted 

Roman numerals and indexes on an off-centre 

ring dial at 12 for hours and minutes, tourbillon 

with seconds sector at 6, 2 fan-form sectors for 

power reserve and retrograde 24-hour indication 

• platinum case, milled coin edge band, sapphire 

crystal display back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a platinum Breguet folding clasp

diameter 40 mm

HK$300,000-500,000   US$38,400-64,000   

寶璣    3655型號精美鉑金陀飛輪鏤空腕錶備動力儲

備及24小時顯示，年份約2008。

9490
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9491

Girard-Perregaux

A FINE WHITE GOLD AUTOMATIC 

SKELETONIZED THREE BRIDGE TOURBILLON 

WRISTWATCH 

NO 19 TOURBILLON CIRCA 2000

• cal. GP9600S automatic nickel lever movement, 

one-minute tourbillon carriage, three engraved 

pink golden bridges • skeletonized dial, Roman 

numerals to the chapter ring, constant seconds 

hand attached to the tourbillon carriage • 18k 

white gold case, sapphire crystal display back 

secured by 6 screws • case and movement signed 

• with an 18k white gold Girard Perregaux folding 

clasp

diameter 39 mm

Accompanied by a Girard-Perregaux certificate, 

a guarantee card, instruction manual, Tourbillon 

with Gold Bridge book by Osvaldo Patrizzi and 

presentation box.

HK$400,000-600,000   US$51,500-77,000   

芝柏    「Tourbillon」精美白金自動上鏈鏤空三橋夾

板陀飛輪腕錶，編號19，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠證書、保養卡、說明書、「Tourbillon with 

Gold Bridge書」及錶盒。

9491



9492

Franck Muller

A PINK GOLD TONNEAU-FORM WRISTWATCH 

REF 2250 QZ NO 48 CINTRÉE CURVEX CIRCA 1999

• quartz movement, 5 jewels • silvered dial • 18k pink gold 
tonneau-form case, case back secured by 4 screws • case, dial 
and movement signed • with an 18k pink gold Franck Muller 

buckle
dimensions 21.5 x 23.5 mm

Accompanied by a Franck Muller certificate and presentation 

box.

HK$15,000-30,000   US$1,950-3,850   

Franck Muller    2250 QZ型號「Cintrée Curvex」粉紅金酒桶形

腕錶，編號48，年份約1999。 

附帶原廠證書及錶盒。

9493

Franck Muller

A FINE WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET RECTANGULAR 

AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

REF 1200 S6 GG NO 432 LONG ISLAND CIRCA 2006

• automatic movement • silvered guilloché dial, stylized Arabic 
numerals, inner minute track, aperture for date, subsidiary 
seconds • 18k white gold rectangular case, diamond-set bezel, 
case back secured by 4 screws • case and dial signed • with an 
18k white gold and diamond-set Franck Muller buckle
dimensions 32 x 45 mm

Accompanied by a Franck Muller certificate and presentation 

box.

HK$40,000-60,000   US$5,200-7,700   

Franck Muller    1200 S6 GG型號「Long Island」精美白金及鑲鑽

石長方形自動上鏈腕錶備日期顯示，編號432，年份約2006。 

附帶原廠證書及錶盒。

9492

9493
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9494

Franck Muller

A WHITE GOLD TONNEAU-FORM TOURBILLON 

WRISTWATCH  

REF 7851T NO 18 MASTER IMPERIAL CIRCA 2000

• manual winding finely engraved movement, 21 jewels, one 
minute tourbillon • silvered guilloché dial, painted luminescent 
radial Arabic numerals, luminescent Losangé hands, aperture 
for tourbillon combined with constant seconds, outer minute 
track • 18k white gold tonneau-form case, sapphire crystal 

display back secured by 4 screws • case, dial, and movement 

signed • with an 18k white gold Franck Muller buckle
dimension 37 x 43 mm

HK$150,000-200,000   US$19,200-25,600   

Franck Muller    7851T型號「Master Imperial」白金酒桶形陀飛

輪腕錶，編號18，年份約2000。

9494



9495

Patek Philippe

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD WRISTWATCH  

REF 4860 MVT 3061694 CASE 4009870 MADE IN 1996

• cal. 16-250 manual winding movement, 18 jewels • porcelain-

white dial, Breguet numerals and hands, outer minute track • 

18k yellow gold Officer case, screw-set lugs, snap-on case back 

• case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 

Patek Philippe buckle

diameter 26 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin, Extract 

from the Archives and presentation box.

HK$26,000-35,000   US$3,350-4,500   

百達翡麗    4860型號女裝黃金腕錶，機芯編號3061694，錶殼編

號4009870，年份1996。 

附帶原廠證書、後補資料庫精萃及錶盒。

9496

Patek Philippe

A LADY'S WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET BRACELET 

WATCH WITH MOTHER-OF-PEARL DIAL 

REF 4816/3 MVT 1629395 CASE 2987568 LA FLAMME 

MADE IN 1996

• cal. E15 quartz movement, 6 jewels • mother-of-pearl dial, 

diamond-set indexes, gold rope hands • 18k white gold case, 

diamond-set bezel and lugs, snap-on case back • with an 

integrated 18k white gold Patek Philippe bracelet partially set 

with diamonds • case, dial, movement and bracelet signed 

diameter 23 mm, bracelet circumference approximatively 147 

mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives.

¤HK$55,000-80,000   US$7,100-10,300   

百達翡麗    4816/3型號「La Flamme」女裝白金及鑲鑽石錬帶腕

錶備珠母貝錶盤，機芯編號1629395，錶殼編號2987568，年份

1996。 

附帶原廠後補資料庫精萃。

9495

9496
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9497

Patek Philippe

A LADY'S WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET 

RECTANGULAR BRACELET WATCH WITH MOTHER-OF-

PEARL DIAL 

REF 4825/120 MVT 1670908 CASE 4131875 CIRCA 2000

• cal. E15 quartz movement, 6 jewels • mother-of-pearl dial 

with pavé-set diamond centerfield, applied roman numerals 

and diamond-set indexes • 18k white gold rectangular case, 

diamond-set bezel and crown, case back secured by 4 screws 

• with an 18k white gold Patek Philippe bracelet partially set 

with diamond • case, dial and movement signed 

dimensions 22 x 29 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 140 mm

Accompanied with a Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin, 4 extra 

links and presentation box.  

¤HK$60,000-90,000   US$7,700-11,600   

百達翡麗    4825/120型號女裝白金鑲鑽石長方形鍊帶腕錶備珠母

貝錶盤，機芯編號1670908，錶殼編號4131875，年份約2000。 

附帶原廠證書、4節備用鍊節及錶盒。

9498

9497

9498

Patek Philippe

A LADY'S YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND-SET SQUARE 

BRACELET WATCH WITH MOTHER-OF-PEARL DIAL 

REF 4874/1 MVT 1656947 CASE 4085187 MADE IN 1999

• cal. E15 quartz movement, 6 jewels • mother-of-pearl dial 

with a diamond-set square frame to the center, applied 

diamond-set indexes, baton hands • 18k yellow gold case, 

diamond-set bezel and crown, case back secured by 4 screws 

• with an 18k yellow gold and diamond-set Patek Philippe 

integrated bracelet with clasp • case, dial and movement 

signed 

dimensions 22.5 x 24 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 170 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives.

¤HK$120,000-200,000   US$15,400-25,600   

百達翡麗    4874/1型號女裝黃金鑲鑽石正方形錬帶腕錶備珠母貝

錶盤，機芯編號1656947，錶殼編號4085187，年份1999。 

附帶原廠後補資料庫精萃。

91   FINE TIMEPIECES



9500

9501
9502

□9500   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Tudor

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND REGISTERS 

PRINCE DATE AUTOMATIC CHRONO TIME 

CIRCA 2000

• cal. 7750 automatic movement, 25 jewels • 

yellow dial, black Arabic numerals, 3 subsidiary 

dials for constant seconds, 30-minute and 

12-hour registers, aperture for the date • stainless 

steel case, screw-down crown and case back • 

case, dial and movement signed • with a stainless 

steel Tudor folding clasp

diameter 39 mm

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

帝舵    「Prince Date Automatic Chrono Time」精

鋼自動上鏈計時腕錶備日期顯示，年份約2000。

□9501   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Maurice Lacroix

A YELLOW GOLD AND STAINLESS 

WRISTWATCH WITH RETROGRADE DATE AND 

POWER RESERVE INDICATION 

NO 76840 CIRCA 2000

• cal. ML.76 manual winding movement, 55 

jewels • silvered dial, applied Arabic numerals, 

triangular, dot and baton indexes, 2 fan-form 

sectors for power reserve indication and 

retrograde date, subsidiary seconds • stainless 

steel case, 18k yellow gold bezel, sapphire crystal 

display back secured by 8 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel buckle

diameter 43 mm

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

Maurice Lacroix    黃金及精鋼腕錶備逆跳日期及動

力儲存顯示，編號76840，年份約2000。

□9502   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Bulgari

A PINK GOLD AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH 

WRISTWATCH WITH REGISTERS, 

TACHYMETER AND DATE  

DIAGONO PROFESSIONAL CIRCA 2002

• automatic movement • black dial, applied pink 

gold indexes, 3 subsidiary dials for 30-minute 

register, 12-hour register and constant seconds, 

aperture for date • 18k pink gold case, bezel 

calibrated for 500 units, screw-down case back 

• case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k 

yellow gold Bulgari folding clasp

diameter 40 mm

Accompanied by a Bulgari certificate and 

instruction manual.

HK$15,000-30,000   US$1,950-3,850   

寶格麗    「Diagono Professional」粉紅金自動上鏈

計時腕錶備測速計及日期顯示，年份約2002。 

附帶證書及說明書。

PROPERTY OF A GENTLEMAN

LOTS 9500–9542
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9503 9504

9505

□9503   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Tag Heuer

A LIMITED EDITION PINK GOLD AUTOMATIC 

1/100 SECOND CHRONOGRAPH 

WRISTWATCH WITH REGISTERS, POWER 

RESERVE INDICATION AND DATE 

REF CAR5041 NO 120/150 MIKROGRAPH 

CIRCA 2010

• cal. 360 automatic movement, 68 jewels • grey 

dial with white chapter ring, Arabic numerals, 

outer minute and 1/5 second track, 3 subsidiary 

dials for constant seconds, 60-second and 

30-minute registers, fan-form sector for power 

reserve indication, aperture for date • 18k pink 

gold case, sapphire crystal display back secured 

by 8 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with an 18k pink gold Tag Heuer folding clasp

diameter 44 mm

Accompanied by a Tag Heuer international 

guarantee, instruction manual and a presentation 

box.

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

豪雅    CAR5041型號「Mikrograph」限量版粉紅金

自動上鏈1/100秒計時腕錶備動力儲備及日期顯示，

編號120/150，年份約2010。 

附帶原廠證書，說明書及錶盒。

□9505   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Roger Dubuis

A LIMITED EDITION STAINLESS STEEL 

AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH  

NO 245/888 EASY DIVER CIRCA 2009

• cal. RD821 automatic movement, 33 jewels, 

stamped with the seal of Geneva • textured 

black dial, white baton indexes, outer minute 

track, subsidiary seconds • stainless steel case, 

calibrated rotating bezel for 60 units, screw-down 

crown, sapphire crystal display back secured by 8 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Roger Dubuis folding clasp

diameter 46.5 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

羅傑杜彼    「Easy Diver」限量版精鋼自動上鏈腕

錶，編號245/888，年份約2009。

□9504   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Eberhard & Co

A PINK GOLD AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH 

WRISTWATCH WITH REGISTERS AND DATE 

NO 30058 CHRONO 4 CIRCA 2000

• automatic movement • black dial, applied 

baton, luminous triangular and square indexes, 

outer minute division, 4 subsidiary dials for 

constant seconds, 30-minute, 12-hour and 

24-hour registers, aperture for date • 18k pink 

gold case, two chronograph pushers to the band, 

screw-down crown and case back • case, dial 

and movement signed • with an 18k pink gold 

Eberhard & Co buckle 

diameter 40 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

Eberhard & Co    「Chrono 4」粉紅金自動上鏈計時

腕錶備日期顯示，編號30058，年份約2000。
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□9506   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

de Grisogono

A YELLOW GOLD AUTOMATIC DUAL TIME 

ZONE WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

NO 134/250-3 CIRCA 2006

• automatic movement • silvered dial, applied 

yellow gold Arabic numerals on main dial, baton 

indexes on secondary time zone, aperture for 

date • 18k yellow gold case with extended lugs, 

sapphire crystal display back secured by 4 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with 

an 18k yellow gold de Grisogono folding clasp

dimensions 33 x 55 (including lugs) mm

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

de Grisogono    黃金自動上鏈兩地時間腕錶備日期

顯示，編號134/250-3，年份約2006。

□9507   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

de Grisogono

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC DUAL TIME 

ZONE WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

NO 002795 CIRCA 2006

• automatic movement • salmon dial, applied 

silvered Arabic numerals on main dial, baton 

indexes on secondary time zone, aperture for 

date • stainless steel case with extended lugs, 

sapphire crystal display back secured by 4 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel de Grisogono folding clasp

dimensions 33 x 55 (including lugs) mm

Accompanied by a de Grisogono international 

guarantee.

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

de Grisogono    精鋼自動上鏈兩地時間腕錶備日期

顯示，編號002795，年份約2006。 

附帶原廠證書。

□9508   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Franck Muller

A TITANIUM SQUARE AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

NO 063 CONQUISTADOR CIRCA 2005

• automatic movement • engine-turn grey dial, 

grey Arabic numerals, outer minute track, 

aperture for date at 6 • titanium square case, 

bezel calibrated for 60 units, screw-down crown, 

case back secured by 4 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a titanium Franck Muller 

folding clasp

dimensions 54 x 60 (including lugs) mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

Franck Muller    「Conquistador」鈦金屬正方形自

動上鏈腕錶備日期顯示，編號063，年份約2005。

9506 9507 9508
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□9509   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Franck Muller

A STAINLESS STEEL TONNEAU-FORM 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH REGISTERS BRACELET 

NO 226 TRANSAMERICA CIRCA 2005

• automatic movement, 25 jewels • engine-turned 

silvered dial, luminescent Arabic numerals, 3 

subsidiary dial for constant seconds, 30-minute 

and 12-hour registers • stainless steel tonneau-

form case, case back secured by 4 screws • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Franck Muller bracelet and folding clasp

dimensions 40 x 53 mm

Accompanied by a Franck Muller Certificate of 

Origin. 

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

Franck Muller    「Transamerica」 精鋼酒桶形自動

上鏈計時鍊帶腕錶，編號226，年份約2005。 

附帶原廠證書。

□9510   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Jaquet Droz

A BLACK CERAMIC AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH POWER RESERVE 

INDICATION 

GRANDE SECONDE POWER RESERVE CIRCA 

2010

• cal. 4063D-S automatic movement, 30 jewels 

• black satin dial, two interlocking subsidiary 

dials indicating hour, minutes and constant 

seconds, fan-form power reserve indication • 

black ceramic case, sapphire crystal display back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a ceramic and PVD-coated stainless 

steel Jaquet Droz folding clasp

diameter 44 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

雅克德羅    「Grande Seconde Power Reserve」

黑色陶瓷自動上鏈腕錶備動力儲存顯示，年份約

2010。

□9511   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Jaquet Droz

A STAINLESS STEEL DUAL TIME ZONE 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH 

REGISTERS AND DATE  

NO 6037 CIRCA 2005

• manual winding movement, 17 jewels • black 

dial, applied Breguet numerals, 3 subsidiary 

dials for date, constant seconds and 30-minute 

register • stainless steel case, sapphire crystal 

display back secured by 6 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Jaquet 

Droz folding clasp

diameter 41 mm

HK$26,000-40,000   US$3,350-5,200   

雅克德羅    精鋼兩地時間計時腕錶備日期顯示，編

號6037，年份約2005。

9509 9510 9511
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□9512   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Perrelet

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND REGISTERS 

REF A1054/A0606 PERRELET SEACRAFT 

CIRCA 2008

• automatic movement • black dial, dagger 

indexes, 3 subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 

30-minute and 12-hour registers, aperture for 

date • stainless steel case, uni-directional bezel 

calibrated for 60 units, screw-down chronograph 

pusher, crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Perrelet 

folding clasp

diameter 46 mm

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

伯特萊    A1054/A0606型號「Perrelet Seacraft」

精鋼自動上鏈計時腕錶備日期顯示，年份約2008。

□9513   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Perrelet

A PVD-COATED STAINLESS STEEL 

AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH  

REF A1067/A0181 PERRELET TURBINE CIRCA 

2010

• automatic movement, 25 jewels • cream 

dial, painted Arabic numerals, centerfield with 

revolving black spinning turbine, rotating inner 

ring for 60 units • black PVD-coated stainless 

steel case, sapphire crystal display back secured 

by 6 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with a blackened stainless steel Perrelet buckle

diameter 48 mm

HK$12,000-28,000   US$1,550-3,600   

伯特萊    A1067/A0181型號「Perrelet Turbine」

PVD塗層處理精鋼自動上鏈腕錶，年份約2010。

□9514   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Perrelet

A TITANIUM AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH 

DATE 

DOUBLE ROTOR CIRCA 2010

• automatic movement, 25 jewels • grey dial, 

applied luminescent indexes and Arabic 12, 

polished centerfield with spinning turbine, fan-

form aperture for date • titanium case, sapphire 

crystal display back secured by 6 screws • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a titanium 

Perrelet folding clasp

diameter 44 mm

HK$12,000-28,000   US$1,550-3,600   

伯特萊    「Double Rotor」鈦金屬自動上鏈腕錶備

日期顯示，年份約2010。

9512
9513

9514
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□9515   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Perrelet

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH 

REGISTERS AND DATE  

NO 413 GRAND MAITRE CIRCA 2005

• automatic lever movement • black dial, 4 

subsidiary dials for constant seconds, revolving 

rotor, 30-minute and 12-hour registers, aperture 

for date • stainless steel case, uni-directional 

bezel calibrated for 60 units, sapphire crystal 

display back • case, dial and movement signed • 

with a stainless steel Perrelet buckle

diameter 40 mm

HK$12,000-28,000   US$1,550-3,600   

伯特萊    「Grand Maitre」精鋼自動上鏈計時腕錶備

日期顯示，編號413，年份約2005。

□9516   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Perrelet

A YELLOW GOLD AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH 

NO 26 LE LOCLE CIRCA 2003

• automatic movement • engine-turned carbon 

dial, dagger indexes, centerfield with rotor • 18k 

yellow gold case, snap-on case back • case, dial 

and movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 

Perrelet buckle

diameter 35 mm

HK$12,000-28,000   US$1,550-3,600   

伯特萊    「Le Locle」黃金自動上鏈腕錶，編號26

，年份約2003。

9515

9516
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□9517   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Ulysse Nardin

A LIMITED EDITION STAINLESS STEEL 

AUTOMATIC PERPETUAL CALENDAR 

WRISTWATCH  

NO 160/500 MARINE PERPETUAL CIRCA 

2000 

• automatic movement, 34 jewels • blue engine-

turned dial, applied baton and triangular indexes, 

apertures for day, month, date and leap year, 

subsidiary seconds • stainless steel case, rotating 

blue bezel calibrated for 60 units, sapphire 

crystal display back secured by 6 screws • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Ulysse Nardin folding clasp

diameter 42 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

雅典    「Marine Perpetual」限量版精鋼自動上鏈萬

年曆腕錶，編號160/500，年份約2000。

□9518   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Ulysse Nardin

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND POWER 

RESERVE INDICATION 

NO 0019 MARINE CHRONOMETER CIRCA 

2008

• automatic movement • white dial, blue Arabic 

numerals, 2 subsidiary dials for constant seconds 

and power reserve indication, aperture for 

date • stainless steel case, screw-down crown, 

case back secured by 6 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Ulysse 

Nardin buckle

diameter 39 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

雅典    「Marine Chronometer」精鋼自動上鏈腕錶

備日期及動力儲存顯示，編號0019，年份約2008。

□9519   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Ulysse Nardin

A STAINLESS STEEL AND PINK GOLD 

AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

POWER RESERVE INDICATION  

NO 3974 MARINE CHRONOMETER CIRCA 

2010 

• cal. UN026 automatic movement, 28 jewels • 

brown satin dial, Roman numerals, 2 subsidiary 

dials for constant seconds and power reserve 

indication, aperture for date • stainless steel and 

18k pink gold case, screw-down crown, sapphire 

display back secured by 6 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a titanium and 18k pink 

gold Ulysse Nardin folding clasp

diameter 43 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

雅典    「Marine Chronometer」精鋼及粉紅金自動

上鏈腕錶備日期及動力儲存顯示，編號3974，年份

約2010。

9517 9518
9519
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□9520   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Zenith

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH POWER 

RESERVE INDICATION  

EL PRIMERO CHRONOMASTER CIRCA 2006

• cal. 4021 automatic movement, 39 jewels 

• black dial, Roman numerals, aperture with 

constant seconds revealing escapement, 

subsidiary dial for 30-minute register, fan-form 

sector for power reserve indication • stainless 

steel case, chronograph buttons to the band, 

sapphire crystal display back secured by 8 

screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Zenith folding clasp

diameter 45 mm

Accompanied by a Zenith presentation box. 

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

真力時    「El Primero Chronomaster」精鋼自動上

鏈計時腕錶備動力儲存顯示，年份約2006。 

附帶原廠錶盒。

□9521   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Zenith

AN OVERSIZED STAINLESS STEEL 

AUTOMATIC FLYBACK 1/10 SECOND 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND REGISTERS 

EL PRIMERO 1/10 OF A SECOND CIRCA 2010

• automatic flyback chronograph movement • 

white and black dial, baton indexes, 3 subsidiary 

dials for constant seconds, 1-minute and 

60-minute registers, aperture for date, outer 

chapter ring calibrated for 1/10 of a second • 

stainless steel case, rotating bezel calibrated for 

60 units, screw-down case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Zenith 

buckle

diameter 46 mm

Accompanied by a Zenith international warranty, 

instruction manual and presentation box. 

HK$32,000-48,000   US$4,100-6,200   

真力時    「El Primero 1/10 Of A Second」特大精

鋼自動上鏈飛返1/10秒計時腕錶備日期顯示，年份

約2010。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

□9522   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Mauboussin

A YELLOW GOLD SKELETONISED 

TOURBILLON WRISTWATCH 

NO 033 CIRCA 2000

• manual winding movement, one-minute 

tourbillon rotating in carriage • skeletonized dial, 

luminous dot indexes and hands • 18k yellow gold 

case, sapphire crystal display back secured by 8 

screws • case and movement signed • with an 18k 

yellow gold Mauboussin folding clasp

diameter 36 mm

Accompanied by a presentation box.

HK$32,000-48,000   US$4,100-6,200   

Mauboussin    黃金鏤空陀飛輪腕錶，編號033，年

份約2000。 

附帶原廠錶盒。

9520 9521
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□9523   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A YELLOW GOLD CENTER SECONDS 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

CASE 296848 MDM CIRCA 1998

• quartz movement • white dial, center seconds, 

aperture for date • 18k yellow gold case, case 

back secured by 6 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold Hublot 

folding clasp

diameter 40 mm

HK$5,000-12,000   US$650-1,550   

宇舶    「MDM」黃金腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號

296848，年份約1998。

□9524   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A LIMITED EDITION WHITE GOLD AUTOMATIC 

FLYBACK CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH DATE AND REGISTERS 

CASE 435111 NO 019/199 MDM CIRCA 1995

• automatic movement • carbon black dial, 

applied baton indexes, 3 subsidiary dials for 

constant seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour 

registers, aperture for date, outer scale calibrated 

for 500 units • 18k white gold case, case back 

secured by 6 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with an 18k white gold Hublot folding 

clasp

diameter 40 mm

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

宇舶    「MDM」限量版白金自動上鏈飛返計時腕錶

備日期顯示，錶殼編號435111，編號019/199，年

份約1995。

□9525   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND REGISTERS 

CASE 460718 SUPERB MDM CIRCA 2000

• automatic movement • silvered dial, 

luminescent baton indexes, 3 subsidiary dials 

for constant seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour 

registers, aperture for date • stainless steel case, 

screw-down chronograph pushers and crown, 

case back secured by 8 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Hublot 

folding clasp

diameter 43 mm

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

宇舶    「Superb MDM」精鋼自動上鏈計時腕錶備

日期顯示，錶殼編號460718，年份約2000。

9523
9524

9525
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□9526   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A LIMITED EDITION STAINLESS STEEL 

AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

NO 080/100 BARRETT JACKSON MDM 2008

• automatic movement • engine-turned silvered 

dial, red dot indexes, aperture for date, 'Barrett 

Jackson Design' at 6 • stainless steel case, 

case back secured by 6 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Hublot 

folding clasp

diameter 42 mm

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

宇舶    「Barrett Jackson MDM」限量版精鋼自動上

鏈腕錶備日期顯示，編號080/100，年份約2008。

□9527   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

CASE 484211 SUBAQUANEUS CIRCA 2008

• automatic movement • black dial, luminescent 

indexes, aperture for date • stainless steel case, 

turn lock bezel calibrated for 60 units, case back 

secured by 8 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel and 18k pink gold 

Hublot folding clasp

diameter 45 mm

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

宇舶    「Subaquaneus」精鋼自動上鏈腕錶備日期

顯示，錶殼編號484211，年份約2008。

□9528   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

NO 003/10 MDM CIRCA 1995

• automatic movement • textured silvered dial, 

center seconds, aperture for date • stainless steel 

case, case back secured by 6 screws • case, dial 

and movement signed • with a stainless steel 

Hublot folding clasp

diameter 40 mm

HK$8,000-25,000   US$1,050-3,200   

宇舶    「MDM」精鋼自動上鏈腕錶備日期顯示，編

號003/10，年份約1995。

9526

9527

9528

103   FINE TIMEPIECES



□9529   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A STAINLESS STEEL AND PINK GOLD 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH DATE AND REGISTERS 

CASE 474849 SUPERB MDM CIRCA 2005

• automatic movement • black dial, applied baton 
indexes, 3 salmon subsidiary dials for constant 
seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour registers, 
aperture for date • stainless steel case, 18k pink 
gold bezel calibrated for 400 units, screw-down 
chronograph pushers and crown, case back 
secured by 8 screws • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel and 18k pink gold 
Hublot folding clasp
diameter 43 mm

HK$12,000-28,000   US$1,550-3,600   

宇舶    「Superb MDM」精鋼及粉紅金自動上鏈

計時腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號474849，年份約

2005。

□9530   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A YELLOW GOLD AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND REGISTERS 

CASE 434764 MDM CIRCA 1995

• automatic movement • black dial, luminescent 
Arabic numerals, 3 subsidiary dials for constant 
seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour registers, 
aperture for date, outer scale calibrated for 500 
units • 18k yellow gold case, case back secured 
by 6 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 
with an 18k yellow gold Hublot folding clasp
diameter 40 mm

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

宇舶    「MDM」黃金自動上鏈計時腕錶備日期顯

示，錶殼編號434764，年份約1995。

□9531   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A LIMITED EDITION BLACKENED STAINLESS 

STEEL AND CERAMIC AUTOMATIC 

WRISTWATCH  

CASE 764515 NO 137/500 BIG BANG KING 

CIRCA 2000

• automatic movement • black dial, applied blue 
faceted baton indexes, aperture for date at 3, 
blue arrow center seconds • stainless steel and 
ceramic case, rotating ceramic bezel calibrated 
for 60 units, case back secured by 8 screws • 
case, dial and movement signed • with a ceramic 
Hublot folding clasp
diameter 48 mm

Accompanied by Hublot International Warranty 

and Certificate of Authenticity.

HK$16,000-32,000   US$2,050-4,100   

宇舶    「Big Bang King」限量版黑色精鋼及陶瓷自

動上鏈腕錶，錶殼編號764515，編號137/500，年

份約2000。 

附帶原廠保養卡及證書。

9529 9530
9531
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□9532   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A CERAMIC AND TITANIUM AUTOMATIC 

SEMI-SKELETONIZED CHRONOGRAPH 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

CASE 900393 BIG BANG VENDÔME CIRCA 

2008

• automatic movement • semi-skeletonized dial 
with blue chapter ring, applied baton indexes, 3 
subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 30-minute 
and 12-hour registers, aperture for date • ceramic 
and titanium case, bezel secured by 6 screws, 
rectangular chronograph pushers to the band, 
sapphire crystal display back secured by 6 
screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 
blackend stainless steel Hublot folding clasp
diameter  45 mm

Accompanied by a Hublot International warranty.

HK$26,000-40,000   US$3,350-5,200   

宇舶    「Big Bang Vendôme」陶瓷及鈦金屬自動上

鏈半鏤空計時腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號 900393

，年份約2008。 

附帶原廠保養卡。

□9533   SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE

Hublot

A LIMITED EDITION COATED TITANIUM AND 

CERAMIC AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND REGISTERS  

NO 079/500 CIRCA 2010

• automatic movement • black dial, 2 subsidiary 
dials for 30-minute register and constant 
seconds, aperture for date • titanium case, black 
ceramic bezel, case back secured by 6 screws 
• case, dial and movement signed • with a PVD-
coated stainless steel Hublot folding clasp
diameter 46 mm

HK$26,000-40,000   US$3,350-5,200   

宇舶    限量版塗層鈦金屬及陶瓷自動上鏈計時腕錶

備日期顯示，編號079/500，年份約2010。

9534

Cvstos

AN OVERSIZED STAINLESS STEEL 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH REGISTERS, DATE AND POWER 

RESERVE INDICATION  

NO 029/100 CHRONOGRAPH BLUE MARINE 

CIRCA 2010

• automatic movement, 25 jewels • white dial, 
applied faceted baton indexes, 3 subsidiary dials 
for constant seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour 
registers, fan-form aperture for power reserve 
indication, aperture for date between 4 and 5, 
outer minute divisions • oversized stainless steel 
case, bezel secured by 8 screws, sapphire crystal 
display back secured by 4 screws • case, dial and 

movement signed • with a stainless steel Cvstos 
folding clasp
diameter 48 mm

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

Cvstos    「Chronograph Blue Marine」特大精鋼

自動上鏈計時腕錶備日期及動力儲存顯示，編號 

029/100，年份約2010。

9532 9533 9534
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9536

Cvstos

A LIMITED EDITION OVERSIZED STAINLESS STEEL 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND POWER RESERVE INDICATION 

NO 35/50 CHALLENGE-R 50 CIRCA 2010

• cal. 577 automatic movement, 25 jewels • carbon black dial, 

applied faceted baton indexes, 3 subsidiary dials for constant 

seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour registers, fan form aperture 

for power reserve indication, aperture for date between 4 and 

5, outer minute divisions • oversized stainless steel case, bezel 

secured by 8 screws, sapphire crystal display back secured by 

4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a stainless 

steel Cvstos folding clasp

diameter 49 mm

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

Cvstos    「Challenge-R 50」限量版特大精鋼自動上鏈計時腕錶

備日期及動力儲存顯示，編號35/50，年份約2010。

9535

Cvstos

AN OVERSIZED BLACKENED STAINLESS STEEL AND PINK 

GOLD AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH 

DATE AND POWER RESERVE INDICATION 

NO 96 CHALLENGE-R 50 CIRCA 2010

• cal. 577 automatic movement, 25 jewels • carbon black dial, 

applied faceted baton indexes, 3 subsidiary dials for constant 

seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour registers, fan-form aperture 

for power reserve indication, aperture for date between 4 and 

5, outer minute divisions • oversized blackened stainless steel 

case, bezel secured by 8 screws, sapphire crystal display back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

blackened stainless steel and pink gold Cvstos folding clasp

diameter 49 mm

Accompanied by a Certificate of Origin and Guarantee, 

instruction manual and presentation box. 

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

Cvstos    「Challenge-R 50」特大黑色塗層精鋼及粉紅金自動上

鏈計時腕錶備日期及動力儲存顯示，編號96，年份約2010。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9535

9536
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9538

Cvstos

A STAINLESS STEEL TONNEAU-FORM SKELETONIZED 

AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

NO 049 CHALLENGE CIRCA 2010

• cal. CVS350B automatic movement, 25 jewels • skeletonized 

dial, aperture for date • stainless steel tonneau-form case, 

sapphire crystal display back secured by 4 screws • case, dial, 

and movement signed • with a stainless steel Cvstos folding 

clasp

dimensions 40 x 54 mm

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

Cvstos    「Challenge」精鋼酒桶形鏤空自動上鏈腕錶備日期顯

示，編號049，年份約2010。

9537

Cvstos

A TITANIUM TONNEAU-FORM SKELETONIZED 

AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH DATE  

NO 031 CHALLENGE CIRCA 2010

• cal. CVS350B automatic movement, 25 jewels • skeletonized 

dial, white painted Arabic numerals, aperture for date • 

titanium tonneau-form case, sapphire crystal display back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

titanium and 18k pink gold Cvstos folding clasp

dimensions 40 x 54 mm

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

Cvstos    「Challenge」鈦金屬酒桶形鏤空自動上鏈腕錶備日期顯

示，編號031，年份約2010。

9537

9538
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9540

Cvstos

A PINK GOLD SEMI-SKELETONIZED SQUARE AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND POWER 

RESERVE INDICATION 

NO 011RG EVOSQUARE-45 CIRCA 2000

• cal. 577 automatic movement, 25 jewels • semi-skeletonized 

dial, applied luminous baton indexes, pierced luminous hands, 

3 subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 30-minute and 

12-hour registers, fan-form sector for power reserve indication, 

aperture for date between 4 and 5, outer minute divisions • 18k 

pink gold square case, bezel secured by 8 screws, rectangular 

chronograph pushers to the band, screw-down crown, 

sapphire crystal display back secured by 4 screws • case, dial, 

and movement signed • with an 18k pink gold Cvstos folding 

clasp

dimensions 46 x 52 mm

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

Cvstos    「Evosquare-45」粉紅金半鏤空正方形自動上鏈計時腕

錶備日期及動力儲存顯示，編號011RG，年份約2000。

9539

Cvstos

A PINK GOLD AND FORGED CARBON CUSHION-FORM 

AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND REGISTERS  

EVOSQUARE-45 CIRCA 2006

• automatic movement • carbon black dial, 3 subsidiary 

dials for constant seconds, 30 minute and 12 hour registers, 

aperture for date, outer ring calibrated for 60 units • 18k pink 

gold tonneau-form case, forged carbon bezel, sapphire crystal 

display back secured by 4 screws • case, dial, and movement 

signed • with an 18k pink gold and forged carbon Cvstos folding 

clasp

dimensions 45 x 54 (including lugs) mm

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

Cvstos    「Evosquare-45」粉紅金及鍛造碳枕型自動上鏈計時腕

錶備日期顯示，年份約2006。

9539

9540
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9542

Cvstos

A LIMITED EDITION BLACKENED STAINLESS STEEL 

TONNEAU-FORM SEMI-SKELETONIZED AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH REGISTERS, POWER 

RESERVE INDICATION AND DATE 

NO 040/100-00 CHALLENGE GRAND PRIX CIRCA 2007

• cal. 577 automatic movement, 25 jewels, palladium and 

titanium rotor • semi-skeletonized dial, outer minutes track 

with applied baton indexes, tachometer scale to the periphery, 

luminous hands, 3 subsidiary dials for 30-minute and 12-hour 

registers and constant seconds, fan-form sector for power 

reserve indicator • blackened stainless steel tonneau-form 

case, sapphire crystal display back secured by 4 screws • 

case, dial and movement signed • with a blackened stainless 

steel Cvstos folding clasp

dimensions 45 x 55.5 mm

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

Cvstos    「Challenge Grand Prix」限量版黑色塗層精鋼酒桶形半

鏤空自動上鏈計時腕錶備動力儲存及日期顯示，編號040/100-00

，年份約2007。

9541

Cvstos

A STAINLESS STEEL TONNEAU-FORM AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE, REGISTERS 

AND TACHYMETER  

CHALLENGE GT CIRCA 2008

• automatic movement, 25 jewels • silvered dial, 3 subsidiary 

dial for constant seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour registers, 

aperture for date, outer ring calibrated for 500 units • stainless 

steel tonneau-form case, sapphire crystal display back 

secured by 4 screws • case, dial and movement signed • with a 

stainless steel Cvstos folding clasp

dimensions 45 x 60 mm

HK$40,000-55,000   US$5,200-7,100   

Cvstos    「Challenge GT」精鋼酒桶型自動上鏈計時腕錶備日期

顯示及測速計，年份約2008。

9541
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9543

MB&F

A LIMITED EDITION PALLADIUM-PLATED 

SKELETONIZED ROBOT DESK CLOCK WITH 

8-DAY POWER RESERVE, LIMITED TO 200 

PIECES 

SHERMAN CIRCA 2015

• L’Epée in-house designed and manufactured 

movement, 17 jewels • skeletonized dial on 

robot's chest, blued steel hands • palladium-

plated body and limbs, dome glass revealing 

the regulator posing as head, rubber caterpillar 

tracks • case signed MB&F and L’Epée

dimensions 10.9 x 14.3 x 8 cm

Accompanied by a L’Epée guarantee card, MB&F 

instruction manual, a winding key and outer 

packaging.

HK$70,000-90,000   US$9,000-11,600   

MB&F    「Sherman」限量版鈀金塗層處理機器人

型座鐘備8天動力儲存，限量生產200座，年份約

2015年。 

附帶L'Epée 保證卡、說明書、上鏈鑰匙及外盒。

9543
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9544

MB&F

A FUTURISTIC AND UNUSUAL LIMITED 

EDITION YELLOW GOLD-PLATED BRASS 

SPIDER-SHAPED CLOCK WITH 8-DAY 

POWER RESERVE, MADE IN 500 PIECES 

ARACHNOPHOBIA GOLD CIRCA 2015

• L’Epée in-house designed and manufactured 

movement, 11 jewels • black central dome with 

Arabic numerals and minute division, stylized 

and curved painted hands • 18k yellow gold-

plated brass body and limbs in the shape of 

spider, with the regulator and oscillating balance 

wheel posing as head, and the other end housing 

the mainspring barrel, eight articulated legs • 

movement signed MB&F and L’Epée

height (legs extended) 203 mm; clock diameter 

(legs flat) 405 mm; weight 1.96 kg

Accompanied by a MB&F warranty card, 

instruction manual, winding key, tools, a pair of 

gloves and outer packaging.

HK$80,000-120,000   US$10,300-15,400   

MB&F    「Arachnophobia Gold」前衛獨特限量版

黃銅材質鍍金蜘蛛形時鐘備8日動力儲存，年份約

2015。 

附帶原廠保證卡、說明書、上鏈鑰匙、工具、一對

手套及外盒。

9544



9545

Richard Mille

A RARE BLACKENED CERAMIC SKELETONIZED CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH 

RM61-01 YOHAN BLAKE CIRCA 2014

• cal. RMUL2 manual winding movement, 24 jewels • 

skeletonized dial, green and yellow flying bridge woven into the 

movement, center seconds • blackened ceramic case, case 

back secured by 8 screws • case, dial and movement signed • 

with a titanium Richard Mille folding clasp

dimensions 42 x 50 mm

Accompanied by a Richard Mille warranty and a presentation 

box.

HK$620,000-900,000   US$79,500-116,000   

Richard Mille    RM61-01型號「Yohan Blake」罕有黑色陶瓷鏤空

腕錶，年份約2014。 

附帶原廠保證書及錶盒。
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9546

Tag Heuer

A STAINLESS STEEL CHRONOGRAPH 

WRISTWATCH WITH DATE, REGISTER AND 

BRACELET 

REF CAU1112 CASE EAU6107 FORMULA 1 

CIRCA 2013

• quartz movement • black dial, applied luminous 

baton indexes, 3 subsidiary dials for constant 

seconds, 30-minute and 12-hour registers, outer 

minute and 1/5 minute divisions, aperture for 

date • stainless steel case, bezel calibrated for 

240 units, chronograph pushers to the band, 

screw-down crown and case back • case, dial and 

movement signed

diameter 42 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 178 mm

Accompanied by a Tag Heuer guarantee card, 

an instruction manual, 4 extra links and a 

presentation box

HK$8,000-12,000   US$1,050-1,550   

豪雅    CAU11112型號「Formula 1」精鋼計時鍊帶腕

錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號EAU6107，年份約2013。 

附帶原廠保證卡、說明書、4節備用鍊節及錶盒。

9547

Tudor

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE, 

REGISTER AND BRACELET  

REF 70330N CASE J381014 HERITAGE 

CHRONO CIRCA 2011

• cal. 2892 automatic movement, 55 jewels • grey 

dial, luminous triangular indexes, 2 subsidiary 

dials for the constant seconds and 45 minute 

register, outer minute/second divisions, aperture 

for the date • stainless steel case, black rotating 

bezel calibrated to 12 units, screw-down crown 

and case back • case, dial and movement signed 

• with a stainless steel Tudor bracelet and folding 

clasp

diameter 42 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 185 mm

Accompanied by a Tudor guarantee card and an 

extra NATO strap.

HK$20,000-30,000   US$2,600-3,850   

帝舵    70330N型號「Heritage Chrono」精鋼自動

上鏈計時錬帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號J381014，

年份約2011。 

附帶原廠保證卡及備用錶帶。

9548

Omega

A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

BRACELET 

CASE 81880475 SEAMASTER PLANET OCEAN 

CIRCA 2007

• automatic movement • black dial, applied 

luminous baton indexes and orange Arabic 

numerals, luminous hands, center seconds, 

aperture for date • stainless steel case, rotating 

orange bezel calibrated for 60 units, crown at 10 

o'clock to operate gas escape valve, screw-down 

crown and case back • case, dial and movement 

signed • with a stainless steel Omega bracelet 

with folding clasp

diameter 42 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximatively 183 mm

HK$20,000-28,000   US$2,600-3,600   

歐米茄    「Seamaster Plant Ocean」精鋼自動上

鏈鍊帶腕錶備日期顯示，錶殼編號81880475，年

份約2007。

9546 9547
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9549

Audemars Piguet

A LIMITED EDITION CERAMIC, FORGED 

CARBON AND TITANIUM AUTOMATIC 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

AND REGISTERS 

CASE G88620 NO 97/1750 ROYAL OAK 

OFFSHORE GRAND PRIX CIRCA 2010 

• cal. 3126 automatic movement, 59 jewels • 

red Tapisserie dial with black chapter ring with 

outer minute track and luminous indexes, 3 

subsidiary dials for constant seconds, 12-hour 

and 30-minute registers, aperture for date at 3, 

outer tachometer scale calibrated to 1000 units 

• forged carbon and ceramic Royal Oak Offshore 

case, ceramic and forged carbon screw-set bezel, 

chronograph pushers to the case band, sapphire 

crystal display back secured by 8 screws • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a titanium 

Audemars Piguet buckle 

diameter 44 mm

Accompanied by an Audemars Piguet certificate, 

an instruction manual and a presentation box.

HK$180,000-260,000   US$23,100-33,300   

愛彼    「Royal Oak Offshore Grand Prix」限量版陶

瓷、鍛碳及鈦金屬自動上鏈計時腕錶備日期顯示，

錶殼編號G88620，編號97/1750，年份約2010。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書及錶盒。

9549



9550

Patek Philippe

A YELLOW GOLD SQUARE WRISTWATCH 

REF 2447 MVT 954329 CASE 659722 MADE 

IN 1950

• cal. 10-200 manual winding movement, 18 

jewels • champagne dial, applied gold Arabic 

numerals and dagger indexes, subsidiary seconds 

• 18k yellow gold square case, snap-on case back 

• case, dial and movement signed • with a yellow 

gold buckle

width 26 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Extract from the 

Archives.

HK$24,000-34,000   US$3,100-4,350   

百達翡麗    2447型號黃金方形腕錶，機芯編號

954329，錶殼編號659722，年份1950。 

附帶原廠後補資料庫精萃。

9551

Patek Philippe

A PINK GOLD WRISTWATCH  

REF 3796 MVT 1831753 CASE 2916064 

CALATRAVA MADE IN 1992

• cal. 215 manual winding movement, 18 jewels • 

matte silvered dial, applied baton indexes, subsidiary 

seconds • 18k pink gold case, snap-on case back • 

case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k pink 

gold Patek Philippe buckle

diameter 30 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Certificate of 

Origin, Extract from the Archives and presentation 

box.

HK$30,000-45,000   US$3,850-5,800   

百達翡麗    3796型號「Calatrava」粉紅金腕錶，機芯

編號1831753，錶殼編號2916064，年份1992。 

附帶原廠證書、後補資料庫精萃及錶盒。

9551
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9553

9552

Patek Philippe

A WHITE GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE 

REF 5296G-001 MVT 3616445 CASE 4327394 

CIRCA 2005

• cal. 324/390 SC automatic movement stamped 

with the seal of Geneva, 29 jewels, Gyromax 

balance • two-tone silvered dial, feuille hands, 

center seconds, date aperture • 18k white gold 

case, screw-down sapphire crystal display back 

• case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k 

white gold Patek Philippe buckle

diameter 38 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Certificate of 

Origin and instruction manual.

HK$100,000-180,000   US$12,800-23,100   

百達翡麗    5296G-001型號白金自動上鏈腕錶備日

期顯示，機芯編號3616445，錶殼編號4327394，

年份約2005。 

附帶原廠證書及說明書。

9553

Patek Philippe

A FINE WHITE GOLD AUTOMATIC CENTER 

SECONDS WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND 

DIAMOND-SET INDEXES  

REF 3998G MVT 3008196 CASE 4040706 

CALATRAVA MADE IN 1998

• cal. 315/190 automatic movement, 30 jewels • 

black dial, diamond-set baton and dot indexes, 

aperture for date, center seconds • 18k white 

gold case, screw-down case back • case, dial and 

movement signed • with an 18k white gold Patek 

Philippe buckle

diameter 34 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Extract from the 

Archives.

HK$120,000-200,000   US$15,400-25,600   

百達翡麗    3998G型號「Calatrava」精美白金自

動上鏈腕錶備日期顯示及鑲鑽石時標，機芯編號

3008196，錶殼編號4040706，年份1998。 

附帶原廠後補資料庫精萃。

9552
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Patek Philippe

A LIMITED EDITION YELLOW GOLD FLARED 

CURVED RECTANGULAR WRISTWATCH  

REF 5500J MVT 1858996 CASE 4013908 

PAGODA MADE IN 1997

• cal. 215 manual winding movement stamped 

with Geneva seal, 18 jewels • champagne dial, 

applied gold Roman numerals, rectangular 

subsidiary seconds, outer minute track • 18k 

yellow gold flared rectangular case, curved snap-

on case back • case, dial and movement signed • 

with an 18k yellow gold Patek Philippe buckle

dimensions 26.5 x 41 mm (including lugs)

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Extract from the 

Archives.

HK$90,000-150,000   US$11,600-19,200   

百達翡麗    5500J型號「Pagoda」精美限量版

黃金方弧形腕錶，機芯編號1858996，錶殼編號

4013908，年份1997。 

附帶原廠後補資料庫精萃。

9554



Patek Philippe

A PINK GOLD AUTOMATIC PERPETUAL 

CALENDAR WRISTWATCH WITH MOON 

PHASES AND LEAP YEAR INDICATION  

REF 5039R MVT 3127479 CASE 4284151 

MADE IN 2004

• cal. 240/114 automatic movement, 27 jewels • 

silvered dial, applied baton indexes, 3 subsidiary 

dials for day with 24-hour indication, moon 

phases with date, month with leap year indication 

• 18k pink gold case, hobnail bezel, screw-down 

sapphire crystal display back • case, dial, and 

movement signed • with an 18k pink gold Patek 

Philippe folding buckle

diameter 35 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Extract from the 

Archives, an interchangeable solid case back and 

a setting pin.

HK$240,000-320,000   US$30,700-40,900   

9555

百達翡麗    5039R型號粉紅金自動上鏈萬年曆腕錶

備月相及閏年顯示，機芯編號3127479，錶殼編號

4284151，年份2004。 

附帶原廠後補資料庫精萃、可轉換實心錶背蓋萃及

調校筆。
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case, screw-down sapphire crystal display back 

• case, dial and movement signed • with an 18k 

white gold Patek Philippe bracelet and folding 

clasp 

diameter 39 mm, bracelet circumference 

approximately 175 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Certificate 

of Origin, setting pin, instruction manual and 

presentation box.

HK$180,000-260,000   US$23,100-33,300   

百達翡麗    5146/001型號白金自動上鏈年曆鍊帶腕

錶備月相及動力儲存顯示，機芯編號3558168，錶

殼編號4353343，年份約2008。 

附帶原廠證書、調校筆、說明書及錶盒。

PROPERTY OF AN IMPORTANT COLLECTOR

Patek Philippe

A WHITE GOLD AUTOMATIC ANNUAL 

CALENDAR WRISTWATCH WITH MOON 

PHASES, POWER RESERVE INDICATION AND 

BRACELET 

REF 5146/001 MVT 3558168 CASE 4353343 

CIRCA 2008

• cal. 315/299 automatic movement, stamped 

with Geneva seal, 36 jewels, yellow gold rotor • 

cream dial, applied white gold Arabic numerals 

and baton indexes, 2 subsidiary dials for day 

and month, fan form sector for moon phases, 

power reserve indication, aperture for date, outer 

minute track, center seconds • 18k white gold 

9556
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9557

Patek Philippe

A PLATINUM AUTOMATIC ANNUAL 

CALENDAR WRISTWATCH WITH MOON-

PHASES AND POWER RESERVE INDICATION  

REF 5056P MVT 3289415 CASE 4263398 

MADE IN 2004

• cal. 315/199 automatic movement stamped 

with the Geneva seal, 37 jewels • satin finished 

grey dial, luminous Roman numerals, fan 

form sector for power reserve at 12 o'clock, 2 

subsidiary dials for day and month, aperture for 

date and moon-phases • platinum case, screw-

down sapphire crystal display case back • case, 

dial and movement signed • with a platinum Patek 

Philippe buckle

diameter 36 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Extract from the 

Archives.

HK$180,000-260,000   US$23,100-33,300   

百達翡麗    5056P型號鉑金自動上鏈年曆腕錶備月

相及動力儲存顯示，機芯編號3289415，錶殼編號

4263398，年份2004。 

附帶原廠後補資料庫精萃。
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Patek Philippe

A FINE PLATINUM AUTOMATIC ANNUAL 

CALENDAR CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH 

WITH POWER RESERVE AND DAY/NIGHT 

INDICATION  

REF 5960P-001 MVT 3506207 CASE 4472088 

CIRCA 2011

• cal. 28-520 automatic movement stamped 

with the seal of Geneva, 40 jewels, gold rotor • 

anthracite sunburst dial, applied baton indexes, 

luminescent hands, apertures for day, date 

and month, subsidiary dial for 30 minutes and 

12 hours registers combined with day/night 

indicator, power reserve indicator at 12 o'clock • 

platinum case, sapphire crystal display case back, 

single diamond set between lugs at 6 o'clock • 

case, dial and movement signed • with a platinum 

Patek Philippe folding clasp

diameter 40 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Certificate of 

Origin, a setting pin, an instruction manual and a 

presentation box.

HK$320,000-500,000   US$40,900-64,000   

百達翡麗    5960P-001型號精美鉑金自動上鏈

年曆計時腕錶備動力儲存及晝夜顯示，機芯編號

3506207，錶殼編號4472088，年份約2011。 

附帶原廠證書、調校筆、說明書及錶盒。
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Patek Philippe

A VERY FINE AND RARE YELLOW GOLD 

PERPETUAL CALENDAR SPLIT-SECONDS 

CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH 

REGISTER, MOON-PHASES AND LEAP YEAR 

INDICATION 

REF 5004J MVT 3275106 CASE 4434296 

CIRCA 2007

• cal. 27-70 Q manual winding damascened 

movement stamped with the Geneva Seal, 28 

jewels, free-sprung Gyromax balance • silvered 

dial, Arabic numerals, apertures for day and 

month, 3 subsidiary dials for constant seconds 

combined with 24-hour indication, 30-minute 

register combined with leap year indication 

and date combined moon-phases • 18k yellow 

gold circular case, screw-down crown with split 

seconds push button, chronograph buttons to the 

band, sapphire crystal display back • case, dial 

and movement signed • with an 18k yellow gold 

Patek Philippe folding clasp

diameter 36 mm

Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Certificate of 

Origin, instruction manual, interchangeable solid 

case back, setting pin and presentation box. 

HK$1,100,000-2,000,000   US$141,000-256,000   

百達翡麗    5004J型號十分精美罕有黃金萬年曆追針

計時腕錶備月相及閏年顯示，機芯編號3275106，

錶殼編號4434296，年份約2007。 

附帶原廠證書、說明書、可替換實心錶蓋、調校筆

及錶盒。

End of Sale
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IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING 
IMPORTANT WATCHES

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please note that all lots are sold subject 

to our Conditions of Business for Buyers 

and Authenticity Guarantee, which are 

set forth at the back of this catalogue and 

Conditions of Business for Sellers, which 

are available from Sotheby's offices on 

request. Prospective bidders should review 

the Conditions of Business, Authenticity 

Guarantee and the Guide for Prospective 

Buyers.

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING 

CONDITION OF ALL WATCHES

In the catalogue descriptions of property, 

signifi cant damage may be mentioned, but all 

faults and imperfections may not be included. 

All dimensions in catalogue descriptions are 

approximate. 

Prospective buyers should satisfy themselves 

by personal inspection as to the condition of 

each lot. If the prospective buyer is not able 

to inspect the piece, as a courtesy to our 

clients, we are pleased to provide an opinion 

of the condition of the property on request. 

However, since we are not professional watch 

restorers, any statement of opinion listed is 

purely subjective and is not a statement of 

fact. Condition reports may not specify all 

mechanical replacements or imperfections 

to the movement, case, dial, pendulum,or 

separate base(s). The absence of a condition 

report or the absence of a reference to 

damage in the catalogue does not imply that 

the lot is in good condition, working order or 

free from restoration or repair.

Watches in water-resistant cases have been 

opened to examine movements but no 

warranties are made that the watches are 

currently water-resistant.

Please note that we do not guarantee the 

authenticity of any individual component 

parts, such as wheels, hands, crowns, crystals, 

screws, bracelets and leather bands, since 

subsequent repairs and restoration work may 

have resulted in the replacement of original 

parts.

All lots are sold as is in accordance with 

Condition 3 of the Conditions of Business for 

Buyers, and we make no representation or 

warranty as to the condition of any lot sold.

Please be advised that bands made of 

materials derived from endangered or 

otherwise protected species (i.e. alligator and 

crocodile) are not sold with the watches and 

are for display purposes only.  We reserve the 

right to remove these bands prior to shipping.

Furthermore, in reference to bands, we do not 

guarantee the material of manufacture. Please 

be advised that the buyer will be responsible 

for complying with any applicable export 

and import matters, particularly in relation to 

endangered species and the United States 

Department of Fish and Wildlife Services.

□ LOTS OFFERED WITHOUT RESERVE

Please note that all lots marked with a (□ ) 

in this sale are off ered ‘Without Reserve’. 

These items will be sold to the highest 

bidder, regardless of the pre-sale estimate 

printed in the catalogue. We hope that you 

fi nd this visual presentation helpful.

Magnifi cent Jewels & Jadeite and Modern & 

Contemporary Asian Art – Evening Sale) and 

of HK$2,000,000 or such higher amount as 

may be determined by Sotheby’s (for any 

items in other categories), and any fi nancial 

references, guarantees and/or such other 

security as Sotheby’s may require in its 

absolute discretion as security for the bid.

For any lots other than Premium Lots, 

regardless of the low pre-sale estimate for the 

lot, Sotheby’s reserves the right to request 

from prospective bidders to complete the pre-

registration application form and to deliver 

to Sotheby’s a deposit of HK$1,000,000 or 

such higher amount as may be determined 

by Sotheby’s (for any items of Chinese Works 

of Art, Fine Chinese Paintings, Fine Classical 

Chinese Paintings, Magnifi cent Jewels & 

Jadeite and Modern & Contemporary Asian 

Art – Evening Sale) and of HK$500,000 

or such other higher amount as maybe 

determined by Sotheby’s (for any items in 

other categories) and any fi nancial references, 

guarantees and/or such other security 

as Sotheby’s may require in its absolute 

discretion as security for the bid.

Pre-sale Estimates Pre-sale estimates are 

intended as a guide for prospective buyers. 

Any bid between the high and low pre-sale 

estimates would, in our opinion, off er a chance 

of success. However, all lots can realise prices 

above or below the pre-sale estimates.

It is advisable to consult us nearer the time of 

sale as estimates can be subject to revision. 

The estimates printed in the auction catalogue 

do not include the buyer’s premium.

Symbol Key The following key explains the 

symbols you may see inside this catalogue.

 Premium Lots

In order to bid on “Premium Lots” (  in print 
catalogue,   in eCatalogue), Sotheby’s may 

request from prospective bidders to complete 

the pre-registration application form and to 

deliver to Sotheby’s a deposit of 

HK$5,000,000 or such other higher amount 

as may be determined by Sotheby’s (for any 

items of Chinese Works of Art, Fine Chinese 

Paintings, Fine Classical Chinese Paintings, 

Magnifi cent Jewels & Jadeite and Modern & 

Contemporary Asian Art – Evening Sale) and 

of HK$2,000,000 or such other higher 

amount as may be determined by Sotheby’s 

(for any items in other categories), and any 

fi nancial references, guarantees and/or such 

other security as Sotheby’s may require in its 

absolute discretion as security for the bid. If 

all lots in the catalogue are “Premium Lots”, a 

Special Notice will be included to this eff ect 

and this symbol will not be used.

○ Guaranteed Property

The seller of lots with this symbol has 

been guaranteed a minimum price from 

one auction or a series of auctions.  This 

guarantee may be provided by Sotheby’s, 

by a third party or jointly by Sotheby’s and a 

third party. A guarantee may be in the form 

of an irrevocable bid provided by a third 

party.  Third parties providing or participating 

in a guarantee may benefi t fi nancially if a 

guaranteed lot is sold successfully and may 

incur a loss if the sale is not successful.  If 

every lot in a catalogue is guaranteed, the 

Important Notices in the sale catalogue will so 

state and this symbol will not be used for each 

lot. If a third party providing or participating in 

a guarantee is the successful bidder for the 

guaranteed lot, they will be required to pay 

the full Buyer’s Premium.

△ Property in which Sotheby’s has an 

Ownership Interest

Lots with this symbol indicate that Sotheby’s 

owns the lot in whole or in part or has an 

economic interest in the lot equivalent to an 

ownership interest. If all lots in the catalogue 

are lots in which Sotheby’s has an ownership 

interest, a Special Notice will be included to 

this eff ect and the triangle symbol will not be 

used.

⋑ Irrevocable Bids

Lots with this symbol indicate that a party has 

provided Sotheby’s with an irrevocable bid on 

the lot that will be executed during the sale at 

a value that ensures that the lot will sell.  The 

irrevocable bidder, who may bid in excess 

of the irrevocable bid, will be compensated 

based on the fi nal hammer price in the event 

he or she is not the successful bidder. If the 

irrevocable bidder is the successful bidder, 

he or she will be required to pay the full 

Buyer’s Premium and will not be otherwise 

compensated. If the irrevocable bid is not 

secured until after the printing of the auction 

catalogue, a pre-lot announcement will be 

made indicating that there is an irrevocable 

bid on the lot.  If the irrevocable bidder is 

advising anyone with respect to the lot, 

Sotheby’s requires the irrevocable bidder to 

disclose his or her fi nancial interest in the lot.  

If an agent is advising you or bidding on your 

behalf with respect to a lot identifi ed as being 

subject to an irrevocable bid, you should 

request that the agent disclose whether or 

not he or she has a fi nancial interest in the 

lot.

 

⊻  Interested Parties

Lots with this symbol indicate that parties 

with a direct or indirect interest in the lot 

may be bidding on the lot, including (i) the 

benefi ciary of an estate selling the lot, or 

(ii) the joint owner of a lot.  If the interested 

party is the successful bidder, they will be 

required to pay the full Buyer’s Premium.  In 

certain instances, interested parties may have 

knowledge of the reserve.  In the event the 

interested party’s possible participation in the 

sale is not known until after the printing of the 

auction catalogue, a pre-lot announcement 

will be made indicating that interested parties 

may be bidding on the lot.

□ No Reserve

Unless indicated by a box ( □ ), all lots in this 

catalogue are off ered subject to a reserve. 

A reserve is the confi dential hammer price 

established between Sotheby’s and the 

seller and below which a lot will not be sold. 

The reserve is generally set at a percentage 

of the low estimate and will not exceed the 

low estimate for the lot. If any lots in the 

catalogue are off ered without a reserve, these 

lots are indicated by a box ( □ ). If all lots in 

the catalogue are off ered without a reserve, 

a Special Notice will be included to this eff ect 

and the box symbol will not be used.

◉ Restricted Materials

Lots with this symbol have been identifi ed at 

the time of cataloguing as containing organic 

material which may be subject to restrictions 

regarding import or export. The information 

is made available for the convenience of 

Buyers and the absence of the Symbol is 

not a warranty that there are no restrictions 

regarding import or export of the Lot; Bidders 

should refer to Condition 10 of the Conditions 

of Business for Buyers. Please also refer to 

the section on Endangered Species in the 

information on Buying at Auction.

       NOTICE REGARDING 

GEMSTONES ORIGINATING IN 

BURMA (MYANMAR)

Jadeite and rubies of Burmese origin and 

articles of jewellery less than 100 years old 

containing such gemstones may not be 

imported into the U.S.  Lots marked with 

      contain rubies or jadeite of Burmese   

or unknown origin that may be subject to 

these restrictions.

With respect to items containing any 

other types of gemstones originating in 

Burma (e.g. sapphires), such items may 

be imported into the U.S. provided that the 

gemstones were mounted or incorporated 

into articles of jewellery outside of Burma 

as long as the setting is not of a temporary 

nature.  Loose gemstones of any type 

originating in Burma may not be imported 

into the U.S.

The purchaser’s inability to import any 

item into the U.S. or any other country as 

a result of these or other restrictions shall 

not justify cancellation or rescission of the 

sale or any delay in payment. Please check 

with the specialist department if you are 

uncertain as to whether a lot is subject 

to these import restrictions, or any other 

restrictions on importation or exportation.

GUIDE FOR PROSPECTIVE 
BUYERS

Buying at Auction The following pages are 

designed to give you useful information on 

how to buy at auction. Sotheby’s staff  as listed 

at the front of this catalogue will be happy to 

assist you. However, it is important that you 

read the following information carefully and 

note that Sotheby’s acts for the seller; you 

should refer in particular to Conditions 3 and 

4 of the Conditions of Business for Buyers 

printed in this catalogue.

Prospective bidders should also consult 

www.sothebys.com for the most up to date 

cataloguing of the property in this catalogue.

Provenance In certain circumstances, 

Sotheby’s may print in the catalogue the 

history of ownership of a work of art if such 

information contributes to scholarship 

or is otherwise well known and assists in 

distinguishing the work of art. However, the 

identity of the seller or previous owners may 

not be disclosed for a variety of reasons. For 

example, such information may be excluded 

to accommodate a seller’s request for 

confi dentiality or because the identity of prior 

owners is unknown given the age of the work 

of art.

Buyer’s Premium A buyer’s premium will be 

added to the hammer price and is payable by 

the buyer as part of the total purchase price. 

The buyer’s premium is 25% of the hammer 

price up to and including HK$2,000,000, 20% 

of any amount in excess of HK$2,000,000 up 

to and including HK$22,500,000, and 12.5% 

of any amount in excess of HK$22,500,000.

1. BEFORE THE AUCTION

Catalogue Subscriptions If you would like 

to take out a catalogue subscription, please 

ring (852) 2822 8142.

Deposit If you wish to bid on ( ) lots in the 

printed catalogue and ( ) lots in the 

eCatalogue, you may be requested by 

Sotheby’s to deliver to Sotheby’s a deposit of 

HK$5,000,000 or such other higher amount 

as may be determined by Sotheby’s (for any 

items of Chinese Works of Art, Fine Chinese 

Paintings, Fine Classical Chinese Paintings, 
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bid which we can execute on your behalf 

in the event we are unable to reach you by 

telephone. Multi-lingual staff  are available to 

execute bids for you. Please refer to Condition 

5 of the Conditions of Business for Buyers 

printed in this catalogue.

Online Bidding via BIDnow If you cannot 

attend the auction, it may be possible to 

bid online via BIDnow for selected sales. 

This service is free and confi dential. For 

information about registering to bid via BIDnow, 

please refer to sothebys.com. Bidders using 

the BIDnow service are subject to the Additional 

Terms and Conditions for Live Online Bidding 

via BIDnow, which can be viewed at sothebys.

com, as well as the Conditions of Business 

applicable to the sale. The BIDnow online 

bidding service is not available for premium 

lots.

Employee Bidding Sotheby’s employees 

may bid only if the employee does not know 

the reserve and fully complies with Sotheby’s 

internal rules governing employee bidding.

US Economic Sanctions The United States 

maintains economic and trade sanctions 

against targeted foreign countries, groups 

and organisations. US buyers will please note 

that US persons are generally prohibited 

from selling, buying or otherwise dealing with 

property belonging to members, residents, 

nationals or the governments of these 

countries, organisations or groups.

3. THE AUCTION

Conditions of Business The auction is 

governed by the Conditions of Business 

for Sellers and Buyers and the Authenticity 

Guarantee. These apply to all aspects of the 

relationship between Sotheby’s and actual 

and prospective bidders and buyers. Anyone 

considering bidding in the auction should read 

them carefully. They may be amended by way 

of notices posted in the saleroom or by way of 

announcement made by the auctioneer.

Interested Parties Announcement In 

situations where a person who is allowed to 

bid on a lot has a direct or indirect interest in 

such lot, such as the benefi ciary or executor 

of an estate selling the lot, a joint owner of 

the lot, or a party providing or participating 

in a guarantee of the lot, Sotheby’s will 

make an announcement in the sale room 

that interested parties may bid on the lot. In 

certain circumstances, interested parties may 

have knowledge of the reserves.

Consecutive and Responsive Bidding 

The auctioneer may open the bidding on any 

lot by placing a bid on behalf of the seller. 

The auctioneer may further bid on behalf of 

the seller, up to the amount of the reserve, 

by placing consecutive or responsive bids 

for a lot. Please refer to Condition 6 of the 

Conditions of Business for Buyers printed in 

this catalogue.

4. AFTER THE AUCTION

Payment Payment is due in HKdollars 

immediately after the sale and may be made 

by the following methods: Cash, Banker’s 

Draft, Travellers Cheque, Cheque, Wire 

Transfer and Credit Card (American Express, 

MasterCard, Union Pay & Visa). 

It is against Sotheby’s general policy to accept 

single or multiple related payments in the 

form of cash or cash equivalents in excess of 

HK$80,000.

It is Sotheby’s policy to request any new 

clients or buyers preferring to make a cash 

payment to provide proof of identity (by 

providing some form of government issued 

identifi cation containing a photograph, 

such as a passport, identity card or driver’s 

licence) and confi rmation of permanent 

address. Thank you for your co-operation.

Cheques and drafts should be made payable 

to Sotheby’s Hong Kong Limited. 

Although personal and company cheques 

drawn in HK dollars on Hong Kong banks 

are accepted, you are advised that property 

will not be released until such cheques have 

cleared unless you have a pre-arranged 

Cheque Acceptance Facility. Forms to 

facilitate this are available from the Finance 

Department in Hong Kong.

If you wish to pay for any purchase with your 

American Express, Mastercard, Union Pay 

or Visa, you must present the card in person 

to Sotheby’s Hong Kong. All charges are 

subject to acceptance by Sotheby’s and by 

American Express, MasterCard, Union Pay 

or Visa, as the case may be. In the case a 

charge is not approved, you will nevertheless 

be liable to Sotheby’s for all sums incurred by 

you. Credit card purchases may not exceed 

HK$1,000,000.

Please note that Sotheby’s reserves the 

right to decline payments received from 

anyone other than the buyer of record and 

that clearance of such payments will be 

required. Please contact our Client Accounts 

Department if you have any questions 

concerning clearance.

Collection and Storage All items will be 

held by Sotheby’s free of charge for up to 30 

days from the date of the sale, after this date 

the following rates apply:

Storage charge: HK$1,200 per lot per 

month.

  To arrange shipping or collection, please 

contact:

 Sale Administrator / Shipping

 Administrator 

 As printed in front of this catalogue

Lots will be released to you or your authorised 

representative when full and fi nal payment 

has been received by Sotheby’s, appropriate 

photographic identifi cation has been made, 

and a release note has been provided by 

Sotheby’s (open Monday to Friday 9:30am - 

6pm).

Please refer to Condition 7 of the Condition of 

Business for Buyers printed in this catalogue.

Loss or Damage Buyers are reminded that 

Sotheby’s accepts liability for loss or damage 

to lots for a maximum period of thirty (30) 

calendar days after the date of the auction. 

Please refer to Condition 7 of the Conditions of 

Business for Buyers printed in this catalogue.

Shipping Sotheby’s Shipping Department 

can advise buyers on exporting and shipping 

property. Our offi  ce is open between the 

hours of 9.30am and 6.00pm and you can 

contact the Shipping advisor on the number 

set out in the front of this catalogue.

Purchases will be despatched as soon as 

possible upon clearance from the Accounts 

department and receipt of your written 

despatch instructions and of any export 

licence or certifi cates that may be required. 

Despatch will be arranged at the buyer’s 

expense. Sotheby’s may receive a fee for its 

own account from the agent arranging the 

despatch. Estimates and information on all 

methods can be provided upon request and 

enquiries should be marked for the attention 

of Sotheby’s Shipping Department and faxed 

to (852) 2523 6489.

Your shipper will include a quote for 

transit insurance. All shipments should be 

unpacked and checked on delivery and any 

discrepancies notifi ed to the transit insurer or 

shipper immediately.

Export The export of any lot from Hong 

Kong or import into any other country may 

be subject to one or more export or import 

licences being granted.  It is the buyer’s 

responsibility to obtain any relevant export 

or import licence.  The denial of any licence 

required or delay in obtaining such licence 

cannot justify the cancellation of the sale 

or any delay in making payment of the total 

amount due.

Sotheby’s, upon request and for an 

administrative fee, may apply for a licence to 

export your lot(s) outside Hong Kong.

Sotheby’s recommends that you retain all 

import and export papers, including licences, 

as in certain countries you may be required to 

produce them to governmental authorities.

Endangered Species Items made of 

or incorporating plant or animal material, 

such as coral, crocodile, ivory, whalebone, 

tortoiseshell, etc., irrespective of age or value, 

may require a licence or certifi cate prior to 

exportation and require additional licences or 

certifi cates upon importation to any country 

outside Hong Kong. Please note that the 

ability to obtain an export licence or certifi cate 

does not ensure the ability to obtain an import 

licence or certifi cate in another country, and 

vice versa. For example, it is illegal to import 

African elephant ivory into the United States. 

Sotheby’s suggests that buyers check with 

their own government regarding wildlife 

import requirements prior to placing a bid. It is 

the buyer’s responsibility to obtain any export 

or import licences and/or certifi cates as well 

as any other required documentation (please 

refer to Condition 10 of the Conditions of 

Business for Buyers printed in this catalogue).

5. ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Financial Services Sotheby’s off ers a wide 

range of fi nancial services including advances 

on consignments, as well as loans secured 

by art collections not intended for sale. This 

is not an off er or solicitation and the services 

are subject to the laws and regulations of 

the jurisdictions in which the services are 

provided. For further information please 

contact Sotheby’s Financial Services in Hong 

Kong at +852 2822 8188 or in London at +44 

20 7293 6005.

Pre-sale Auction Estimates Sotheby’s 

will be pleased to give preliminary pre-sale 

auction estimates for your property. This 

service is free of charge and is available from 

Sotheby’s experts in Hong Kong on week 

days between 9.30am and 4.30pm. We 

advise you to make an appointment with the 

relevant expert department. Upon request, 

we may also travel to your home to provide 

preliminary pre-sale auction estimates.

Valuations The Valuation department 

provides written inventories and valuations for 

many purposes including insurance, probate 

and succession division, asset management 

and tax planning. Valuations can be tailored to 

suit most needs. Fees are highly competitive. 

For further information please contact the 

relevant Expert department on  (852) 2524 

8121, Fax (852) 2810 6238.

有關珍貴名錶的重要通知

重要通知　請注意，所有拍賣品均須按載於

本圖錄背面之買家業務規則及保證書及賣家

業務規則出售，有關業務規則及保證書可向

蘇富比辦事處索取。準買家應省閱業務規則、

保證書及給準買家之指引。

Condition of Lots Prospective buyers are 

encouraged to inspect the property at the 

pre-sale exhibitions. Solely as a convenience, 

Sotheby’s may provide condition reports. 

The absence of reference to the condition 

of a lot in the catalogue description does 

not imply that the lot is free from faults or 

imperfections. Please refer to Condition 3 of 

the Conditions of Business for Buyers printed 

in this catalogue.

Electrical and Mechanical Goods All electrical 

and mechanical goods are sold on the basis 

of their decorative value only and should not 

be assumed to be operative. It is essential 

that prior to any intended use, the electrical 

system is checked and approved by a 

qualifi ed electrician.

2. BIDDING IN THE SALE

Bidding at Auction Bids may be executed 

in person by paddle during the auction, in 

writing prior to the sale, by telephone or by 

BIDnow.

Auction speeds vary, but average between 

50 and 120 lots per hour. The bidding steps 

are generally in increments of approximately 

10% of the previous bid.

Please refer to Conditions 5 and 6 of the 

Conditions of Business for Buyers printed in 

this catalogue.

Bidding in Person To bid in person, you will 

need to register for and collect a numbered 

paddle before the auction begins. Proof 

of identity will be required. If you have a 

Sotheby’s Identifi cation Card, it will facilitate 

the registration process. If you wish to register 

to bid on a Premium Lot, please see the 

paragraph above.

Should you be the successful buyer of a lot, 

please ensure that your paddle can be seen by 

the auctioneer and that it is your number that 

is called out. Should there be any doubts as to 

price or buyer, please draw the auctioneer’s 

attention to it immediately.

All lots sold will be invoiced to the name 

and address in which the paddle has been 

registered and cannot be transferred to other 

names and addresses.

Please do not mislay your paddle; in the event 

of loss, inform the Sales Clerk immediately. At 

the end of the sale, please return your paddle 

to the registration desk.

Absentee Bids If you cannot attend the 

auction, we will be happy to execute written 

bids on your behalf. A bidding form can be 

found at the back of this catalogue. This 

service is free and confi dential. Lots will 

always be bought as cheaply as is consistent 

with other bids, the reserves and Sotheby’s 

commissions. In the event of identical bids, the 

earliest received will take precedence. Always 

indicate a “top limit” - the hammer price to 

which you would bid if you were attending the 

auction yourself. “Buy” and unlimited bids will 

not be accepted. Please refer to Condition 5 of 

the Conditions of Business for Buyers printed 

in this catalogue.

Telephoned absentee bids must be confi rmed 

before the sale by letter or fax. Fax number for 

bids only: (852) 2522 1063.

To ensure a satisfactory service, please ensure 

that we receive your bids at least 24 hours 

before the sale.

Bidding by Telephone If you cannot 

attend the auction, it is possible to bid on 

the telephone on lots with a minimum low 

estimate of HK$40,000. As the number of 

telephone lines is limited, it is necessary to 

make arrangements for this service 24 hours 

before the sale. 

We also suggest that you leave a maximum 
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有關所有手錶狀況的重要通知　圖錄內之物

品的描述可能會提及重大損壞，但不一定能

括所有故障及缺陷。圖錄內之所有尺寸大

小的描述均為概約數。

 

準買家應透過親自檢查每件拍賣品以確定該

拍賣品的狀況。倘準買家無法檢查有關物品，

基於一向的待客之道，蘇富比樂意應要求就

物品之狀況提供意見。然而，由於蘇富比並

非手錶修復專家，故所表達的意見純屬主觀

意見，而非事實之陳述。狀況報告不一定會

詳細列明所有機械替換件或機芯、錶殼、錶

盤、鐘擺、獨立錶座或頂蓋的缺陷。就算未

有拍賣品的狀況報告或未有於圖錄中提及拍

賣品的損毁情況亦不表示拍賣品的狀況良

好、運作正常或無需修復或修理。

 

配備防水錶殼之手錶雖然已被打開及檢測機

芯，但蘇富比不會就該手錶現時仍具防水功

能作出擔保。

 

請注意，由於原廠零件在後續修理及修復工

作時可能已被替換，蘇富比不就任何個別零

件（如齒輪、指針、錶冠、錶鏡、螺釘、金

屬錶帶及皮革錶帶）之真實性作出擔保。

 

所有拍賣品均須根據買家業務規則第 3條出

售，蘇富比不會就任何已售出拍賣品之狀況

作出任何聲明或擔保。

 

請注意，以瀕危或其他受保護物種（如短吻

鱷及鱷魚）等材料製成之錶帶僅供展示，不

會與手錶一同出售。蘇富比保留於付運前拆

除有關錶帶之權利。

 

再者，蘇富比並不就錶帶之原材料作出擔保。

請注意，買家須遵守任何相關進出口 (特別

是涉及瀕危物種及美國魚類及野生動物服務

管理局 )之規定。

 
R

有關進口勞力士手錶至美國的重要通知　由

於美國法例限制進口勞力士手錶，故蘇富比

無法安排付運勞力士手錶至美國。買家或其

指定代理可於銷售國家取得有關物品。

 

□無底價拍賣品　請注意，附有（□）符號

之所有拍賣品於拍賣中均為「無底價」。該

等拍賣品不論其載於圖錄之預售估價將售予

最高價競投人。蘇富比希望有關圖片具參考

價值。

 

有關源自緬甸的寶石的通知　源自緬甸的翡

翠及紅寶石，以及含有該等寶石而又少於

100 年的珠寶產品可能不能進口至美國。附

有的拍賣品含有緬甸或來源地不明的紅寶石

或翡翠而可能受有關限制所規限。

至於含有源自緬甸的任何其他類別寶石（例

如藍寶石）的物品，倘若寶石乃於緬甸境外

鑲嵌或鑲鑄在珠寶產品上，而該鑲嵌並非臨

時性質，則有關產品可能可進口至美國。源

自緬甸的任何類別碎石可能不可進口至美

國。

買家即使因該等或其他限制而無法將任何物

品進口至美國或任何其他國家，亦不得因此

而取消或撒銷該買賣或延遲付款。如閣下不

確定拍賣品是否受該等進口限制或任何其他

進出口限制所規限，務請向專家部門查詢。

給準買家之指引

於拍賣會上購買　下文旨在給予閣下有關如

何在拍賣會上購買之實用資料。於本圖錄前

部份所列之蘇富比職員將樂意協助閣下。然

而，閣下務須詳閱下列資料，並須注意蘇富

比乃為賣方行事；閣下尤其應省閱載於本圖

錄之業務規則第3條及第4條。

準買家應參閱sothebys.com有關此圖錄的拍

賣品之最新資料。

展品之出處　在某些情況下，若展品出處之

資料擁有學術價值或是為人熟悉且能協助鑑

別該展品，「蘇富比」會在圖錄內刊印有關資

料。但基於不同理由，賣方或上手物主之身

份或不會被揭露，如因應賣方要求將其身份

保密或因展品年代久遠以致上手物主之身份

不詳等。

買家支付之酬金　買家應支付本公司酬金。

拍賣品「成交價」為2,000,000 港元 或 以

下，酬金以「成交價」之25%計算；超過

2,000,000 港元至22,500,000 港元之部份，

則以20%計算；超過22,500,000 港元之部

份，則以12.5%計算。

1. 拍賣前

訂閱圖錄　閣下如欲訂閱圖錄，請致電 (852) 

2822 8142。

訂金　如閣下有意競投目錄中 ( ) 或電子目

錄中 ( ) 所載的拍賣品，蘇富比可要求閣下，
就高估價拍賣品交付蘇富比港幣 5,000,000

元的訂金或其他更大金額的訂金（此適用於

任何中國藝術品，中國書畫，中國古代書畫，

瑰麗珠寶與翡翠首飾及現當代亞洲藝術晚間

拍賣）及交付港幣 2,000,000元或其他由蘇

富比決定之更大金額的訂金（此適用於任何

其他類別之拍賣品）及任何財務狀況証明，

擔保或 /及其他由蘇富比全權酌情決定要求的

抵押作為參加蘇富比競投的保障。

除高估價拍賣品外之其他拍賣品，不論拍賣

品估計之預售低價為何，蘇富比有權要求準

競投人填寫預先登記申請表及交付蘇富比港

幣 1,000,000元或其他由蘇富比決定之更大

金額的訂金（此適用於任何中國藝術品，中

國書畫，中國古代書畫，瑰麗珠寶與翡翠首

飾及現當代亞洲藝術晚間拍賣）及交付港幣

500,000元或其他由蘇富比決定之更大金額的

訂金（此適用於任何其他類別之拍賣品）及

任何財務狀況証明，擔保或 /及其他由蘇富比

全權酌情決定要求的抵押作為參加蘇富比競

投的保障。

拍賣前估價　拍賣前估價用意在於為準買家

提供指引。本公司認為，介乎拍賣前高位與

低位估價間之任何競投價均有成功機會。然

而，所有拍賣品之價格可能高於或低於拍賣

前估價。由於估價可予修改，因此閣下應在

臨近拍賣時諮詢本公司。拍賣圖錄所載之估

價並不括買家支付之酬金。

符號表示
以下為本圖錄所載符號之說明：

  高估價拍賣品 
蘇富比可要求競投高估價拍賣品（在目錄內

標有 符號或網上目錄內標有✧符號）的準
競投人完成預先登記程序及交付蘇富比港幣

5,000,000元或其他由蘇富比決定之更大金額

的訂金 (此適用於任何中國藝術品，中國書

畫，中國古代書畫，瑰麗珠寶與翡翠首飾及

現 當 代 亞洲藝術晚間拍賣 )及交付港幣

2,000,000元或其他由蘇富比決定之更大金額

的訂金（此適用於任何其他類別之拍賣品）

及任何財務狀況証明 , 擔保或 /及其他由蘇富

比可全權酌情決定要求的抵押作為參加蘇富

比競投的保障。若在同一目錄中所有拍賣品

均為高估價拍賣品，則會就此作出特別通知

而不會使用此符號。

○ 保證項目

附上○符號之拍賣品表示賣家獲本公司保證

可在一次或一連串拍賣中得到最低售出價。

此保證可由蘇富比、第三方或由蘇富比與第

三方共同提供。保證可為由第三方提供之不

可撤銷競投之形式作出。若成功售出保證拍

賣品，提供或參與提供保證之第三方可能會

取得財務利益；惟銷售不成功則可能會產生

虧損。若在同一圖錄中之所有拍賣品均得到

此保證，該保證會在本銷售圖錄所載之重要

指示中註明，而此符號將不會用於每一項拍

賣品。若提供或參與保證之第三方成功競投

保證項目，他們需支付全數買家支付之酬金。

△ 蘇富比擁有業權權益之拍賣品

附有 △ 符號之拍賣品表示蘇富比擁有該拍賣

品全部或部份之業權，或在拍賣品中擁有相

等於業權權益之經濟利益。若在同一圖錄中

之所有拍賣品均為蘇富比擁有業權權益，則

會就此作出特別提示而不會使用此符號。

⋑ 不可撤銷投標 

附有此符號之拍賣品表示已有競投方就拍賣

品向蘇富比做出不可撤銷投標的承諾。於拍

賣進行時該投標將會以一確保拍賣品定能拍

出之價格執行。

該不可撤銷競投方可以超過不可撤銷投標之

價格競投。如該方競投不成功，該方將會得

到已最後成交價作基準的補償。倘不可撤銷

競投方競投成功，則須支付之酬金及不會得

到任何其他報酬補償。倘不可撤銷投標於在

拍賣圖錄印製後才接獲，一則示意該拍賣品

有不可撤銷投標之公告將於該拍賣品競投前

作出。

如不可撤銷競投方向任何人士對拍賣品作出

建議，蘇富比要求不可撤銷競投方必須向該

人士披露己方與拍賣品有經濟利害關係。如

有顧問建議閣下或代閣下競投有不可撤銷投

標之拍賣品，閣下應要求該顧問披露是否與

拍賣品有經濟利害關係。

⊻ 有利害關係的各方

附有⊻ 符號之拍賣品表示對拍賣品有直接或

間接利害關係的各方可能對拍賣品作出競

投，括 (i)提供全部或部份保證的一方，(ii)

出售拍賣品之遺產之受益人，或(iii)拍賣品之

聯權共有人。

倘有利害關係的一方為成功競投人，他們須支

付全部買家支付之酬金。在某些情況下，有

利害關係的各方可能知悉底價。倘在拍賣圖

錄印製後才獲悉有利害關係的一方可能參與拍

賣，一則示意有利害關係的各方可能對拍賣品

作出競投之公告將於該拍賣品拍賣前作出。

□ 無底價

除以 □ 符號另作註明外，所有在此圖錄之拍

賣品均有底價。底價是由蘇富比和賣家共同

設定之成交價位，且絕對機密。拍賣品不會

以低於該價售出。底價通常以低位估價之一

定比例來設定，且拍賣品不會以低於該價位

之售價成交。圖錄中之拍賣品如不設底價，

均會以□符號註明。若在同一圖錄中之所有

拍賣品均並非以底價出售，則會就此作出特

別提示而不會使用此符號。

◉ 受限制物料

附有此符號之拍賣品於編制目錄當時已識別為
含有有機物料，而有關物料可能受到進出口之
限制。有關資料為方便買家查閱，而無附有該
符號並非保證該拍賣品並無進出口之限制。競
投人應參閱買家之業務規則第 10條，亦請參
閱拍賣會購買資訊中有關瀕臨絕種物種一節。
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有關勞力士手錶進口至美國的重要通知

由於美國法例限制進口勞力士手錶，故蘇富

比無法安排付運勞力士手錶至美國。買家或

其指定代理可於銷售國家取得有關物品。

有關源自緬甸的寶石

源自緬甸的翡翠及紅寶石，以及含有該等寶

石而少於100 年的珠寶產品可能不能進口至

美國。附有 的拍賣品含有來源地不明的紅

寶石或翡翠而可能受有關限制所規限。

至於含有源自緬甸的任何其他類別寶石（例

如藍寶石）的物品，倘若寶石乃於緬甸境外

鑲嵌或鑲鑄在珠寶產品上，而該鑲嵌並非臨

時性質，則有關產品可能可進口至美。源自

緬甸的任何類別碎石可能不可進口至美國。

買家即使因該等或其他限制而無法將任何物

品進口至美國或任何其他國家，亦不得因此

而取消或撒銷該買賣或延遲付款。如閣下不

確定物品是否受該等進口限制或任何其他進

出口限制所規限，務請查詢專家部門。

拍賣品之狀況　準買家應於拍賣前之展覽會

上視察拍賣品。純為方便買家，蘇富比亦會提

供拍賣品狀況報告。如圖錄中未說明拍賣品之

狀況，不表示該拍賣品沒有缺陷或瑕疵。請

參閱印於本圖錄之買家業務規則第3條。

電器及機械貨品　所有電器及機械貨品只按

其裝飾價值出售，不應假設其可運作。電器

在作任何用途前必須經合格電器技師檢驗和

批核。

2. 拍賣之競投

在拍賣會中競投　競投可以由個人親臨拍賣

會上舉板進行，亦可在拍賣前以書面形式參

加或通過電話或BIDnow 網上競投服務進行競
投。

拍賣過程需時各有不同，但平均為每小時50

至120 件拍賣品。每次出價通常較前一次出

價高約10%。

請參閱印於本圖錄之買家業務規則第5及6

條。

親身競投　親身競投之人士須在拍賣會開始

前登記及領取號碼板，並須出示身份證明文

件。如閣下持有蘇富比卡則更有助登記程序

之進行。如閣下希望登記競投高估價拍賣品，

請參考上述段落。如閣下成功購得拍賣品，

請確定拍賣官看到閣下之號碼板及叫出閣下

之號碼。如對叫價或買家有任何疑問，請立

即向拍賣官示意。所有售出之拍賣品發票抬

頭人均會為登記號碼板之人士及其地址，而

不得轉讓至他人及其他地址。請勿隨意放置

閣下之號碼板；如有遺失，立即通知拍賣主

任。拍賣完結時，請將號碼板交回登記席。

缺席競投　如閣下未能出席拍賣會，本公司

樂意代表閣下進行書面競投。本圖錄後部分

附有競投表格。此服務乃免費而且保密。拍

賣品將會以相對於其他競投價、底價及蘇富

比委託標之最相宜價格得。倘競投價相同，

則最先競投者有優先權。請每一次均列明

「最高限價」—即閣下如親身出席拍賣會將會

作出之成交價。「購買」和無限價競投標將

不獲接納。請參閱本圖錄所載之買家業務規

則第5條。電話競投者必須於拍賣前以函件

或傳真確認。競投傳真專線號碼為： (852) 

25221063。為確保獲得滿意之服務，請確保

本公司在拍賣前最少24小時收到閣下確認競

投之指示。

電話競投　如閣下未能出席拍賣會，可透過

電話競投底位估價最低為40,000 港元之拍賣

品。由於電話線路有限，因此必須於拍賣前

24小時安排此項服務。本公司亦建議閣下表

明最高限價，以便當本公司不能以電話聯絡

閣下時可代表閣下競投。本公司有多位通曉

多國語言之職員可為閣下進行競投。請參閱

本圖錄所載之買家業務規則第5條。

透過BIDnow 網上競投服務進行網上競投　若

閣下未能出席拍賣會，或可透過BIDnow 網上
競投服務於網上競投特定之拍賣。此項服務

乃免費及保密。有關透過BIDnow 網上競投服
務登記進行網上競投之詳情，請參考蘇富比

網頁www.sothebys.com。使用BIDnow 網上

競投服務之競投人受透過BIDnow 網上競投服
務進行即時網上競投之附加條款（可參閱蘇

富比網頁www.sothebys.com），以及適用於

該拍賣之業務規則所規限。

僱員競投　蘇富比之僱員只可在不知底價及

全面遵守蘇富比監管僱員競投之內部規例之

情況下於蘇富比拍賣會上競投。
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美國經濟制裁　美國維持對目標海外國家、

集團及組織之經濟及貿易制裁。美國買家務

請注意，美國人士一般不得買賣或以其他方

式處置該等國家、組織或集團之成員、居民、

公民或政府擁有之物品。

3. 拍賣

業務規則　拍賣會受賣方及買家業務規則及

真實性保證所規限。該等業務規則及保證適

用於蘇富比與實際或準競投者及準買家之間

之各方面的關係。任何考慮於拍賣會競投之

人士，務須詳閱該等業務規則及保證。該等

業務規則及保證可經在拍賣會場張貼通告或

由拍賣官作出公佈之方式進行修改。

有利害關係各方之公告　倘獲准競投拍賣品

之人士直接或間接擁有該拍賣品之權益，如

為出售拍賣品之遺產受益人或執行人，或為

拍賣品之共同擁有人，或提供或參與拍賣品

擔保人士，蘇富比將會在拍賣會場發表公告

表示有利害關係各方可能競投拍賣品。在某

些情況下，有利害關係的各方可能知悉底價。

接連投標及競投　拍賣官可代表賣家為任何

拍賣品叫第一口價以開始競投。拍賣官更可

代表賣家以接連投標或競投之方式，就拍賣

品作出競投直至達到底價。請參閱載於本圖

錄之買家業務規則第6條。

4. 拍賣後

付款　拍賣後須即時以下列方法以港元付

款：現金、銀行匯票、旅行支票、支票、電

匯、信用咭（American Express, MasterCard, 

Union Pay & Visa）。

蘇富比之一般政策是不會以現金或現金等值

形式接納逾80,000 港元之一項或多項相關付

款。

蘇富比之政策是要求選擇以現金付款之任何

新客戶或買家提供身份證明（通過出示帶有

照片並由政府發出之證明，如護照、身份證

或駕駛執照）並確認固定地址。多謝合作。

支票及匯票請以蘇富比為抬頭人。雖然以

香港銀行港元開出之個人及公司支票均獲接

納，惟敬請留意，除非閣下已預先安排支票

受納設施，否則本公司須待支票兌現後方會

將閣下所購得之物品交付。如欲作出是項安

排，請向位於香港之財務部索取表格辦理。

若以信用咭（American Express, MasterCard, 

Union Pay & Visa）結賬，請親身持咭到本公司

付款。本公司及信用咭公司保留是否接納該

等付款之權利。如該等付款不被接納或撤回，

閣下仍須承擔付款責任。信用咭付款之上限

為1,000,000 港元。

請注意除記錄上的買家之外，蘇富比有權拒

絕接納任何其他人仕的付款，而此等付款須

先經過帳。如閣下就有關付款過帳有任何問

題，請聯絡本公司之會計部。

收取及儲存貨品　從拍賣之日起30日之內，

蘇富比將免費為閣下儲存拍賣品。30日後，

閣下須支付儲存費，儲存費以下列計算：

儲存費：每件每月港幣1,200元。

如欲安排付運或收取貨品，請聯絡：

行政助理 / 運輸助理

列印於此圖錄之前部份

蘇富比收到全數結清之貨款、附有相片之身

份證明文件，及蘇富比提供之領貨單，會將

拍賣品交付予閣下或閣下所授權之代表。（辦

公時間為星期一至五上午9時30分至下午6

時）請預先致電以節省等候時間。請參閱載

於本圖錄之買家業務規則第7條。

損失或損壞　買家應注意，蘇富比對拍賣

品損失或損壞之責任期限最多為及至拍賣後

三十(30)天。請參閱載於本圖錄之買家業務

規則第7條。

付運　蘇富比裝運部可就拍賣品之出口及付

運向買家提供意見。辦事處之辦公時間為上

午九時三十分至下午六時，閣下可按載於圖

錄前部分之電話號碼聯絡裝運顧問。已購物

品將於會計部收到結清貨款後及取得閣下之

書面付運指示及任何出口許可證或可能需要

之證書後儘快付運。付運所需費用概由買家

支付。蘇富比可從安排付運之代理人收取費

用。如有要求，蘇富比可提供報價及所有運

送方式之資料。如有垂詢，請聯絡蘇富比裝

運部，並傳真至（852） 25236489。閣下之

承運人將對運送保險作出報價。所有付運貨

品交貨之時應打開裝檢查，如有任何不符

之處，請立即通知運送保險商或承運人。

出口　任何拍賣品都可能需要一或多個許可

證方可自香港出口或由其他國家進口。買家

須負責取得任何有關之進出口許可證。即使

未能取得任何許可證或延遲取得該許可證，

均不能構成取消成交或任何延遲支付到期應

付總額之理由。蘇富比可應要求申領牌照，

將閣下之拍賣品出口至香港境外，惟會就此

收取行政費用。蘇富比建議閣下保留所有進

出口文件（括許可證），在某些國家閣下可

能須向政府當局出示此類文件。

瀕危物種　由植物或動物材料（如珊瑚、鱷

魚、象牙、鯨骨、玳瑁等）製成或含有植物

或動物材料之物品，不論其年份或價值，均

可能須申領許可證或證書方可出口至香港境

外，且由香港境外國家進口時可能須申領其

他許可證或證書。務請注意，能取得出口許

可證或證書並不能確保可在另一國家取得進

口許可證或證書，反之亦然。例如，進口非

洲象牙至美國即屬非法。蘇富比建議買家向

相關政府查核有關野生動植物進口之規定後

再參與競投。買家須負責取得任何出口或進

口許可證及∕或證書，以及任何其他所需文

件（請參閱載於本圖錄之買家業務規則第10

條）。

5. 其他服務

財務服務　蘇富比向客戶提供多種財務服

務，其中括為委託提供預付款、及以不擬

出售之藝術收藏品作為抵押之貸款。本文並

不構成建議或要約。本文所述之服務均須受

制於該服務地區之法律及法規司法管轄。有

關進一步資料，請致電香港的蘇富比財務服

務部，電話號碼是+852 2822 8188，或倫

敦的蘇富比財務服務部，電話號碼是+44 20 

7293 5273。

拍賣前估價　蘇富比樂意為閣下之物品提供

拍賣前初步估價，此項免費服務由香港蘇富

比之專家提供，服務時間為周一至五上午九

時三十分至下午四時三十分。本公司建議閣

下與有關之專家部門作預約。如有所要求，

本公司更會到府上為閣下之物品提供拍賣前

初步估價。

估值　估值部門就保險、遺囑認證及承繼權

劃分、資產管理及稅務方案需要提供物品之

書面清單及估值。估值費用相宜，可因應不

同要求而作出，並能切合大部份需要。如欲

索取更多資料，請與有關之專家部門聯絡，

電話號碼為 (852) 25248121，傳真號碼為：

(852) 28106238。

TAX INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

 Buyers from outside Hong Kong should 

note that local sales taxes or use taxes may 

become payable upon import of items following 

purchase (for example, the Use Tax payable on 

import of purchased items to certain states of 

the USA).  

Sotheby’s is currently registered to collect USA 

sales tax in the states of California and New York.  

If the property is delivered into any of the states 

in which Sotheby’s is registered, Sotheby’s is 

required by law to collect and remit the appro-

priate sales tax in eff ect in the state where the 

property is delivered.

Buyers should obtain their own tax advice from 

their tax advisors in this regard.

買家稅務信息

 

香港以外之買家應注意，當進口購買品時，

或須繳付當地之銷售稅或使用稅（例如進口

購買品至美國並付運到某些州份時，所需繳

付之銷售稅或使用稅）。

 

蘇富比現時已在美國加利福尼亞州及紐約

州登記為美國銷售稅納稅人。根據有關法

律，蘇富比付運購買品至已登記為美國銷售

稅納稅人之州份時，必須徵收並繳交相關

之稅項。

 

買家應自行向稅務顧問就此方面尋求稅務

意見。

CONDITIONS OF BUSINESS

 The nature of the relationship between 

Sotheby’s, Sellers and Bidders and the 

terms on which Sotheby’s (as auctioneer) 

and Sellers contract with Bidders are set out  

below. 

Bidders’ attention is specifi cally drawn to 

Conditions 3 and 4 below, which require them 

to investigate lots prior to bidding and which 

contain specifi c limitations and exclusions 

of the legal liability of Sotheby’s and Sellers.  

The limitations and exclusions relating to 

Sotheby’s are consistent with its role as 

auctioneer of large quantities of goods of a 

wide variety and Bidders should pay particular 

attention to these Conditions.

1. INTRODUCTION

(a) Sotheby’s and Sellers’ contractual 

relationship with prospective Buyers is 

governed by:

       (i)  these Conditions of Business;

  (ii) the Conditions of Business for Sellers 

displayed in the saleroom and which are 

available upon request from Sotheby’s 

Hong Kong salerooms or by telephoning 

(852) 2524 8121;

  (iii)  Sotheby’s Authenticity Guarantee as 

printed in the sale catalogue; and

  (iv)  any additional notices and terms 

printed in the sale catalogue, including the 

Guide for Prospective Buyers; and

  (v)  in respect of online bidding via 

the internet, the BIDnow Conditions on 

the Sotheby’s website, in each case 

as amended by any saleroom notice 

or auctioneer's announcement at the 

auction

(b) As auctioneer, Sotheby’s acts as agent 

for the Seller.  A sale contract is made directly 

between the Seller and the Buyer.  However, 

Sotheby’s may own a lot (and in such 

circumstances acts in a principal capacity as 

Seller) and/or may have a legal, benefi cial or 

fi nancial interest in a lot as a secured creditor 

or otherwise.

2. COMMON TERMS

In these Conditions of Business:

Bidder is any person considering, making or 

attempting to make a bid, by whatever means, 

and includes Buyers;

Buyer is the person who makes the highest 

bid or off er accepted by the auctioneer, and 

includes such person’s principal when bidding 

as agent;

Buyer’s Expenses are any costs or expenses 

due to Sotheby’s from the Buyer;

Buyer’s Premium is the commission 

payable by the Buyer on the Hammer Price at 

the rates set out in the Guide for Prospective 

Buyers;

Counterfeit is as defi ned in Sotheby’s 

Authenticity Guarantee;

Hammer Price is the highest bid accepted 

by the auctioneer by the fall of the hammer, 

(in the case of wine, as apportioned pro-rata 

by reference to the number of separately 

identifi ed items in that lot), or in the case of a 

post-auction sale, the agreed sale price;

Purchase Price is the Hammer Price and 

applicable Buyer’s Premium;

Reserve is the (confi dential) minimum 

Hammer Price at which the Seller has agreed 

to sell a lot;

Seller is the person off ering a lot for sale 

(including their agent (other than Sotheby’s), 

executors or personal representatives);

Sotheby’s means Sotheby’s Hong Kong 

Ltd., which has its registered offi  ce at Level 

54, Hopewell Centre, 138 Queen’s Road East, 

Hong Kong; 

Sotheby’s Company means Sotheby’s in 

the USA and any of its subsidiaries (including 

Sotheby’s) and Sotheby’s Diamonds SA and 

its subsidiaries (in each case ‘subsidiary’ 

having the meaning of Section 2 of the 

Companies Ordinance Cap.32).

3.  DUTIES OF BIDDERS AND OF 

SOTHEBY’S IN RESPECT OF ITEMS 

FOR SALE

(a) Sotheby’s knowledge in relation to each lot 

is partially dependent on information provided 

to it by the Seller, and Sotheby’s is not able 

to and does not carry out exhaustive due 

diligence on each lot.  Bidders acknowledge 

this fact and accept responsibility for carrying 

out inspections and investigations to satisfy 

themselves as to the lots in which they may 

be interested. 

(b) Each lot off ered for sale at Sotheby’s is 

available for inspection by Bidders prior to the 

sale.  Sotheby’s accepts bids on lots solely 

on the basis that Bidders (and independent 

experts on their behalf, to the extent 

appropriate given the nature and value of the 

lot and the Bidder’s own expertise) have fully 

inspected the lot prior to bidding and have 

satisfi ed themselves as to both the condition 

of the lot and the accuracy of its description.  

(c) Bidders acknowledge that many lots are 

of an age and type which means that they are 

not in perfect condition.  All lots are off ered 

for sale in the condition they are in at the 

time of the auction (whether or not Bidders 

are in attendance at the auction).  Condition 

reports may be available to assist when 

inspecting lots.  Catalogue descriptions and 

condition reports may on occasions make 

reference to particular imperfections of a lot, 

but Bidders should note that lots may have 

other faults not expressly referred to in the 

catalogue or condition report.  Illustrations 

are for identifi cation purposes only and will 

not convey full information as to the actual 

condition of lots.

(d) Information provided to Bidders in 

respect of any lot, including any estimate, 

whether written or oral and including 

information in any catalogue, condition or 

other report, commentary or valuation, is 

not a representation of fact but rather is 

a statement of opinion genuinely held by 

Sotheby’s.  Any estimate may not be relied on 

as a prediction of the selling price or value of 

the lot and may be revised from time to time 

in Sotheby’s absolute discretion.

(e) No representations or warranties are 

made by Sotheby’s or the Seller as to whether 

any lot is subject to copyright or whether the 

Buyer acquires copyright in any lot.
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(f) Subject to the matters referred to at 3(a) 

to 3(e) above and to the specifi c exclusions 

contained at Condition 4 below, Sotheby’s 

shall exercise such reasonable care when 

making express statements in catalogue 

descriptions or condition reports as is 

consistent with its role as auctioneer of lots in 

the sale to which these Conditions relate, and 

in the light of 

 (i)  the information provided to it by the 

Seller; 

 (ii) scholarship and technical knowledge; 

and 

  (iii) the generally accepted opinions of 

relevant experts, in each case at the time 

any such express statement is made.

4.  EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF 

LIABILITY TO BUYERS

(a) Sotheby’s shall refund the Purchase Price 

to the Buyer in circumstances where it deems 

that the lot is a Counterfeit and each of the 

conditions of the Authenticity Guarantee has 

been satisfi ed.

(b) In the light of the matters in Condition 

3 above and subject to Conditions 4(a) and 

4(e), neither any Sotheby’s Company nor the 

Seller:

  (i)  is liable for any errors or omissions 

in information provided to Bidders by 

Sotheby’s (or any Sotheby’s Company), 

whether orally or in writing, whether 

negligent or otherwise, except as set out 

in Condition 3(f) above;

  (ii) gives any guarantee or warranty to 

Bidders and any implied warranties and 

conditions are excluded (save in so far as 

such obligations cannot be excluded by 

law) other than the express warranties 

given by the Seller to the Buyer in 

Condition 2 of the Sellers’ Conditions of 

Business;

  (iii) accepts responsibility to any Bidders 

in respect of acts or omissions (whether 

negligent or otherwise) by Sotheby’s in 

connection with the conduct of auctions 

or for any matter relating to the sale of 

any lot.

(c) Unless Sotheby’s owns a lot off ered for 

sale, it is not responsible for any breach of 

these conditions by the Seller.

(d) Without prejudice to Condition 4(b), any 

claim against Sotheby’s or the Seller by a 

Bidder is limited to the Purchase Price with 

regard to that lot.  Neither Sotheby’s nor the 

Seller shall under any circumstances be liable 

for any consequential losses.

(e) None of this Condition 4 shall exclude 

or limit Sotheby’s liability in respect of any 

fraudulent misrepresentation made by 

Sotheby’s or the Seller, or in respect of death 

or personal injury caused by the negligent 

acts or omissions of Sotheby’s or the Seller.

5. BIDDING AT AUCTION

(a) Sotheby’s has absolute discretion to 

refuse admission to the auction. Bidders 

must complete a Paddle Registration Form 

and supply such information and references 

as required by Sotheby’s. Bidders act as 

principal unless they have Sotheby’s prior 

written consent to bid as agent for another 

party. Bidders are personally liable for their 

bid and are jointly and severally liable with 

their principal if bidding as agent.

(b) Sotheby’s advises Bidders to attend the 

auction but will seek to carry out absentee 

written bids which are in Hong Kong dollars  

and, in Sotheby’s opinion, clear and received 

suffi  ciently in advance of the sale of the lot, 

8. REMEDIES FOR NON-PAYMENT

Without prejudice to any rights the Seller may 

have, if the Buyer without prior agreement 

fails to make payment in full for the lot within 

fi ve days of the auction, or in accordance with 

any payment schedule agreed with Sotheby’s, 

Sotheby’s may in its sole discretion (having 

informed the Seller) exercise one or more of 

the following remedies:

(a) store the lot at its premises or elsewhere 

at the Buyer’s sole risk and expense;

(b) terminate the contract of the sale of the 

lot, retaining the right to damages for the 

Buyer’s breach of contract;

(c) set off  any amounts owed to the Buyer by 

a Sotheby’s Company against any amounts 

owed to  Sotheby’s by the Buyer in respect of 

the lot and/or any shortfall in the Purchase 

Price and Buyer’s Expenses in the event of 

a resale under Condition 8(h) below (on a 

pro-rata basis where more than one lot is 

purchased by the Buyer at the auction and is 

then resold), and/or any claim by Sotheby’s 

against the Buyer for damages for the Buyer’s 

breach of contract (including but not limited 

to the Buyer's Premium in the event of a 

termination of the sale contract); 

(d) apply as Sotheby’s sees fi t any payments, 

including deposits, made by or on behalf of 

the Buyer in respect of this transaction or 

otherwise, towards (i) any costs, Buyer’s 

Expenses or debts owed by the Buyer to any 

Sotheby’s Company, and/or (ii) any shortfall 

in the Purchase Price and Buyer's Expenses 

in the event of a resale under Condition 8(h) 

below (on a pro-rata basis where more than 

one lot is purchased by the Buyer at the 

auction and is then resold), and/or (iii) any 

claim by Sotheby’s against the Buyer for 

damages for the Buyer’s breach of contract 

(including but not limited to the Buyer’s 

Premium in the event of a termination of the 

sale contract).  For the avoidance of doubt, if 

more than one lot is purchased by the Buyer 

at the auction and the Buyer makes a partial 

payment but fails to pay in full the Purchase 

Price of all lots purchased by him within fi ve 

days of the auction or in accordance with any 

payment schedule agreed with Sotheby’s, 

Sotheby's is entitled, at its absolute discretion, 

to reject any instruction or request that the 

whole or a part of such partial payment be 

applied towards the Purchase Price of, and/

or the shortfall and/or Sotheby’s claim for 

damages in respect of, any particular lot(s) 

purchased by the Buyer;

(e) reject future bids from the Buyer or render 

such bids subject to payment of a deposit, 

such deposit to be applied at Sotheby’s 

discretion in the event of subsequent non-

payment or late payment;

(f) charge interest at a rate not exceeding 2% 

per month from the Due Date to the date the 

Purchase Price and relevant Buyer’s Expenses 

are received in cleared funds;

(g) exercise a lien over any of the Buyer’s 

property which is in the possession of a 

Sotheby’s Company.  Sotheby’s shall inform 

the Buyer of the exercise of any such lien and 

within 14 days of such notice may arrange the 

sale of such property and apply the proceeds 

to the amount owed to Sotheby’s, and/or any 

shortfall in the Purchase Price and Buyer’s 

Expenses in the event of a resale under 

Condition 8(h) below (on a pro-rata basis 

where more than one lot is purchased by 

the Buyer at the auction and is then resold), 

and/or any claim by Sotheby's against the 

Buyer for damages for the Buyer’s breach 

of contract (including but not limited to the 

Buyer's Premium in the event of a termination 

of the sale contract);

(h) resell the lot by auction or private sale, 

with estimates and reserves at Sotheby’s 

discretion. In the event such resale is for 

less than the Purchase Price and Buyer’s 

Expenses for that lot, the Buyer will remain 

liable for the shortfall together with all costs 

incurred in such resale;

(i) commence legal proceedings to recover 

the Purchase Price and Buyer's Expenses for 

that lot, or to claim damages for the Buyer’s 

breach of contract, together with interest 

and the costs of such proceedings on a full 

indemnity basis; or

(j) release the name and address of the Buyer 

to the Seller to enable the Seller to commence 

legal proceedings to recover the amounts due 

or claim damages for the Buyer’s breach of 

contract and legal costs.  Sotheby’s will take 

reasonable steps to notify the Buyer prior to 

releasing such details to the Seller.

9. FAILURE TO COLLECT PURCHASES

(a) If the Buyer pays the Purchase Price 

and Buyer’s Expenses but fails to collect a 

purchased lot within thirty calendar days 

of the auction, the lot will be stored at the 

Buyer’s expense (and risk) at Sotheby’s or 

with a third party.

(b) If a purchased lot is paid for but not 

collected within six months of the auction, 

the Buyer authorises Sotheby’s, having 

given notice to the Buyer, to arrange a 

resale of the item by auction or private sale, 

with estimates and reserves at Sotheby’s 

discretion. The proceeds of such sale, less all 

costs incurred by Sotheby’s, will be forfeited 

unless collected by the Buyer within two 

years of the original auction. 

10. EXPORT AND PERMITS

It is the Buyer's sole responsibility to identify 

and obtain any necessary export, import, 

fi rearm, endangered species or other permit 

for the lot and to complete any required export 

or import manifest, list or documentation. 

Any symbols or notices in the sale catalogue 

refl ect Sotheby’s reasonable opinion at the 

time of cataloguing and off er Bidders general 

guidance only. Without prejudice to Conditions 

3 and 4 above, Sotheby's and the Seller 

make no representations or warranties as to 

whether any lot is or is not subject to export 

or import restrictions or any embargoes. 

The denial of any permit or licence shall not 

justify cancellation or rescission of the sale 

contract or any delay in payment. We shall 

not be responsible for any liability arising 

from any failure to complete or submit the 

required export or import manifest, list or 

documentation.

11. GENERAL

(a) All images and other materials produced 

for the auction are the copyright of Sotheby’s, 

for use at Sotheby’s discretion.

(b) Notices to Sotheby’s should be in 

writing and addressed to the department 

in charge of the sale, quoting the reference 

number specifi ed at the beginning of the sale 

catalogue.  Notices to Sotheby’s clients shall 

be addressed to the last address formally 

notifi ed by them to Sotheby’s.

(c) Should any provision of these Conditions 

of Business be held unenforceable for any 

reason, the remaining provisions shall remain 

in full force and eff ect.

(d) These Conditions of Business are 

not assignable by any Buyer without 

endeavouring to ensure that the fi rst received 

of identical written bids has priority. 

(c)  Where available, written, and telephone 

and internet bids are off ered as an additional 

service for no extra charge, at the Bidder's 

risk and shall be undertaken with reasonable 

care subject to Sotheby's other commitments 

at the time of the auction; Sotheby’s therefore 

cannot accept liability for failure to place such 

bids save where such failure is unreasonable. 

Telephone and internet bids may be recorded. 

Internet bids (“BIDnow”) are made subject 

to the BIDnow Conditions available on the 

Sotheby’s website or upon request. The BIDnow 

Conditions apply in relation to online bids, in 

addition to these Conditions of Business.

6. CONDUCT OF THE AUCTION

(a) Unless otherwise specifi ed, all lots are 

off ered subject to a Reserve, which shall be 

no higher than the low presale estimate at the 

time of the auction. 

(b) The auctioneer has absolute discretion at 

any time to refuse or accept any bid, withdraw 

any lot, re-off er a lot for sale (including after 

the fall of the hammer), if he believes there 

may be error or dispute, and take such other 

action as he reasonably thinks fi t.

(c) The auctioneer will commence and 

advance the bidding at levels and in 

increments he considers appropriate and 

is entitled to place a bid or series of bids on 

behalf of the Seller up to the Reserve on the 

lot, without indicating he is doing so and 

whether or not other bids are placed. 

(d) Subject to Condition 6(b), the contract 

between the Buyer and the Seller is concluded 

on the striking of the auctioneer’s hammer, 

whereupon the Buyer becomes liable to pay 

the Purchase Price.

(e) Any post-auction sale of lots off ered at 

auction shall incorporate these Conditions as 

if sold in the auction.

7. PAYMENT AND COLLECTION

(a) Unless otherwise agreed, payment of 

the Purchase Price for a lot and any Buyer’s 

Expenses are due in Hong Kong dollars  

immediately on conclusion of the auction 

(the “Due Date”) notwithstanding any 

requirements for export, import or other 

permits for such lot.

(b) Title in a purchased lot will not pass until 

Sotheby’s has received the Purchase Price 

and Buyer’s Expenses for that lot in cleared 

funds.  Sotheby’s is not obliged to release 

a lot to the Buyer until title in the lot has 

passed and appropriate identifi cation has 

been provided, and any earlier release does 

not aff ect the passing of title or the Buyer’s 

unconditional obligation to pay the Purchase 

Price and Buyer’s Expenses.

(c) The Buyer is obliged to arrange collection 

of purchased lots no later than thirty (30) 

calendar days after the date of the auction.  

Purchased lots are at the Buyer’s risk 

(and therefore their sole responsibility for 

insurance) from the earliest of 

 (i) collection or 

  (ii) the thirty-fi rst calendar days 

after the auction.  Until risk passes, 

Sotheby’s will compensate the Buyer 

for any loss or damage to the lot up 

to a maximum of the Purchase Price 

paid.  Buyers should note that Sotheby’s 

assumption of liability for loss or damage 

is subject to the exclusions set out in 

Condition 6 of the Conditions of Business 

for Sellers.



Sotheby’s prior written consent, but are 

binding on Buyers’ successors, assigns and 

representatives.  No act, omission or delay by 

Sotheby’s shall be deemed a waiver or release 

of any of its rights.

(e) The materials listed in Condition 1(a) 

above set out the entire agreement and 

understanding between the parties with 

respect to the subject matter hereof.  It is 

agreed that, save in respect of liability for 

fraudulent misrepresentation, no party has 

entered into any contract pursuant to these 

terms in reliance on any representation, 

warranty or undertaking which is not 

expressly referred to in such materials.

12. DATA PROTECTION

In connection with the management 

and operation of our business and the 

marketing and supply of Sotheby's 

Companies' services, or as required 

by law, we may ask clients to provide 

personal information about themselves 

or obtain information about clients from 

third parties (e.g. credit information).  

If clients provide Sotheby's with 

information that is defi ned by law as 

"sensitive", they agree that Sotheby's 

Companies may use it for the above 

purposes.  Sotheby's Companies will not 

use or process sensitive information for 

any other purpose without the client's 

express consent.

If you would like further information on 

Sotheby's policies on personal data, or 

to make corrections to your information, 

please contact us on (852) 2524 8121.

If you would prefer not to receive details 

of future events please tick here. 

In order to fulfi l the services clients have 

requested, Sotheby's may disclose 

information to third parties (e.g. 

shippers).  Some countries do not off er 

equivalent legal protection of personal 

information to that off ered within Hong 

Kong.  It is Sotheby's policy to require 

that any such third parties respect the 

privacy and confi dentiality of our clients' 

information and provide the same level 

of protection for clients' information as 

provided within Hong Kong, whether or 

not they are located in a country that 

off ers equivalent legal protection of 

personal information.  By agreeing to 

these Conditions of Business, clients 

agree to such disclosure.

Clients will please note that for security 

purposes, Sotheby's premises are subject 

to video recording.  Telephone calls e.g. 

telephone and internet bidding/voicemail 

messages may also be recorded.  

 

13. LAW AND JURISDICTION

Governing Law These Conditions of 

Business and all aspects of all matters, 

transactions or disputes to which they relate 

or apply shall be governed by and interpreted 

in accordance with Hong Kong  law. 

Jurisdiction For the benefi t of Sotheby’s, all 

Bidders and Sellers agree that the Hong Kong 

Courts  are to have exclusive jurisdiction to 

settle all disputes arising in connection with 

all aspects of all matters or transactions to 

which these Conditions of Business relate or 

apply.  All parties agree that Sotheby’s shall 

retain the right to bring proceedings in any 

court other than the Hong Kong Courts. 

Service of Process All Bidders and Sellers 

irrevocably consent to service of process 

or any other documents in connection 

with proceedings in any court by facsimile 

transmission, personal service, delivery 

by mail or in any other manner permitted 

by Hong Kong  law, the law of the place of 

service or the law of the jurisdiction where 

proceedings are instituted, at the last address 

of the Buyer or Seller known to Sotheby’s or 

any other usual address.

GENERAL AUTHENTICITY GUARANTEE:

If Sotheby’s sells an item which subsequently 

is shown to be a “counterfeit”, subject to the 

terms below Sotheby’s will set aside the sale 

and refund to the Buyer the total amount paid 

by the Buyer to Sotheby’s for the item, in the 

currency of the original sale.  

For these purposes, “counterfeit” means a 

lot that in Sotheby’s reasonable opinion is an 

imitation created to deceive as to authorship, 

origin, date, age, period, culture or source, 

where the correct description of such 

matters is not refl ected by the description 

in the catalogue (taking into account any 

Glossary of Terms). No lot shall be considered 

a counterfeit by reason only of any damage 

and/or restoration and/or modifi cation work 

of any kind (including repainting or over-

painting).

Please note that this Guarantee does not 

apply if either:-

  (i) the catalogue description was in 

accordance with the generally accepted 

opinions of scholar(s) and expert(s) at 

the date of the sale, or the catalogue 

description indicated that there was a 

confl ict of such opinions; or 

  (ii) the only method of establishing at 

the date of the sale that the item was a 

counterfeit would have been by means 

of processes not then generally available 

or accepted, unreasonably expensive or 

impractical to use; or likely to have caused 

damage to the lot or likely (in Sotheby’s 

reasonable opinion) to have caused loss 

of value to the lot; or

  (iii) there has been no material loss in 

value of the lot from its value had it been 

in accordance with its description.

This Guarantee is provided for a period of 

fi ve (5) years after the date of the relevant 

auction, is solely for the benefi t of the Buyer 

and may not be transferred to any third party. 

To be able to claim under this Guarantee, the 

Buyer must:-

  (i) notify Sotheby’s in writing within three 

(3) months of receiving any information 

that causes the Buyer to question the 

authenticity or attribution of the item, 

specifying the lot number, date of the 

auction at which it was purchased and the 

reasons why it is thought to be counterfeit; 

and

  (ii) return the item to Sotheby’s in the 

same condition as at the date of sale to 

the Buyer and be able to transfer good 

title in the item, free from any third party 

claims arising after the date of the sale. 

Sotheby’s has discretion to waive any of the 

above requirements.  Sotheby’s may require 

the Buyer to obtain at the Buyer’s cost the 

reports of two independent and recognised 

experts in the fi eld, mutually acceptable to 

Sotheby’s and the Buyer. Sotheby’s shall 

not be bound by any reports produced by 

the Buyer, and reserves the right to seek 

additional expert advice at its own expense.  

In the event Sotheby’s decides to rescind 

the sale under this Guarantee, it may refund 

to the Buyer the reasonable costs of up to 

two mutually approved independent expert 

reports.

蘇富比之香港業務規則

買家之業務規則

蘇富比、賣家及競投人之關係性質及蘇富比

（作為拍賣官 ）及賣家與競投人所訂立合約之

條款於下文載列。

競投人務請細閱下文規則第3 及4條，該兩

條要求競投人在投標前檢查拍賣品，並闡述

了蘇富比及賣家之法律責任之具體限制及豁

免。有關蘇富比所持有之限制及豁免符合其

作為大量不同種類貨品拍賣官之身份，競投

人應特別注意該等規則。

1. 序言

(a) 蘇富比及賣家與準買家之合約關係受下列

各項規管：

 (i) 本業務規則；

  (ii) 賣家在銷售處展示之業務規則（ 可於

蘇富比之香港銷售處或致電 (852) 2524 

8121 索取 ）；

 (iii) 銷售目錄所載之蘇富比保證書；及

  (iv) 銷售目錄所載之任何附加通知及條

款，括「給準買家指引 」；

  (v) 就透過互聯網進行網上競投而言，蘇

富比網頁之BIDnow網上競投服務規則。

在各情況下按任何銷售通知或拍賣官於拍賣

時所公佈所修訂。

在各情況下按任何銷售通知或拍賣官於拍賣

時所公佈之修訂。

(b)蘇富比作為拍賣官，以賣家之代理身份行

事。賣家及買家直接訂立銷售合約。然而，

蘇富比可能擁有拍賣品（ 及在該情況下以委

託人之身份作為賣家行事 ）及∕或可能以抵

押債權人或其他身份擁有拍賣品之法律、實

益或財務利益。

2. 一般條款

於本業務規則：

「競投人 」指以任何方式考慮、作出或嘗試競

投之任何人士，括買家在內；

「買家 」指拍賣官所接納最高競投價或要約之

人士，括以代理人身份競投之人士之委託

人；

「買家之費用 」指買家應向蘇富比支付之任何

成本或費用；

「買家支付之酬金 」指根據準買家指引所載費

率買家按成交價應付之佣金；

「贗品 」指蘇富比保證書所定之涵義；

「 成交價」指拍賣官以擊槌接納之最高競投

價，（ 倘為葡萄酒，則參考該批拍賣品內可

個別識別之物品數目按合適比例 ），或倘為

拍賣後銷售，則為協定出售價；

「買入價」指成交價及合適之買家支付之酬

金；

「底價」指賣家同意出售拍賣品之最低成交價

（保密）；

「賣家 」指提供拍賣品出售之人士（括其代

理（不計蘇富比在內 ）、遺囑執行人或遺產代

理人 ）；

「蘇富比 」指Sotheby's Hong Kong Ltd.，其

註冊辦事處位於香港皇后大道東183 號合和

中心54 樓；

「蘇富比公司 」指於美國的蘇富比；其任

何附屬公 司（ 括蘇富 比 ）； Sotheby's 

Diamonds SA及其任何附屬公司（定義見公

司條例第32 章第2 節 ）。

3. 競投人及蘇富比有關出售物品之責任

(a) 蘇富比對各拍賣品之認識部份依賴賣家向

其提供之資料，蘇富比無法及不會就各拍賣

品進行全面盡職審查。競投人知悉此事，並

承擔檢查及檢驗之責任，以使彼等滿意彼等

可能感興趣之拍賣品。

(b) 蘇富比提呈出售之各拍賣品於出售前可供

競投人檢查。在競投人（鑑於有關拍賣品之

性質及價值及競投人之專業知識而言屬合適

者，以及代表彼等之獨立專家 ）已當作在投

標前全面檢驗拍賣品，並滿意拍賣品之狀況

及其描述之準確性，蘇富比方會接受競投人

對拍賣品之投標。

(c) 競投人確認眾多拍賣品年代久遠及種類特

殊，意味拍賣品並非完好無缺。所有拍賣品

均以拍賣時之狀態出售（ 無論競投人是否出

席拍賣 ）。狀況報告或可於檢查拍賣品時提

供。目錄描述及狀況報告在若干情況下可用

作拍賣品某些瑕疵之參考，然而，競投人應

注意，拍賣品可能存在其他在目錄或狀況報

告內並無明確指出之瑕疵。解說只供鑑定用

途，將不會當作為拍賣品真實狀況之全部資

料。

(d) 提供予競投人有關任何拍賣品之資料括

任何預測資料（ 無論為書面或口述）及括

任何目錄所載之資料、規則或其他報告、評

論或估值，該等資料並非事實之陳述，而是

蘇富比所持有之確實意見之聲明，故不應依

賴任何預測作為拍賣品售價或價值之預測，

且該等資料可由蘇富比不時全權酌情決定修

改。

(e) 蘇富比或賣家概無就任何拍賣品是否受任

何版權所限或買家是否已購買任何拍賣品之

版權發出任何聲明或保證。

(f) 受上文規則第3(a)至3(e)條所載事項及下

文規則第4條所載特定豁免所規限，蘇富比

在目錄描述或狀況報告作出之明示聲明，應

以該等規則有關之出售中有關拍賣品之拍賣

官身份相符之合理審慎態度作出；以及基於

(i)賣家向其提供之資料； (ii)學術及技術知

識；及(iii)相關專家普遍接納之意見作出之明

示聲明，在各情況下應以合理審慎態度作出

明示。

4. 對買家之責任豁免及限制

(a) 倘蘇富比視拍賣品為膺品並符合保證書內

之各條件，將退回買入價予買家。

(b) 就上文規則第3條之事項而言及受規則第

4(a)及4(e)條所規限，蘇富比或賣家均毋須：

  (i) 對蘇富比（ 或任何蘇富比公司 ）向競

投人以口述或書面提供之資料之任何錯誤

或遺漏負責，無論是由於疏忽或因其他原

因引致，惟上文規則第3(f)條所載者則除

外；

  (ii) 向競投人作出任何擔保或保證，於賣

家之業務規則第2條中賣家向買家作出之

明示保證以外之任何暗示保證及規則則不

括在內（惟法律規定不可免除之該等責

任除外 ）；

  (iii) 就蘇富比有關拍賣或有關出售任何拍

賣品之任何事宜之行動或遺漏（無論是由於

疏忽或其他原因引致）向任何競投人負責。

(c) 除非蘇富比擁有出售之拍賣品，否則毋須

就賣家違反該等規則而負責。

(d) 在不影響規則第4(b)條之情況下，競投人

蘇富比或賣家提出之任何索賠以該拍賣品之

買入價為限。蘇富比或賣家在任何情況下均

毋須承擔任何相因而產生的損失。
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客戶敬請注意，為安全起見，蘇富比營業場

所備有錄影設施。電話如電話及網絡競投、

語音信息等也可能被錄音。

13. 法例及司法權

監管法例　該等業務規則及其有關或適用之

所有事宜、交易或紛爭之各方面須受香港法

例規管並按其詮釋。

司法權　就蘇富比之利益而言，所有競投人

及賣家同意香港法院擁有專有司法權，調解

所有因與該等業務規則有關或適用之所有事

宜或交易之各方面而產生之紛爭。各方均同

意蘇富比將保留權利在香港法院以外之任何

法院提出訴訟。

送達法律程序文件　所有競投人及賣家不可

撤回地同意透過傳真、面送方式、郵寄或香

港法例、送達地點之法例或提出訴訟之司法

權區之法例允許之其他方式，將有關任何法

院訴訟之法律程序文件或任何其他文件送發

至買家或賣家知會蘇富比之最新地址或任何

其他常用地址。

保證書

本公司對閣下提供之一般保證：

倘蘇富比所出售之物品其後被發現為「贗

品」，根據下文之條款，蘇富比將取消該銷

售，並將買家就該物品支付予蘇富比之總金

額，以原銷售之貨幣退還予買家。

就此而言，根據蘇富比合理之意見，「贗品」

指仿製之拍賣品，欺騙作品出處、原產地、

日期、產出年數、年期、文化或來源等各方

面，而上述各項之正確描述並無收錄於目錄

內容（考慮任何專有詞彙）。拍賣品之任何

損毀及∕或任何類型之復元品及∕或修改品

（括重新塗漆或在其上塗漆），不應視為贗

品。

謹請注意，倘發生以下任何一種情況，本保

證將不適用：－

  (i) 目錄內容乃根據學者及專家於銷售日

期獲普遍接納之意見，或該目錄內容顯示

該等意見存在衝突；或

  (ii) 於銷售日期，證明該物品乃贗品之唯

一方法，是有關工序並非當時普遍可用

或認可、價格極高或用途不切實際；或可

能已對拍賣品造成損壞或可能（根據蘇富

比合理之意見）已令拍賣品喪失價值之方

法；或(iii) 倘根據拍賣品之描述，該拍賣

品並無重大喪失任何價值。

本保證所規定之年期為有關拍賣日期後五(5)

年，純粹提供給買家之獨享利益，且不可轉

移至任何第三方。為能依據本保證申索，買

家必須：－

  (i) 在收到任何導致買家質疑物品之真偽

或屬性之資料後三(3)個月內以書面通知

蘇富比，註明拍賣品編號、購買該拍賣

品之拍賣日期及被認為是贗品之理由；及

  (ii) 將狀況與銷售予買家當日相同，並能

 轉移其妥善所有權且自銷售日期後並無出

現任何第三方申索之物品退還予蘇富比。

蘇富比可酌情決定豁免上述任何規定。蘇富

比可要求買家索取兩名為蘇富比及買家雙方

接納之獨立及行內認可專家之報告，費用由

買家承擔。蘇富比毋須受買家出示之任何報

告所規限，並保留權利尋求額外之專家意見，

費用由蘇富比自行承擔。倘蘇富比決定根據

本保證取消銷售，蘇富比或會將最多為兩份

經雙方審批之獨立專家報告所需之合理費用

退還予買家。

(e) 規則第4條概無免除或限制蘇富比有關蘇

富比或賣家作出之任何具欺詐成份之失實聲

明，或有關蘇富比或賣家之疏忽行為或遺漏

而導致之人身傷亡之責任。

5. 拍賣會上競投出價

(a) 蘇富比可全權酌情決定拒絕參與拍賣。競

投人必須填妥競投登記表格，並提供蘇富比

所需資料及參考。除獲蘇富比書面同意以另

一方之代表身份出價，否則競投人必須以主

事人身份行動。競投人親自負責出價，倘為

代理，則視作共同及分別為其主事人負責。

(b) 蘇富比建議競投人出席拍賣會，但將尋求

進行缺席者以港元作出之書面出價競投，而

蘇富比認為，有關款項在出售拍賣品前已預

先付清，以確保首先接收之書面競投享有優

先權。

(c) 如有提供，可免費提供書面、電話及網上

競投之附加服務，惟風險由競投人承擔，而

該等服務會在蘇富比於拍賣時其他承諾之規

限下，以合理審慎態度提供；因此，除非不

合理地未能作出該競投，否則蘇富比毋須就

未能作出該競投承擔責任。電話及網上競投

可能會被紀錄。網上競投（BIDnow）受BIDnow

網上競投服務規則（可瀏覽蘇富比網頁或要

求索取）所規限。BIDnow網上競投服務規則
連同業務規則適用於網上競投。

6. 拍賣之行動

(a) 除另有訂明外，否則所有拍賣品均以底價

出售，該價格不得高於拍賣時估計之預售低

價。

(b) 拍賣官可隨時絕對酌情決定拒絕或接受

任何競投、撤回任何拍賣品、重新出售拍賣

品 (括在擊槌後 )如他相信可能有錯誤或爭

議，以及採取其合理地認為是合適之其他行

動。

(c) 拍賣官會在彼認為合適之水平及增幅下開

始及進行競投，並有權代表賣家作出競投或

一連串競投，惟以底價為限，而毋須表示彼

正進行該等行動及是否已作出其他競投。

(d) 受規則第6(b)條所限，買家及賣家之合約

於拍賣官擊槌時訂立，據此買家須支付買入

價。

(e) 於拍賣會後出售任何在拍賣會上發售之拍

賣品時應括該等規則，猶如已在拍賣會出

售一樣。

7. 付款及領取

(a) 除非另有協定，否則不論拍賣品之出口、

進口或其他許可證之任何規定為何，買家均

必須於拍賣會結束（「到期日」）後立即以港元

支付拍賣品之買入價及任何買家之費用。

(b) 所購拍賣品之擁有權將於蘇富比悉數收取

買入價及買家之費用後方可轉移。蘇富比概

無責任將拍賣品交給買家直至拍賣品之擁有

權已轉移，且已獲提供適當確認而提早交付

不會影響擁有權之轉移或買家支付買入價及

買家之費用之無條件責任。

(c) 買家有責任安排在拍賣會後不少於三十天

內領取已購買之拍賣品。已買之拍賣品由 (i)

領取；或(ii)拍賣會後第三十一天（以較早日

期為準）起之風險由買家承擔（因此，由彼

等自行負責投保）。直到風險轉移，蘇富比

將就拍賣品之任何損失或損毀向買家支付賠

償，惟以所付之買入價為最高限額。買家應

注意，蘇富比對損失或損毀責任之承擔須受

賣家之業務規則第6條所載之豁免情況所限。

8. 欠繳款之補償方法

在不影響賣家可能擁有之任何權利之情況

下，倘買家在未預先協定之情況下未能在拍

賣會後五天內或未能按照與蘇富比協定之任

何付款安排就拍賣品支付全數款項，蘇富比

可全權決定（在已知會賣家之情況下）行使

以下一項或多項補救方法：

(a) 將拍賣品貯存在其處所或其他地方，風險

及費用完全由買家承擔；

(b) 終止拍賣品之買賣合約，並就買家違約保

留追究損害賠償之權利；

(c) 以蘇富比公司結欠買家之任何金額抵銷

買家就拍賣品結欠蘇富比之任何金額，及∕

或抵銷拍賣品根據以下規則第8(h)條重售時

買入價及買家之費用之任何差額（倘多於一

項拍賣品由買家於拍賣會中買入並其後被重

售，則按比例計算），及∕或抵銷蘇富比

就買家違約對買家提出之任何損害賠償申索

（括但不限於在終止買賣合約之情況下買家

支付之酬金）；

(d) 按蘇富比認為合適將買家或買家透過代

表就本交易或在其他情況下支付之任何款項 

(括訂金 )用以支付(i)買家結欠任何蘇富比

公司之任何成本、買家之費用或債務，及∕

或(ii)拍賣品根據以下規則第8(h)條重售時

買入價及買家之費用之任何差額（倘多於一

項拍賣品由買家於拍賣會中買入並其後被重

售，則按比例計算），及∕或(iii)蘇富比就買

家違約對買家提出之任何損害賠償申索（

括但不限於在終止買賣合約之情況下買家支

付之酬金）。為避免疑問，倘買家於拍賣會

中買入多於一項拍賣品並已支付部分款項，

惟未能在拍賣會後五天內或未能按照與蘇富

比協定之任何付款安排就其買入之所有拍賣

品悉數支付買入價，蘇富比有權絕對酌情決

定拒絕有關將上述部分付款之全部或部分用

以支付買家買入任何特定拍賣品之買入價，

及∕或差價及∕或蘇富比所提出之損害賠償

申索之任何指示或請求；

(e) 拒絕買家未來作出之競投或使其就未來之

競投須支付訂金，該訂金在買家隨後拒絕付

款或延期付款時，蘇富比有權自行處理；

(f) 收取由到期日至悉數收取買入價及有關買

家之費用當日期間按不超過每月2%之利率計

算之利息；

(g) 對買家由蘇富比公司管有之任何物品行使

留置權。蘇富比於行使任何此等留置權時應

知會買家，並在發出該通知之十四天內可安

排出售該物品，以及將所得款項用以支付結

欠蘇富比之金額，及或拍賣品根據以下規則

第8(h)條重售時買入價及買家之費用之任何

差額（倘多於一項拍賣品由買家於拍賣會中

買入並其後被重售，則按比例計算），及∕

或蘇富比就買家違約對買家提出之任何損害

賠償申索（括但不限於在終止買賣合約之

情況下買家支付之酬金）；

(h) 透過拍賣或私人出售重售拍賣品，並由蘇

富比酌情決定預測價格及底價。倘該重售之

價格低於該拍賣品之買入價及買家之費用，

買家將仍須承擔該差額，連同該重售產生之

所有費用；

(i) 展開法律訴訟，以收回該拍賣品之買入價

及買家之費用，或就買家違約申索損害賠償，

連同利息及完全彌償基準上該訴訟之費用；

或

(j) 向賣家透露買家之名稱及地址，使賣家可

展開法律訴訟，以收回欠款，或就買家違約

申索損害賠償，及申索法律費用。蘇富比在

向賣家透露該等資料前，將採取合理步驟通

知買家。

9. 未領取購置品

(a) 倘買家支付買入價及買家之費用，但未於

拍賣會後三十天內領取已購買之拍賣品，拍

賣品將收藏於蘇富比或其他第三方，費用（及

風險）由買家承擔。

(b) 倘已支付所購拍賣品之費用，但未於拍賣

會後六個月內領取該拍賣品，則買家授權蘇

富比（在通知買家後）安排以拍賣或私人出

售重售該物品，而預測價格及底價將由蘇富

比酌情決定。除非買家在該拍賣會後兩年內

收取該出售之所得款項扣除蘇富比產生之所

有費用，否則該筆款項將被沒收。

10. 出口及許可證

買家須自行負責識別及領取拍賣品之任何必

要之進出口、軍火槍械、瀕臨絕種生物或其

他方面之許可證，以及完成任何必要進出口

提單、清單或文件。銷售目錄中任何符號或

提示反映蘇富比於編制目錄時所持之合理意

見，並僅為競投人提供一般指引而已。在不

影響上文規則第3 及4條之情況下，蘇富比

及賣家概無就任何拍賣品是否受進出口限制

或任何禁運作出聲明或保證。不獲發任何許

可證或執照並非取消或撤銷銷售合約或任何

延遲付款之充分理由。吾等概不會就任何無

法完成或遞交所需進出口提單、清單或文件

而產生之任何責任負責。

11. 一般資料

(a) 拍賣會之全部影像及其他物料均屬蘇富比

版權所有，僅由蘇富比酌情使用。

(b) 給予蘇富比之通知應以書面發出，註明出

售之負責部門及銷售圖錄開端指定之參考號

碼。給予蘇富比客戶之通知應以彼等正式通

知蘇富比之最新地址為收件地址。

(c) 倘因任何理由無法執行該等業務規則之任

何條文，則餘下條文應仍然具有十足效力及

作用。

　

(d) 未經蘇富比之事先書面同意前，任何買家

不得轉讓該等業務規則，但對買家之繼承人、

承付人及遺產執行人具有約束力。蘇富比之

行動、遺漏或延遲不應視為豁免或解除其任

何權利。

(e) 上文規則第1(a)條所載之資料列明了有關

本文主題之整份協議及各方之間就此方面之

諒解。各方已協定，除有關具欺詐成分之失

實聲明之責任以外，概無訂約方根據該等條

款依賴並無明確指明該等資料之任何聲明、

保證或承諾而訂立任何合約。

12. 資料保護

因應蘇富比業務管理運作，以及蘇富比公司

服務的市場和供應，或根據法律規定，我們

可能要求客戶提供私人資料或自第三方取得

客戶資料（如信用信息）。如果客戶將法律認

定為「敏感」的信息提供予蘇富比，等於同

意蘇富比公司可以使用此信息作上述用途。

沒有客戶明確同意時，蘇富比公司將不會以

任何其他目的使用或處理敏感信息。

如果您欲了解更多蘇富比關於個人資料的

政策，或修改您的個人資料，請致電 (852) 

2524 8121 聯絡我們。

如果您未來不希望收到此類活動詳情，請勾

選此處。

為滿足客戶服務需要，蘇富比可能將資料透

露給第三方（如承運人）。一些國家對於個人

資料的法律保護與香港不同。蘇富比的政策

要求此類第三方尊重客戶資料私隱及機密，

並對客戶資料提供與香港法律同等的保護措

施，不論承運人是否位於與香港提供同等法

律保護予個人資料的國家。客戶同意此業務

規則，即同意此信息披露。
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GUIDE FOR ABSENTEE 

BIDDERS

ABSENTEE BIDS

If you are unable to attend an auction in 

person, and wish to place bids, you may give 

Sotheby’s Bid Department instructions to bid 

on your behalf. We will then try to purchase 

the lot or lots of your choice for the lowest 

price possible, and never for more than the 

top amount you indicate. This service is free 

and confi dential. Please note: Sotheby’s off ers 

this service as a convenience to clients who 

are unable to attend the sale, and although 

we will make every eff ort, Sotheby’s will not 

responsible for error or failure to execute bids. 

Absentee bids, when placed by telephone, are 

accepted only at the caller’s risk and must 

be confi rmed by letter, or fax. Fax number for 

bids only: (852) 2522 1063.

USING THE ABSENTEE BIDS FORM

Please use the absentee bid form provided 

and be sure to record accurately the lot 

numbers and descriptions and the top 

hammer price you are willing to pay for 

each lot. “Buy” or unlimited bids will not be 

accepted. Alternative bids can be placed by 

using the word “OR” between lot numbers. 

Bids must be placed in the same order as the 

lot numbers appear in the catalogue.

Each absentee bid form should contain 

bids for one sale only; the sale number and 

code name should appear at the top of the 

form. Please place your bids as early as 

possible. In the event of identical bids, the 

earliest received will take precedence. Where 

appropriate your bids will be rounded down 

to the nearest amount consistent with the 

Auctioneer’s bidding increments.

SUCCESSFUL BIDS

Successful bidders will receive an invoice 

detailing their purchases and giving 

instructions for payment and clearance of 

goods. Unsuccessful absentee bidders will be 

advised.

DATA PROTECTION

In connection with the management and 

operation of our business and the marketing 

and supply of Sotheby's Companies' 

services, or as required by law, we may 

ask clients to provide personal information 

about themselves or obtain information 

about clients from third parties (e.g. credit 

information). Sotheby's Companies will not 

use or process sensitive information for any 

other purpose without the client's express 

consent. In order to fulfi l the services clients 

have requested, Sotheby's may disclose 

information to third parties (e.g. shippers).  

Some countries do not off er equivalent legal 

protection of personal information to that 

off ered within Hong Kong.  It is Sotheby's 

policy to require that any such third parties 

respect the privacy and confi dentiality of our 

clients' information and provide the same 

level of protection for clients' information 

as provided within Hong Kong, whether or 

not they are located in a country that off ers 

equivalent legal protection of personal 

information.  By signing this Absentee Bid 

Form you agree to such disclosure.

給缺席競投人指引

 

缺席競投

閣下如未能親身出席拍賣會但欲作出競投，

可向蘇富比之競投部發出指示，由其代表

閣下競投。本公司將設法以最低價格購買閣

下所選拍賣品，永不超出閣下所指示之最高

價格。此為保密之免費服務。請注意，蘇富

比為方便未能出席拍賣會之客戶而提供此服

務，雖然蘇富比將盡其所能，但不會為執行

競投指示之錯誤或未能執行競投指示負責。

電話競投之風險須由致電方承擔，並須以函

件或傳真確認。競投傳真專線號碼為 (852) 

2522 1063。

 

使用缺席競投

請使用所提供之缺席競投表，並確保準確填

寫拍賣品編號及描述，以及閣下願意就每件

拍賣品支付之最高成交價。「購買」或無限

價競投將不獲接納。可於拍賣品編號之間以

「或」字作兩者中擇一競投。競投須根據圖

錄內所示拍賣品編號之相同次序作出。

 

每份缺席競投表應僅供填寫一個拍賣會內之

拍賣品的競投價；拍賣編號及代號名稱應填

於表格上方。請盡早作出競投。倘出現相同

競投價，則最先收到之競投享有優先權。如

適當時，閣下之競投價將會被大概調整至最

接近拍賣官遞增之競投金額。

 

成功競投

成功競投人將收到發票，上面載有其購買品

之資料及付款及交收貨品之指示。未能成功

競投之缺席競投人將收到通知。

 

資料保障

基於蘇富比公司之管理、經營業務、市場推

廣與服務，或因法律規定之需要，蘇富比

可能向客戶要求提供其個人資料或向第三方

索取有關資料，如信貸資料等。蘇富比公司

在未獲得客戶明確同意前將不會將該等敏感

性資料作其他用途。為履行客戶所要求之服

務，蘇富比有可能向第三方，如付運人披露

資料。部份國家不會提供與香港相同之個人

資料法律保障。根據蘇富比之公司政策，將

要求該第三方尊重客戶之私隱，將客戶資料

保密並提供與香港相同程度之個人資料保

障，不論他們所處國家能否提供對個人資料

之相同法律保障。閣下簽署本缺席競投表，

即同意有關披露。

（本規則之中文譯本僅供參考之用，中文譯本

如與英文原本有任何抵觸，將以英文原本為

準。）

Repro

BORN Group

Print

Artron Art Group
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SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS

SHIPPING INFORMATION

Please complete this form and we shall arrange 

for the despatch of all your purchases through 

one of our nominated shipping agents, at your 

expense. For advice on shipping your purchases 

please call Sotheby’s Shipping department 

on (852) 2822 9017 or email hkgshipping@

sothebys.com.  

Sale Details

Sale #                              Lot #                              Account #

Delivery Address

Telephone Email

Invoice Address  if diff erent from above

Telephone Fax

Special instructions:         

Signed          Date

Please complete this 
section and delete where 
applicable
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LOT
NUMBER

LOT
DESCRIPTION

MAXIMUM HONG KONG DOLLAR PRICE
(EXCLUDING PREMIUM) OR TICK FOR PHONE BID

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

 IMPORTANT

 Please note that the execution 

of written and telephone bids is 

off ered as an additional service for 

no extra charge, and at the bidder’s 

risk. It is undertaken subject to 

Sotheby’s other commitments at 

the time of the auction. Sotheby’s 

therefore cannot accept liability for 

failure to place such bids, whether 

through negligence or ot herwise.

 Please note that we may contact 

new clients to request a bank 

reference. 

 Sotheby’s will require sight of 

government issued ID and proof 

of address prior to collection of 

purchases (do not send originals).

 The contract between the buyer 

and the seller is concluded on 

the striking of the auctioneer’s 

hammer, and payment of the 

purchase price for any lot and 

any buyer’s expenses is due 

immediately in Hong Kong Dollars 

on the conclusion of the auction.

 FOR WRITTEN/FIXED BIDS 

• Bids will be executed for the lowest 
price as is permitted by other bids 

or reserves.

• “Buy” or unlimited bids will not be 
accepted and we do not accept 

“plus one” bids. Please place bids in 

the same order as in the catalogue.

• Alternative bids can be placed by 
using the word “or” between lot 

numbers.

• Where appropriate your written 
bids will be rounded down to the 

nearest amount consistent with the 

auctioneer’s bidding increments.

 FOR TELEPHONE BIDS 

• Please clearly specify the 
telephone number on which you 

may be reached at the time of the 

sale, including the country code. 

We will call you from the saleroom 

shortly before your lot is off ered. 

PLEASE WRITE CLEARLY AND PLACE YOUR BIDS AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE, AS IN THE EVENT OF IDENTICAL BIDS, THE EARLIEST BID RECEIVED WILL TAKE PRECEDENCE. BIDS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED IN HONG KONG DOLLAR AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE THE AUCTION.

ARRANGING PAYMENT

Payment is due in HK dollars immediately after the sale and may be made the following methods: Cash, Banker’s Draft, Traveler’s 
Cheque, Cheque, Wire Transfer and Credit card (American Express, MasterCard, Union Pay and Visa).

It is against Sotheby’s general policy to accept single or multiple related payments in the form of cash or cash equivalents in excess 
of the local currency equivalent of US$10,000.

It is Sotheby’s policy to request any purchaser perferring to make a cash payment to provide: proof of identity (by providing some 
form of government issued identifi cation with a photograph, such as a passport, identity card or driver’s license) and confi rmation of 
permanent address. We reserve the right to seek identifi cation of the source of funds received. Thank you for your cooperation.

If you wish to pay for any purchase with your American Express, MasterCard, Union Pay or Visa, you must present the card in person 
to Sotheby's Hong Kong.

PLEASE TICK IF THIS IS A NEW ADDRESS & GIVE PREVIOUS FULL POSTCODE: ❏

PLEASE INDICATE HOW YOU WOULD LIKE TO RECEIVE YOUR SALE CORRESPONDENCE (PLEASE TICK ONE ONLY): ❏   EMAIL           ❏   POST/MAIL

TELEPHONE NUMBER DURING THE SALE (TEL. BIDS ONLY)

I agree to be bound by Sotheby’s “Conditions of Business for Buyers” and the information set out in the Guide for Prospective Buyers and 
the Guide for Absentee Bidders, which is published in the catalogue for the sale.  I consent to the use of this information and any other 
information obtained by Sotheby’s in accordance with the Guide for Prospective Buyers, the Guide for Absentee Bidders, and Conditions 
of Business for Buyers.

Please note that it is mandatory for you to provide personal data marked with asterisks (*). In the event you do not provide such personal 
data, we may not be able to provide you with our products.

We may not so use your personal data unless we have received your consent. By signing this form you agree to our use of the Data as 
set out in clause 12 “Data Protection” of the Conditions of Business for Buyers. If not, please √ the box below before signing this form.

❏    I object to the use of my personal data by Sotheby’s Companies and its business partners for direct marketing  (eg: promotional 
materials, event invitations and catalogues).  

SIGNED                          DATED

*TITLE OR COMPANY NAME IF APPLICABLE   *FIRST NAME   *LAST NAME

SOTHEBY’S CLIENT ACCOUNT NO. (IF KNOWN)

*ADDRESS

  POSTCODE

*TELEPHONE (HOME)  (BUSINESS)     MOBILE NO

*EMAIL      FAX

IMPORTANT NOTICE – PREMIUM LOT (    )
In order to bid on “Premium Lots” (    ) you must complete the required pre-registration application and deliver to Sotheby’s such 
necessary fi nancial references, guarantees, deposits and/or such other security as Sotheby’s may in its absolute discretion require 
for your bid. Sotheby’s decision whether to accept any pre-registration application shall be fi nal. We recommend you complete and 
return the pre-registration form in this catalogue in the manner required therein or contact Sotheby’s at least 3 working days prior to 
the relevant sale in order to process the pre-registration. Please bear in mind that we are unable to obtain fi nancial references over 
weekends or public holidays. If all lots in the catalogue are “Premium Lots”, a Special Notice will be included to this eff ect and the paddle 
symbol will not be used. The BIDnow online bidding service is not available for premium lots.

BIDS DEPARTMENT, 5TH FLOOR, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG

TEL (852) 2822 8142 I FAX (852) 2522 1063 I EMAIL BIDS.HONGKONG@SOTHEBYS.COM

FORMS SHOULD BE COMPLETED IN INK AND EMAILED, MAILED OR FAXED TO THE BIDS DEPARTMENT AT THE DETAILS BELOWABSENTEE/TELEPHONE BIDDING FORM
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重要通告—估價拍賣品（    ）
為對「高估價拍賣品」（    ）作出競投，閣下必須填妥拍賣品預先登記申請表，並向蘇富比交付所需的財政狀況證明、擔

保、存款證明及/ 或蘇富比可絕對酌情要求閣下為競投須作出的其他抵押。蘇富比對是否接受任何預先登記申請有最終

決定權。

本公司建議閣下按照本圖錄內的拍賣品預先登記申請表中指示填妥及交回表格，或在有關出售日期至少三個工作天前聯

絡蘇富比以進行預先登記。請注意本公司不能在週末或公眾假期期間取得財政狀況證明。若在同一圖錄中之所有拍賣品

均為高估價拍賣品，則會就此作出特別提示而不會使用此符號。

網上競投服務並不適用於高估價拍賣品。

重要事項

請注意書面及電話競投是免費提供之附

加服務，風險由競投人承擔，而該等服

務會在蘇富比於拍賣時其他承諾之限下

進行; 因此，無論是由於疏忽或其他原

因引致，蘇富比毋須就未能作出該競投

承擔責任。

請注意蘇富比或會向新客戶索取銀行

證明。

新客戶須向蘇富比提供政府發出附有

閣下照片之証明文件及住址証明 (請勿

郵寄原件)。

買家及賣家之合約於拍賣官擊槌時訂

立，而閣下作為買家必須於拍賣會結束

後立即以港元支付拍賣品之買入價及任

何買家之費用。

書面競投

• 競投將以最盡可能低之價格進行。

•  “購買”或無限價競投標將不獲接

納，及我們不接受“加一口價”競

投標。請根據圖錄內之指示投標。

• 可於拍賣編號之間以“或”字 兩者

(或若干)中擇一競投。

•  如適當時，閣下之書面競投價將會被

大概調整至最接近拍賣官遞增之競投

金額。 

電話競投

• 請清楚注明於拍賣期間可聯絡閣下之

電話號碼，包括國家號碼。我們會於

閣下之拍賣品競投前致電給閣下。

拍賣期間之聯絡電話 (只限電話競投) ___________________________________________________________________

本人同意接受蘇富比拍賣圖冊內列明之買家業務規則、給準買家之指引及給缺席競投人指引。本人同意蘇富比使用本
人資料及根據給準買家之指引、給缺席競投人指引與買家業務規則而取得之其他資料。

請閣下務必在注有 (*) 的欄目內填寫個人資料，否則我們可能無法為您提供產品及服務。

除非得到閣下同意，我們不會使用閣下的個人資料。如閣下在本表格的末端簽署，即表明同意我們依據敝公司業務
規則第十二條「資料保障」使用閣下的個人資料作直接促銷。若反對我們使用閣下的個人資料為此用途，請在方格
內 ✓ 以表示反對

❏  本人反對蘇富比公司及其業務合作夥伴使用本人資料作直接促銷（如宣傳資料、活動請柬及圖錄）。

簽署 ____________________________________________________  日期 ____________________________________

付款方式

拍賣後須即時以下列方法以港元付款：現金、銀行匯票、旅行支票、支票、電匯、信用咭（美國運通、萬事達、
銀聯或維薩卡 ）。

蘇富比不會接納逾一萬美元（或相等貨幣 ）之現金款項。應蘇富比業務規則，本公司有權向支付現金的賣家索取：
身份證明文件（政府發出附有照片之身份證明文件，如護照、身份證或駕駛執照 ）及通訊地址證明。我們保留查驗
所收到款項來源的權利。感謝閣下的合作。

若以信用咭（美國運通、萬事達、銀聯或維薩卡 ）結賬，請親攜咭到本公司付款。

（以英文本為準 ）

請註明您希望以何種方式收到拍賣會相關文件 (請選擇其中一個):  ❏ 電郵  ❏  郵寄

❏  如上述為新地址，請在方格內 ✓ (並提供舊有郵編以核對)

拍賣品編號 名稱 最高競投價（港元） （佣金不計在內）

或以 ✓ 代表電話競投

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

HK$

*稱謂（如先生，女士）或公司名稱（如適用）  * 姓   * 名

蘇富比賬號

* 地址

  郵編

*住宅電話  公司電話   手機號碼

* 電子郵箱     傳真號碼

競投部，香港金鐘道 88 號太古廣場一座 5 樓 | 電話 (852) 2822 8142 | 傳真 (852) 2522 1063 | 電郵 BIDS.HONGKONG@SOTHEBYS.COM

表格應以墨水筆填寫，並電郵、郵寄或傳真至蘇富比競投部，聯絡方式如下競投 出價表

拍賣代號 HK0752  |  拍賣名稱 珍貴時計  |  拍賣日期 2017年10月13日



SIGNATURE 簽署

If you plan to attend the sale and bid 

on a lot, please fi ll out this form and 

fax it to (852) 2810 6238 or mail to 

the following address in either case 

to reach Sotheby's no later than 3 

working days prior to the day of sale:

Sotheby’s Hong Kong Limited

5th Floor, One Pacifi c Place

88 Queensway, Hong Kong

Tel: (852) 2822 8142

Fax: (852) 2810 6238

如閣下計劃出席是次拍賣並投標

拍賣品，請填妥以下表格及於拍賣日

前3個工作天傳真至

(852) 2810 6238 或郵寄到：

香港蘇富比有限公司

香港金鐘道 88 號

太古廣場一期 5 樓

電話： (852) 2822 8142

傳真： (852) 2810 6238

The contract between the buyer and 

the seller is concluded on the strik-

ing of the auctioneer’s hammer, and 

payment of the purchase price for 

any lot and any buyer’s expenses 

is due immediately in Hong Kong 

Dollars on the conclusion of the auc-

tion.

買家及賣家之合約於拍賣官擊槌時訂

立，而閣下作為買家必須於拍賣會結

束後立即以港元支付拍賣品之買入價

及任何買家之費用。

I hereby confirm my intention and application to bid on the above lot. I agree to deliver to Sotheby's such 
necessary financial references, guarantees, deposits and/or such other security as Sotheby's may in its absolute 
discretion require as security for my bid.  Please refer to the “Guide for Prospective Buyers“ and “Important 
Notices to Buyers” for details of the requirement. I agree that Sotheby's has no obligation to accept this pre-
registration application and that Sotheby's decision in this regard shall be final. I shall not assume Sotheby's 
acceptance of my pre-registration application unless I have received a written confirmation from Sotheby's to 
that effect or a bidding paddle. 

本人特此確定申請競投拍賣品。本人同意向蘇富比交付所需的財政狀況證明、擔保、存款證明及／或蘇富比可絕對酌情要
求本人為競投須作出的其他抵押。有關細則請參閱本圖錄內“給準買家之指引”及“給予買家的重要告示”。本人同意蘇富
比並無責任接受此拍賣品預先登記申請表及蘇富比對此有最終決定權。除收到蘇富比之書面通知確定此申請表有效或發給之
投標板，本人並不應假設蘇富比已接納此拍賣品預先登記申請表。

Please note that the auctioneer may open the bidding on any lot by placing a bid on behalf of the seller. 
The auctioneer may further bid on behalf of the seller up to the amount of the reserve, by placing responsive or 
consecutive bids for a lot.

拍賣官可代表賣家為任何拍賣品叫第一口價以開始競投。拍賣官更可代表賣家以接連投標或競投之方式就拍賣品作出競投直
至達到底價。

You authorise Sotheby’s to request a fi nancial reference from your bank.

閣下授權蘇富比向銀行索取有關本人之財務資料。

Please note that it is mandatory for you to provide personal data marked with asterisks.  In the event you do not provide 
such personal data, we may not be able to provide you with our products.

We may not so use your personal data unless we have received your consent. By signing this form you agree to our use 
of the Data as set out in clause 12 “Data Protection” of the Conditions of Business for Buyers. If not, please √ the box 
below before signing this form.

❏    I object to the use of my personal data by Sotheby’s Companies and its business partners for direct marketing 
(eg: promotional materials, event invitations and catalogues).  

你必須在註明 (*) 的欄目，提供所需的個人資料。如你未能提供，我們未必可以向你提供我們的產品或服務。

除非得到閣下同意，我們不會使用閣下的個人資料。如閣下在本表格的末端簽署，即表明同意我們依據敝公司業務
規則第十二條「資料保障」使用閣下的個人資料作直接促銷。若反對我們使用閣下的個人資料為此用途，請在方格
內 ✓ 以表示反對

❏  本人反對蘇富比公司及其業務合作夥伴使用本人資料作直接促銷 ( 如宣傳資料、活動請柬及圖錄 )。

It is against Sotheby’s general policy to accept single or multiple related payments in the form of cash or cash 
equivalents in excess of the local currency equivalent of US$10,000. It is Sotheby’s policy to request any new 
clients or purchasers preferring to make a cash payment to provide: proof of identity (by providing some form of 
government issued identifi cation containing a photograph, such as a passport, identity card or driver’s licence) 
and confi rmation of permanent address. We reserve the right to seek identifi cation of the source of funds received. 
Thank you for your cooperation.

蘇富比不會接納逾一萬美元（或相等貨幣 ）之現金款項。應蘇富比業務規則，本公司有權向支付現金的買家或新顧
索取有效身份證明文件、通訊地址證明及現金來源證明。

The BID
now online bidding service is not available for premium lots.

網上競投服務並不適用於高估價拍賣品。

By signing below, I agree to be bound by the Conditions of Business for Buyers and Authenticity Guarantee as 
printed in the catalogue and the Conditions of Business for Sellers which are available from Sotheby’s offi  ces on 
resquest. If Sotheby’s so requests, I agree to provide proof of identity and permanent address.

本人同意接受圖錄內列明之給買家業務規則及保證書，以及可於蘇富比辦事處索取的給賣家業務規則。應蘇富比要求，本
人同意提供有效身份證明文件及通訊地址證明。

PREMIUM LOT PRE-REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM

高估價拍賣 品預先登 記申請表

SALE # 拍賣編號     HK LOT # 拍賣品編號      

*First Name 名 *Last Name 姓   Client Account # 蘇富比賬戶號碼

*Address 通訊地址

*City 城市 Country 國家

*Telephone 電話  Fax 傳真   *Email Address 電子郵箱

Client I.D./Passport 身份證或護照編號    Please attach a copy of your ID Card/Passport for identifi cation purpose
 請附上身份證或護照影印本以作核對用途

Have you registered to bid at Sotheby’s before? ❏ Yes    ❏ No

閣下曾否於蘇富比登記投標？ ❏ 有    ❏ 沒有
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PATEK PHILIPPE REFERENCES

LOT 9558

HK0752  IMPORTANT WATCHES

LOT NUMBER REFERENCE

9550 2447

9551 3796

9553 3998G

9496 4816/3

9497 4825/120

9495 4860

9498 4874/1

9559 5004J

9555 5039R

9557 5056P

9556 5146/001

9552 5296G-001

9554 5500J

9558 5960P-001
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LOT 9388

LOT NUMBER REFERENCE

9416 1500

9413 1501

9415 1501

9420 1601

9421 1601

9422 1601

9423 1601

9424 1601

9425 1603

9426 1603

9427 1603

9391 1680

9348 4084

9410 6426

9411 6426

9412 6426

9409 6548

9406 6694

9407 6694

9408 6694

9442 6927

9388 8171

9448 14270

9449 14270

9450 14270

9451 14270

9417 15000

9418 15010

9419 15010

9380 15210

9435 16013

9430 16014

9431 16014

ROLEX REFERENCES

LOT NUMBER REFERENCE

9432 16014

9433 16014

9434 16014

9428 16030

9429 16030

9414 16234

9436 16234

9437 16234

9438 16234

9439 16234

9440 16234

9441 16234

9385 16523

9386 16523

9456 16570

9389 16610

9457 16610

9384 16718

9447 18038

9381 19019

9443 69173

9444 69173

9445 69173

9446 69173

9379 69359

9452 114270

9453 114270

9454 114270

9455 114270

9387 116520

9383 116710

9390 126600

9382 216570
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INDEX OF MAKERS

HK0752  FINE TIMEPIECES

A. Lange & Söhne 9485-9486

Audemars Piguet 9549

Baume & Mercier 9330

Bell & Ross 9477

Breguet 9341-9342, 9372-9374,  

 9489-9490

Breguet 9490

Breitling 9338

Bulgari 9325-9326, 9502

Cartier 9301-9309, 9349-9371,  

 9403, 9458-9472 

Chopard 9328, 9346, 9375-9376,  

 9499

Concord 9480

Corum 9327, 9345, 9401

Cuervo y Sobrinos 9405

Cvstos 9534-9542

de Grisogono 9506-9507

Eberhard & Co 9504

F.P. Journe 9483

Franck Muller 9404, 9492-9494, 9508- 

 9509

Gérald Genta 9402

Girard-Perregaux 9337, 9491

Glashütte Original 9324

Graham 9317-9318

Hermès 9343

Hublot 9523-9533

IWC 9322-9323

Jaeger-LeCoultre 9378, 9479

Jaquet Droz 9510-9511

Longines 9321

Louis Vuitton 9329, 9344

Mauboussin 9522

Maurice Lacroix 9501

MB&F 9543-9544

Monblanc 9310-9312

Movado 9320

Omega 9319, 9473, 9548

Panerai 9316, 9392-9400

Parmigiani 9335

Parmigiani Fleurier 9336

Patek Philippe 9495-9498, 9550-9559

Perrelet 9512-9516

Piaget 9347

Richard Mille 9545

Roger Dubuis 9505

Rolex 9348, 9379-9391, 9406-9457

S.T. Dupont 9313-9314

Tag Heuer 9503, 9546

Tiffany & Co. 9315

Tudor 9500, 9547

Ulysse Nardin 9331-9334, 9517-9519

Universal Genève 9474-9475

Vacheron Constantin 9377, 9481-9482, 9487-9488

Vulcain 9476

Zenith 9339-9340, 9478, 9484,  

 9520-9521
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